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2025 GCST MARK MCCAW SUMMER - 6/20/2025 to 6/22/2025

Results
 
Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS36.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 10Thomas, Mia S1 32.99 FLAG

WFLA-FL 10Alcala, Eva2 34.52 FLAG

GCST-FL  9Botello, Gabby S3 34.59 FLAG

GCST-FL 10LaFleur, Hadley M4 34.60 FLAG

WFLA-FL 10Smalley, Kaitlyn N5 36.25 FLAG

CCS-FL 10Vargas, Daniela H6 36.41 FLAG

UNAT4-FL  8Smid, Jackie M7 36.63 FLAG

GCST-FL  9Maus, Journey A8 36.78

SDA-FL 10Taute, Chesney9 37.52

HASC  9Desjardins, Myla10 38.25

BW-FL 10Riva, Reese M11 39.89

HASC  9Fahy, Aine12 41.03

GCST-FL  9Ruhomon, Ariya K13 41.42

SLAC-FL  9Williams, Natalie H14 42.26

WFLA-FL  8Saenz, Valentina I15 43.31

NRG-FL  9Duque, Alma16 44.42

WFLA-FL  8Tiba, Noelle A17 45.28

SDA-FL  7Taute, Quinn18 46.45

SDA-FL  9Werdell, Cecile19 47.28

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Lily E20 48.51

SWIM-FL  7Nesmith, Emma G21 48.57

GCST-FL 10Fitoria, Sofia M22 50.87

GCST-FL  7Rutherford, Fallyn M23 51.33

TSA-FG  8Brown, Khaliyah M24 52.23

TSA-FG  8Balram, Zahra A25 52.93

FKSC-FG 10Hall, Asha26 58.79

CCS-FL  9Sova, Harper R--- NS

SLAC-FL 10Del Pino, Penelope V--- NS

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS1:20.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 10Thomas, Mia S1 1:12.00 FLAG

34.50

GCST-FL  9Botello, Gabby S2 1:17.91 FLAG

36.49

UNAT4-FL  8Smid, Jackie M3 1:19.49 FLAG

37.93

GCST-FL  9Maus, Journey A4 1:19.81 FLAG

37.40

WFLA-FL 10Alcala, Eva5 1:20.50 FLAG

38.86

WFLA-FL 10Smalley, Kaitlyn N6 1:20.77

38.53

SDA-FL 10Taute, Chesney7 1:26.73

40.86

HASC  9Desjardins, Myla8 1:27.82

42.45

CCS-FL 10Vargas, Daniela H9 1:29.56

43.46

HASC  9Fahy, Aine10 1:29.71

42.60

WFLA-FL  8Saenz, Valentina I11 1:32.34

44.04

GCST-FL  9Ruhomon, Ariya K12 1:32.69

43.29

SLAC-FL  9Williams, Natalie H13 1:36.47

44.10

CCS-FL  9Sova, Harper R14 1:44.08

48.49

SDA-FL  7Taute, Quinn15 1:45.65

48.11

SWIM-FL  7Nesmith, Emma G16 1:54.73

51.44

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Lily E17 1:56.19

52.86

TSA-FG  8Balram, Zahra A18 2:00.01

58.36

GCST-FL 10Fitoria, Sofia M19 2:03.61

54.50

TSA-FG  8Brown, Khaliyah M20 2:09.90

56.32

FKSC-FG 10Hall, Asha21 2:17.78

SLAC-FL 10Del Pino, Penelope V--- NS

 
Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS2:54.19

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 10Thomas, Mia S1 2:39.13 FLAG

35.99 1:16.75

GCST-FL 10LaFleur, Hadley M2 2:41.52 FLAG

37.49 1:19.84

WFLA-FL 10Smalley, Kaitlyn N3 2:48.82 FLAG

38.26 1:22.29

WFLA-FL 10Alcala, Eva4 2:52.91 FLAG

38.50 1:23.51

UNAT4-FL  8Smid, Jackie M5 2:53.43 FLAG

39.53 1:24.16

GCST-FL  9Maus, Journey A6 2:55.87

38.54 1:22.28

SDA-FL 10Taute, Chesney7 2:59.81

41.17 1:28.48

HASC  9Desjardins, Myla8 3:15.91

44.76 1:36.74

SLAC-FL  9Williams, Natalie H9 3:19.75

44.18 1:35.77

HASC  9Fahy, Aine10 3:22.52

44.76 1:38.43

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Lily E11 3:55.07

52.72 1:56.09

TSA-FG  8Balram, Zahra A12 4:05.33

57.76 2:00.19

SDA-FL  9Werdell, Cecile13 4:16.97

55.33 2:02.66

TSA-FG  8Brown, Khaliyah M14 4:39.40

55.79 2:12.63

FKSC-FG 10Hall, Asha15 4:40.94

59.30 2:15.24

NRG-FL  8Romero, Emma *16 5:16.27

1:12.76 2:36.85
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2025 GCST MARK MCCAW SUMMER - 6/20/2025 to 6/22/2025

Results
 
Girls 10 & Under 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS6:02.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 10LaFleur, Hadley M1 5:30.04 FLAG

37.43 1:19.22 2:43.71

GCST-FL 10Thomas, Mia S2 5:41.11 FLAG

38.04 1:21.10 2:47.95

GCST-FL  9Botello, Gabby S3 5:51.36 FLAG

38.83 1:23.36 2:54.84

WFLA-FL 10Smalley, Kaitlyn N4 5:54.76 FLAG

40.20 1:24.72 2:57.39

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS43.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 10Thomas, Mia S1 40.22 FLAG

GCST-FL  9Botello, Gabby S2 41.93 FLAG

GCST-FL 10LaFleur, Hadley M3 42.17 FLAG

GCST-FL  9Maus, Journey A4 43.46 FLAG

CCS-FL 10Vargas, Daniela H5 43.71 FLAG

WFLA-FL 10Smalley, Kaitlyn N6 43.77 FLAG

UNAT4-FL  8Smid, Jackie M7 45.09

WFLA-FL 10Alcala, Eva8 47.12

HASC  9Desjardins, Myla9 48.02

SDA-FL  7Taute, Quinn10 51.83

GCST-FL  9Ruhomon, Ariya K11 52.27

SLAC-FL  9Williams, Natalie H12 53.31

HASC  9Fahy, Aine13 53.56

WFLA-FL  8Saenz, Valentina I14 55.06

NRG-FL  9Duque, Alma15 56.09

SDA-FL  9Werdell, Cecile16 58.35

GCST-FL 10Fitoria, Sofia M17 58.63

GCST-FL  7Rutherford, Fallyn M18 1:00.46

SWIM-FL  7Nesmith, Emma G19 1:01.30

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Lily E20 1:02.27

TSA-FG  8Balram, Zahra A21 1:07.16

TSA-FG  8Brown, Khaliyah M22 1:10.27

FKSC-FG 10Hall, Asha23 1:13.91

SLAC-FL 10Del Pino, Penelope V--- NS

CCS-FL  9Sova, Harper R--- NS

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS1:36.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 10Thomas, Mia S1 1:25.79 FLAG

42.49

GCST-FL 10LaFleur, Hadley M2 1:28.39 FLAG

43.56

GCST-FL  9Botello, Gabby S3 1:30.11 FLAG

43.22

GCST-FL  9Maus, Journey A4 1:32.04 FLAG

44.49

UNAT4-FL  8Smid, Jackie M5 1:36.34 FLAG

47.91

CCS-FL 10Vargas, Daniela H6 1:40.94

49.87

WFLA-FL 10Alcala, Eva7 1:43.86

50.73

HASC  9Desjardins, Myla8 1:43.89

51.85

BW-FL 10Riva, Reese M9 1:47.69

50.29

GCST-FL  9Ruhomon, Ariya K10 1:51.13

54.98

HASC  9Fahy, Aine11 1:53.61

57.39

SLAC-FL  9Williams, Natalie H12 1:54.66

54.98

CCS-FL  9Sova, Harper R13 2:06.77

1:00.68

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Lily E14 2:11.22

1:05.27

GCST-FL 10Fitoria, Sofia M--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull at turn

1:01.20

SLAC-FL 10Del Pino, Penelope V--- NS

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS49.89

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL  9Maus, Journey A1 44.95 FLAG

GCST-FL 10LaFleur, Hadley M2 46.63 FLAG

CCS-FL 10Vargas, Daniela H3 49.28 FLAG

SDA-FL 10Taute, Chesney4 51.28

SLAC-FL  9Williams, Natalie H5 53.28

HASC  9Fahy, Aine6 54.18

GCST-FL  9Ruhomon, Ariya K7 56.72

HASC  9Desjardins, Myla8 58.74

BW-FL 10Riva, Reese M9 1:00.18

WFLA-FL  8Tiba, Noelle A10 1:00.57

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Lily E11 1:01.39

UNAT4-FL  8Smid, Jackie M12 1:01.61

SDA-FL  7Taute, Quinn13 1:04.02

CCS-FL  9Sova, Harper R14 1:04.32

GCST-FL 10Fitoria, Sofia M15 1:05.30

SWIM-FL  7Nesmith, Emma G16 1:07.70

TSA-FG  8Balram, Zahra A17 1:23.20

FKSC-FG 10Hall, Asha18 1:25.83

WFLA-FL  8Saenz, Valentina I--- DQ

Alternating Kick

TSA-FG  8Brown, Khaliyah M--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

SLAC-FL 10Del Pino, Penelope V--- NS

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS1:49.59

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL  9Maus, Journey A1 1:37.62 FLAG

45.09

GCST-FL 10LaFleur, Hadley M2 1:42.22 FLAG

50.02

CCS-FL 10Vargas, Daniela H3 1:44.58 FLAG

49.26

GCST-FL  9Botello, Gabby S4 1:49.24 FLAG

52.36
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2025 GCST MARK MCCAW SUMMER - 6/20/2025 to 6/22/2025

Results

(Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SDA-FL 10Taute, Chesney5 1:52.97

53.90

SLAC-FL  9Williams, Natalie H*6 1:54.87

54.84

HASC  9Fahy, Aine*6 1:54.87

55.80

WFLA-FL 10Smalley, Kaitlyn N8 1:57.93

57.36

GCST-FL  9Ruhomon, Ariya K9 1:59.03

58.20

CCS-FL  9Sova, Harper R10 2:02.89

56.88

BW-FL 10Riva, Reese M11 2:08.28

1:01.34

HASC  9Desjardins, Myla12 2:10.63

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Lily E13 2:11.97

1:02.46

WFLA-FL  8Saenz, Valentina I14 2:16.28

1:07.64

WFLA-FL  8Tiba, Noelle A15 2:16.46

NRG-FL  9Duque, Alma16 2:16.94

1:08.29

GCST-FL 10Fitoria, Sofia M17 2:25.50

1:09.32

SDA-FL  9Werdell, Cecile18 2:39.43

1:14.02

NRG-FL  8Romero, Emma *19 2:41.10

1:21.51

NRG-FL  8Henry, Valena *20 2:55.44

1:23.11

SLAC-FL 10Del Pino, Penelope V--- NS

 
Girls 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS41.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 10Thomas, Mia S1 38.59 FLAG

GCST-FL  9Botello, Gabby S2 40.97 FLAG

UNAT4-FL  8Smid, Jackie M3 43.32

WFLA-FL 10Smalley, Kaitlyn N4 49.87

GCST-FL  9Ruhomon, Ariya K5 51.49

CCS-FL  9Sova, Harper R6 57.28

BW-FL 10Riva, Reese M7 57.64

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Lily E8 59.75

NRG-FL  9Duque, Alma9 1:07.81

NRG-FL  8Henry, Valena *10 1:19.25

TSA-FG  8Brown, Khaliyah M11 1:19.82

NRG-FL  8Romero, Emma *12 1:25.43

TSA-FG  8Balram, Zahra A13 1:26.92

FKSC-FG 10Hall, Asha--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

CCS-FL 10Vargas, Daniela H--- DQ

Scissors kick

GCST-FL 10Fitoria, Sofia M--- DQ

Alternating Kick

SLAC-FL 10Del Pino, Penelope V--- NS

 
Girls 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS1:38.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 10Thomas, Mia S1 1:27.19 FLAG

40.41

GCST-FL  9Botello, Gabby S2 1:30.40 FLAG

41.95

GCST-FL  9Maus, Journey A3 1:37.50 FLAG

45.20

GCST-FL  9Ruhomon, Ariya K4 1:53.96

52.48

SLAC-FL  9Williams, Natalie H5 1:58.17

55.19

CCS-FL 10Vargas, Daniela H6 1:59.36

53.37

SDA-FL  9Werdell, Cecile7 2:34.07

1:14.56

NRG-FL  9Duque, Alma--- DQ

Kick breaststroke type

1:10.23

UNAT4-FL  8Smid, Jackie M--- NS

 
Girls 10 & Under 200 LC Meter IM

FLAG FLAGS3:21.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL  9Botello, Gabby S1 3:06.76 FLAG

40.98

GCST-FL 10LaFleur, Hadley M2 3:10.75 FLAG

47.65

GCST-FL  9Maus, Journey A3 3:12.34 FLAG

46.47

GCST-FL 10Thomas, Mia S4 3:14.50 FLAG

42.76

SDA-FL 10Taute, Chesney5 3:30.01

51.04

CCS-FL 10Vargas, Daniela H6 3:37.72

53.26

GCST-FL  9Ruhomon, Ariya K7 3:48.60

54.60

HASC  9Desjardins, Myla8 3:51.18

1:01.72

SLAC-FL  9Williams, Natalie H9 3:54.35

56.33

BW-FL 10Riva, Reese M10 4:00.75

1:02.38

WFLA-FL  8Saenz, Valentina I11 4:05.82

1:02.30

CCS-FL  9Sova, Harper R12 4:11.58

1:02.87

NRG-FL  9Duque, Alma13 4:19.00

1:10.23

SDA-FL  9Werdell, Cecile14 5:08.08

1:17.60

 
Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS31.59

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E1 30.78 FLAG
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2025 GCST MARK MCCAW SUMMER - 6/20/2025 to 6/22/2025

Results

(Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UNAT-NE 12Coleman, Destiny2 30.98 FLAG

BW-FL 12Principe, Kate3 31.01 FLAG

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree4 31.06 FLAG

BW-FL 12Skelton, Olivia P5 31.45 FLAG

TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L6 31.98

NRG-FL 11Gomez, Diana B7 32.53

HASC 12Durkin, Colette8 32.88

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R9 33.55

TSA-FG 11Hamilton, Leniah G10 33.70

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva11 33.93

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A12 34.28

TSA-FG 11Davis, Amoy C13 34.42

SITHO 12Coutinho, Ariah14 34.86

BW-FL 11Mattison, Caroline L15 34.93

HASC 11Henderson, Charlotte16 35.30

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R17 35.67

HASC 11Duda, Iris18 35.72

SITHO 11Pedro, Faith-jeanny19 36.23

BW-FL 11Harris, Megan E20 36.42

WFLA-FL 11Davis, Erica M21 37.41

SLAC-FL 12Reed, Kennedy L22 37.47

WFLA-FL 11Smalley, Meghan E23 37.54

SLAC-FL 12Stebbins, Rebecca E24 37.60

WFLA-FL 11Tiba, Alexis I25 37.83

SLAC-FL 11Shaffer, Abigail K26 39.96

SLAC-FL 12Croft, Evelyn N27 40.77

SWIM-FL 11Lazo, Coraline28 41.59

FKSC-FG 12Szendrey, Abigail K29 44.64

TSA-FG 11Balram, Kalisi30 45.51

GCST-FL 12Loor, Taylor V31 46.93

 
Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS1:08.89

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E1 1:06.04 FLAG

31.62

TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L2 1:07.54 FLAG

32.45

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree3 1:07.79 FLAG

32.58

HASC 12Durkin, Colette4 1:10.44

33.77

BW-FL 12Skelton, Olivia P5 1:11.13

34.60

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva6 1:13.40

36.02

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A7 1:15.58

35.22

UNAT-NE 12Coleman, Destiny8 1:18.97

36.78

B - Final
BW-FL 11Mattison, Caroline L9 1:13.13

34.46

TSA-FG 11Hamilton, Leniah G10 1:14.86

35.39

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R11 1:16.90

35.64

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn12 1:18.37

38.19

HASC 11Henderson, Charlotte13 1:18.88

37.72

BW-FL 12Elkins, Abby B14 1:20.07

39.09

TSA-FG 11Davis, Amoy C15 1:20.08

37.00

WFLA-FL 12Weinberg, Charlotte E16 1:20.21

37.65

 
Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS1:08.89

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L1 1:07.26 qFLAG

32.75

WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E2 1:07.41 qFLAG

31.88

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree3 1:08.04 qFLAG

32.10

UNAT-NE 12Coleman, Destiny4 1:09.07 q

33.14

HASC 12Durkin, Colette5 1:11.14 q

33.14

GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P6 1:12.60 q

34.81

BW-FL 12Skelton, Olivia P7 1:12.80 q

34.95

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva8 1:12.99 q

34.55

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A9 1:14.46 q

34.78

TSA-FG 11Hamilton, Leniah G10 1:14.71 q

35.25

BW-FL 11Mattison, Caroline L11 1:14.72 q

35.89

TSA-FG 11Davis, Amoy C12 1:16.68 q

36.48

BW-FL 12Elkins, Abby B13 1:17.72 q

37.74

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn14 1:17.92 q

37.32

HASC 11Henderson, Charlotte15 1:18.58 q

36.67

WFLA-FL 12Weinberg, Charlotte E16 1:18.72 q

37.49

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R17 1:20.21

36.40

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R18 1:20.30

38.51

SITHO 11Pedro, Faith-jeanny19 1:21.88

38.34

WFLA-FL 11Smalley, Meghan E20 1:22.78

39.23



Gulf Coast Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:01 PM  6/22/2025  Page 5

2025 GCST MARK MCCAW SUMMER - 6/20/2025 to 6/22/2025

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SITHO 12Coutinho, Ariah21 1:24.12

39.21

SLAC-FL 11Shaffer, Abigail K22 1:24.82

39.76

SLAC-FL 12Reed, Kennedy L23 1:27.00

41.98

SWIM-FL 11Lazo, Coraline24 1:27.91

41.92

BW-FL 11Harris, Megan E25 1:28.11

SLAC-FL 12Stebbins, Rebecca E26 1:28.94

40.91

SWIM-FL 11Doebert, Kylin G27 1:38.81

45.67

TSA-FG 11Balram, Kalisi28 1:44.06

48.92

GCST-FL 12Loor, Taylor V--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS2:28.39

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E1 2:26.52 FLAG

33.77 1:11.30

TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L2 2:26.60 FLAG

34.65 1:13.28

GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P3 2:29.63

34.40 1:12.34

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree4 2:30.09

33.87 1:11.62

UNAT-NE 12Coleman, Destiny5 2:30.47

34.72 1:13.26

BW-FL 12Skelton, Olivia P6 2:35.93

35.71 1:16.00

BW-FL 12Principe, Kate7 2:36.41

34.87 1:13.22

HASC 12Durkin, Colette8 2:39.20

36.46 1:17.22

B - Final
NRG-FL 11Gomez, Diana B9 2:40.95

37.35 1:18.84

BW-FL 11Mattison, Caroline L10 2:43.77

37.97 1:19.88

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva11 2:45.48

37.87 1:20.70

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R12 2:49.49

37.55 1:22.53

SLAC-FL 12Gismonde, Gianna G13 2:53.74

39.62 1:24.33

WFLA-FL 11Tiba, Alexis I14 2:54.21

39.28 1:25.05

SLAC-FL 11Shaffer, Abigail K15 2:56.29

40.08 1:25.43

TSA-FG 11Davis, Amoy C16 2:56.37

38.04 1:22.70

 
Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS2:28.39

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SITHO 11Esterga, Naree1 2:30.17 q

33.79 1:11.86

GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P2 2:31.84 q

34.70 1:13.45

WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E3 2:32.50 q

34.36 1:13.36

TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L4 2:33.98 q

35.05 1:15.20

BW-FL 12Skelton, Olivia P5 2:34.34 q

34.75 1:14.58

UNAT-NE 12Coleman, Destiny6 2:35.95 q

34.67 1:12.49

HASC 12Durkin, Colette7 2:36.91 q

34.92 1:15.12

BW-FL 12Principe, Kate8 2:39.24 q

36.08 1:17.00

NRG-FL 11Gomez, Diana B9 2:44.59 q

37.68 1:19.54

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva10 2:45.69 q

37.49 1:20.69

BW-FL 11Mattison, Caroline L11 2:47.28 q

38.56 1:22.78

SLAC-FL 12Gismonde, Gianna G12 2:50.28 q

39.24 1:22.81

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A13 2:51.15 q

37.13 1:21.35

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R14 2:51.35 q

40.61 1:25.76

SLAC-FL 11Shaffer, Abigail K15 2:52.98 q

40.48 1:25.45

WFLA-FL 11Tiba, Alexis I16 2:56.11 q

37.99 1:24.13

TSA-FG 11Davis, Amoy C17 2:59.50

38.57 1:24.35

WFLA-FL 12Weinberg, Charlotte E18 3:00.25

40.74 1:27.03

HASC 11Henderson, Charlotte19 3:00.60

39.93 1:27.58

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R20 3:03.98

39.71 1:28.00

WFLA-FL 11Smalley, Meghan E21 3:07.17

40.89 1:27.12

SWIM-FL 11Lazo, Coraline22 3:12.91

43.68

SLAC-FL 12Reed, Kennedy L23 3:13.84

44.52 1:34.65

SITHO 12Coutinho, Ariah24 3:14.10

39.51 1:29.40

SLAC-FL 12Stebbins, Rebecca E25 3:20.22

41.95 1:32.37

SLAC-FL 12Croft, Evelyn N26 3:22.27

44.78 1:37.65
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2025 GCST MARK MCCAW SUMMER - 6/20/2025 to 6/22/2025

Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

TSA-FG 11Balram, Kalisi27 3:48.78

51.14 1:48.69

 
Girls 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS5:09.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P1 5:10.63

34.45 1:13.08 2:32.96

TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L2 5:18.27

34.62 1:14.88 2:37.76

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree3 5:21.05

34.81 1:13.39 2:34.80

BW-FL 12Skelton, Olivia P4 5:28.00

35.82 1:16.59 2:41.50

HASC 12Durkin, Colette5 5:42.41

36.14 1:18.94 2:48.29

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva6 5:48.51

38.39 1:21.50 2:51.53

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A7 5:50.41

37.59 1:21.11 2:51.58

SLAC-FL 12Gismonde, Gianna G8 5:51.05

39.14 1:22.34 2:52.01

 
Girls 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS5:09.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P1 5:14.91 q

35.68 1:15.44 2:36.50

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree2 5:16.56 q

35.01 1:13.08 2:33.48

TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L3 5:22.59 q

35.71 1:17.50 2:42.66

HASC 12Durkin, Colette4 5:39.21 q

36.00 1:17.19 2:43.86

BW-FL 12Skelton, Olivia P5 5:40.48 q

37.96 1:20.18 2:48.54

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva6 5:45.69 q

38.28 1:20.94 2:49.07

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A7 5:50.08 q

37.17 1:19.61 2:50.32

SLAC-FL 12Gismonde, Gianna G8 5:55.45 q

39.84 1:24.41 2:55.28

WFLA-FL 12Weinberg, Charlotte E9 5:57.99

39.55 1:24.46 2:56.40

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R10 6:01.23

41.60 1:28.57 3:00.76

SLAC-FL 11Shaffer, Abigail K11 6:03.90

41.38 1:27.20 2:58.92

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R12 6:07.60

40.81 1:26.98 3:00.60

TSA-FG 11Davis, Amoy C13 6:25.13

40.65 1:25.63 3:03.59

BW-FL 12Rolf von den Baumen, Suri N--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS37.29

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BW-FL 12Rolf von den Baumen, Suri N1 36.18 FLAG

BW-FL 12Principe, Kate2 37.90

TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L3 38.83

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R4 39.77

HASC 12Durkin, Colette5 40.67

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn6 41.09

GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P7 41.73

TSA-FG 11Hamilton, Leniah G8 41.96

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva9 42.24

HASC 11Duda, Iris10 43.50

TSA-FG 11Davis, Amoy C11 43.88

SLAC-FL 12Stebbins, Rebecca E12 43.89

HASC 11Henderson, Charlotte13 44.25

SLAC-FL 12Reed, Kennedy L14 45.31

BW-FL 11Mattison, Caroline L15 45.65

SLAC-FL 12Croft, Evelyn N16 45.72

SITHO 11Pedro, Faith-jeanny17 46.19

WFLA-FL 11Davis, Erica M18 46.35

SITHO 12Coutinho, Ariah19 47.09

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R20 47.25

SWIM-FL 11Lazo, Coraline21 49.11

WFLA-FL 11Smalley, Meghan E22 49.91

BW-FL 11Harris, Megan E23 53.12

TSA-FG 11Balram, Kalisi24 55.05

FKSC-FG 12Szendrey, Abigail K25 57.65

GCST-FL 12Loor, Taylor V26 1:00.28

 
Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS1:21.09

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E1 1:18.07 FLAG

38.30

BW-FL 12Rolf von den Baumen, Suri N2 1:18.96 FLAG

38.16

TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L3 1:21.69

40.12

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R4 1:23.35

41.22

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn5 1:26.68

42.51

SLAC-FL 12Gismonde, Gianna G6 1:28.97

43.31

BW-FL 12Elkins, Abby B7 1:29.28

44.44

HASC 11Henderson, Charlotte--- DQ

Toes curled over gutter after the start

43.51

B - Final
HASC 11Duda, Iris9 1:31.16

43.87

WFLA-FL 12Weinberg, Charlotte E10 1:32.26

45.45
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2025 GCST MARK MCCAW SUMMER - 6/20/2025 to 6/22/2025

Results

B - Final ...   (Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BW-FL 11Mattison, Caroline L11 1:36.91

49.47

SLAC-FL 12Reed, Kennedy L12 1:37.56

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R13 1:38.54

47.29

SITHO 11Pedro, Faith-jeanny14 1:39.06

47.81

TSA-FG 11Davis, Amoy C15 1:41.44

48.77

SITHO 12Coutinho, Ariah16 1:48.39

 
Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS1:21.09

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E1 1:20.57 qFLAG

39.46

BW-FL 12Rolf von den Baumen, Suri N2 1:21.29 q

40.48

TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L3 1:21.86 q

40.44

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn4 1:26.10 q

42.04

SLAC-FL 12Gismonde, Gianna G5 1:28.03 q

39.85

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R6 1:28.28 q

43.44

HASC 11Henderson, Charlotte7 1:29.97 q

44.49

BW-FL 12Elkins, Abby B8 1:30.72 q

44.44

WFLA-FL 12Weinberg, Charlotte E9 1:31.44 q

44.69

HASC 11Duda, Iris10 1:32.43 q

44.70

SITHO 11Pedro, Faith-jeanny11 1:39.15 q

46.64

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R12 1:41.14 q

48.74

SLAC-FL 12Reed, Kennedy L13 1:41.22 q

TSA-FG 11Davis, Amoy C14 1:41.41 q

47.85

BW-FL 11Mattison, Caroline L15 1:41.99 q

49.00

SITHO 12Coutinho, Ariah16 1:50.74 q

WFLA-FL 11Smalley, Meghan E17 1:51.65

52.98

SWIM-FL 11Doebert, Kylin G18 1:55.50

55.51

TSA-FG 11Balram, Kalisi19 1:59.06

58.29

BW-FL 11Harris, Megan E20 2:02.95

59.27

SLAC-FL 12Stebbins, Rebecca E--- NS

GCST-FL 12Loor, Taylor V--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS1:21.09

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn1 3:02.31

43.20 1:29.25

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R2 3:06.96

43.37 1:32.04

WFLA-FL 12Weinberg, Charlotte E3 3:09.10

44.94 1:32.93

BW-FL 12Elkins, Abby B4 3:14.54

47.78 1:38.51

HASC 11Henderson, Charlotte5 3:17.79

44.94 1:38.45

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R6 3:27.49

47.59 1:41.76

SITHO 11Pedro, Faith-jeanny7 3:37.52

52.07 1:46.62

 
Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS1:21.09

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn1 3:04.82 q

1:29.69

WFLA-FL 12Weinberg, Charlotte E2 3:09.39 q

1:32.97

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R3 3:12.88 q

1:23.88

BW-FL 12Elkins, Abby B4 3:16.02 q

1:37.29

HASC 11Henderson, Charlotte5 3:23.88 q

46.50 1:39.44

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R6 3:29.00 q

1:42.97

SITHO 11Pedro, Faith-jeanny7 3:31.63 q

51.06 1:43.98

 
Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS42.09

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E1 39.72 FLAG

SITHO 12Coutinho, Ariah2 41.46 FLAG

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A3 42.22

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree4 42.51

TSA-FG 11Hamilton, Leniah G5 43.94

BW-FL 12Rolf von den Baumen, Suri N6 44.74

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn7 47.35

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva8 47.82

B - Final
HASC 11Duda, Iris9 46.53

WFLA-FL 11Tiba, Alexis I10 48.17

HASC 12Durkin, Colette11 48.50

SLAC-FL 11Shaffer, Abigail K12 48.92

SITHO 11Pedro, Faith-jeanny13 49.13

BW-FL 12Elkins, Abby B14 50.23
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2025 GCST MARK MCCAW SUMMER - 6/20/2025 to 6/22/2025

Results

B - Final ...   (Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BW-FL 12Skelton, Olivia P15 50.94

SLAC-FL 12Reed, Kennedy L16 52.56

 
Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS42.09

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E1 41.73 qFLAG

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree2 42.52 q

SITHO 12Coutinho, Ariah3 42.67 q

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A4 42.93 q

TSA-FG 11Hamilton, Leniah G5 43.48 q

SLAC-FL 12Stebbins, Rebecca E6 44.78 q

BW-FL 12Rolf von den Baumen, Suri N7 45.14 q

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva8 47.12 q

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn9 47.52 q

HASC 12Durkin, Colette10 48.13 q

HASC 11Duda, Iris11 48.25 q

SLAC-FL 11Shaffer, Abigail K12 48.52 q

WFLA-FL 11Tiba, Alexis I13 48.66 q

SITHO 11Pedro, Faith-jeanny14 50.82 q

BW-FL 12Elkins, Abby B15 51.61 q

SLAC-FL 12Reed, Kennedy L16 52.03 q

BW-FL 12Skelton, Olivia P17 52.25

WFLA-FL 11Smalley, Meghan E18 53.15

BW-FL 11Harris, Megan E19 57.33

SWIM-FL 11Lazo, Coraline20 57.36

BW-FL 11Mattison, Caroline L21 57.41

HASC 11Henderson, Charlotte22 1:00.76

TSA-FG 11Balram, Kalisi23 1:03.32

SWIM-FL 11Doebert, Kylin G24 1:04.42

GCST-FL 12Loor, Taylor V--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS1:32.19

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E1 1:29.50 FLAG

41.78

UNAT-NE 12Coleman, Destiny2 1:29.75 FLAG

42.65

TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L3 1:32.91

44.33

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A4 1:35.64

44.54

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree5 1:35.81

44.67

SITHO 12Coutinho, Ariah6 1:36.91

45.47

BW-FL 12Rolf von den Baumen, Suri N7 1:38.09

46.13

HASC 11Duda, Iris8 1:38.32

46.65

B - Final
TSA-FG 11Hamilton, Leniah G9 1:37.82

45.36

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn10 1:39.54

47.75

NRG-FL 11Gomez, Diana B11 1:42.21

47.54

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva12 1:42.81

49.77

HASC 12Durkin, Colette13 1:42.87

49.40

BW-FL 12Principe, Kate14 1:43.66

48.55

GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P15 1:44.01

50.17

SLAC-FL 11Shaffer, Abigail K16 1:45.99

51.58

 
Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS1:32.19

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E1 1:31.66 qFLAG

42.78

UNAT-NE 12Coleman, Destiny2 1:32.02 qFLAG

44.10

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree3 1:33.92 q

44.19

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A4 1:35.41 q

44.58

TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L5 1:35.90 q

45.86

SITHO 12Coutinho, Ariah6 1:36.06 q

45.27

BW-FL 12Rolf von den Baumen, Suri N7 1:37.70 q

45.83

HASC 11Duda, Iris8 1:38.46 q

47.89

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn9 1:39.69 q

48.52

TSA-FG 11Hamilton, Leniah G10 1:39.75 q

48.39

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva11 1:41.31 q

47.24

NRG-FL 11Gomez, Diana B12 1:41.85 q

46.80

SLAC-FL 12Stebbins, Rebecca E13 1:41.93 q

48.61

BW-FL 12Principe, Kate14 1:42.72 q

48.27

GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P15 1:43.22 q

48.95

SLAC-FL 11Shaffer, Abigail K16 1:43.66 q

50.28

HASC 12Durkin, Colette17 1:43.97

49.12
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SLAC-FL 12Croft, Evelyn N18 1:45.53

49.81

BW-FL 12Elkins, Abby B19 1:46.57

51.26

WFLA-FL 11Tiba, Alexis I20 1:48.42

51.82

BW-FL 11Harris, Megan E21 1:53.73

54.37

SLAC-FL 12Reed, Kennedy L22 1:57.17

55.93

WFLA-FL 11Smalley, Meghan E23 1:58.25

55.24

SWIM-FL 11Lazo, Coraline--- DQ

Scissors kick

1:00.89

 
Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS1:32.19

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E1 3:11.96

43.95 1:32.84

UNAT-NE 12Coleman, Destiny2 3:20.95

45.45 1:35.70

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn3 3:32.50

48.29 1:43.09

SLAC-FL 12Stebbins, Rebecca E4 3:33.15

48.78 1:43.02

HASC 11Duda, Iris5 3:34.12

49.66 1:44.13

SLAC-FL 11Shaffer, Abigail K6 3:39.85

50.76 1:46.79

WFLA-FL 11Tiba, Alexis I7 3:48.38

51.39 1:48.46

WFLA-FL 11Davis, Erica M8 4:00.46

55.09 1:57.39

 
Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS34.29

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E1 32.04 FLAG

BW-FL 12Principe, Kate2 32.32 FLAG

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A3 35.47

BW-FL 12Skelton, Olivia P4 36.38

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree5 37.41

TSA-FG 11Hamilton, Leniah G6 37.85

NRG-FL 11Gomez, Diana B7 37.95

GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P8 37.97

B - Final
SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R9 38.42

HASC 12Durkin, Colette10 38.46

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva11 39.47

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn12 41.33

BW-FL 11Mattison, Caroline L13 41.34

SITHO 11Pedro, Faith-jeanny14 41.47

HASC 11Duda, Iris15 42.06

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R16 45.79

 
Girls 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS34.29

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BW-FL 12Principe, Kate1 33.26 qFLAG

WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E2 33.45 qFLAG

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A3 37.07 q

NRG-FL 11Gomez, Diana B4 37.25 q

BW-FL 12Skelton, Olivia P5 37.34 q

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree6 37.68 q

GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P7 38.86 q

TSA-FG 11Hamilton, Leniah G8 38.92 q

HASC 12Durkin, Colette9 39.34 q

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R10 39.89 q

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva11 40.40 q

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn12 41.13 q

BW-FL 11Mattison, Caroline L13 41.64 q

SITHO 11Pedro, Faith-jeanny14 42.63 q

HASC 11Duda, Iris15 42.98 q

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R16 44.97 q

HASC 11Henderson, Charlotte17 45.01

SLAC-FL 12Stebbins, Rebecca E18 47.04

SLAC-FL 12Croft, Evelyn N19 47.71

SLAC-FL 11Shaffer, Abigail K20 48.28

SLAC-FL 12Reed, Kennedy L21 48.40

WFLA-FL 11Smalley, Meghan E22 51.29

TSA-FG 11Balram, Kalisi23 1:03.10

GCST-FL 12Loor, Taylor V24 1:08.17

SLAC-FL 12Gismonde, Gianna G--- DQ

False start

TSA-FG 11Davis, Amoy C--- DQ

One hand touch

 
Girls 11-12 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS1:18.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TSA-FG 11Arnold, Sabrina L1 1:19.53

36.11

GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P2 1:23.73

38.41

NRG-FL 11Gomez, Diana B3 1:30.59

41.45

SITHO 11Pedro, Faith-jeanny4 1:40.40

45.54

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Ashdyn R5 1:41.43

BW-FL 11Mattison, Caroline L6 1:48.87

51.01

SLAC-FL 11Baker, Logan R--- NS

 
Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS1:18.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
UNAT-NE 12Coleman, Destiny1 2:56.81

36.91 1:18.37



Gulf Coast Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:01 PM  6/22/2025  Page 10
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Results

A - Final ...   (Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P2 3:04.29

39.16 1:26.08

SLAC-FL 12Gismonde, Gianna G3 3:08.72

40.70 1:28.04

 
Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS1:18.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SLAC-FL 12Gismonde, Gianna G1 3:04.83 q

41.26 1:27.92

UNAT-NE 12Coleman, Destiny2 3:12.04 q

39.34 1:28.26

GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P3 3:13.87 q

39.98 1:28.86

 
Girls 11-12 200 LC Meter IM

FLAG FLAGS2:52.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFLA-FL 12Smalley, Kylie E1 2:52.88

34.95

BW-FL 12Rolf von den Baumen, Suri N2 2:58.33

42.61

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree3 3:00.95

40.01

BW-FL 12Principe, Kate4 3:05.02

35.50

HASC 11Desjardins, Eva5 3:09.19

43.65

NRG-FL 11Gomez, Diana B6 3:10.00

39.06

TSA-FG 11Brown, Jahzara A7 3:10.33

38.23

HASC 12Fahy, Evelyn8 3:11.87

45.27

SLAC-FL 11Shaffer, Abigail K9 3:23.44

46.98

HASC 11Henderson, Charlotte10 3:28.83

48.89

SLAC-FL 12Reed, Kennedy L11 3:33.49

49.03

SLAC-FL 12Croft, Evelyn N12 3:46.26

50.63

WFLA-FL 11Smalley, Meghan E13 3:46.87

52.81

 
Girls 12 & Under 800 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS10:56.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 11Sanderson, Amelia P1 10:50.43 FLAG

34.82 1:14.31 2:35.71 5:21.69

SITHO 11Esterga, Naree2 11:14.68

37.13 1:18.16 2:43.47 5:33.73

GCST-FL 10LaFleur, Hadley M3 11:19.44

39.06 1:21.08 2:46.63 5:38.54

HASC 12Durkin, Colette4 11:34.47

34.81 1:21.20 2:47.53 5:41.74

WFLA-FL 10Smalley, Kaitlyn N5 12:40.49

40.91 1:28.21 3:04.00 6:17.19

 
Girls 13-14 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS29.09

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SLAC-FL 14Perez, Mai1 28.16 FLAG

UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana2 29.21

UNAT1-FL 14Beatty, Anna3 29.24

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E4 29.35

WFLA-FL 14Ballesteros, Amaya R5 29.89

GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M6 30.18

GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B7 30.24

WFLA-FL 13Yakich, Brielle K8 30.33

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M9 30.50

HURR-FL 14McPherson, Reagan E10 30.66

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L11 30.81

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna12 30.88

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana13 30.99

TSA-FG 14Hamilton, Lenika J14 31.18

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C15 31.30

HURR-FL 14Krivtsova, Yulia16 31.86

UNAT1-FL 13Alde, Charlotte17 32.03

TSA-FG 14Dominguez Villanueva, Antonella*18 32.08

TSA-FG 14Poitier, Amyrah*18 32.08

NRG-FL 14Picon, Catalina20 32.74

UNAT1-FL 14Cognetti, Atia21 33.16

TSA-FG 14Balram, Samara22 33.94

SWIM-FL 14Best, Chelsie R23 35.45

UNAT1-FL 14Raijjenschelly, Nana24 35.46

WFLA-FL 13Luebke, Wren E--- NS

BW-FL 14Pedersen, Lucy C--- NS

FKSC-FG 13Lear, Ivy E--- NS

 
Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS1:03.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
SLAC-FL 14Perez, Mai1 59.87 FLAG

29.17

UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana2 1:02.39 FLAG

29.76

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E3 1:02.73 FLAG

29.57

UNAT1-FL 14Beatty, Anna4 1:02.84 FLAG

30.03

WFLA-FL 13Yakich, Brielle K5 1:03.32 FLAG

30.48

GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M6 1:04.52

30.68

GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B7 1:04.74

31.01

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana8 1:04.82

30.75

B - Final
GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C9 1:05.43

31.23
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Results

B - Final ...   (Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

HURR-FL 14McPherson, Reagan E10 1:05.62

32.07

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M11 1:06.10

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna12 1:06.17

31.73

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L13 1:06.22

31.41

SLAC-FL 14Budds, Finley A14 1:06.47

32.00

HURR-FL 14Krivtsova, Yulia15 1:07.32

32.19

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S16 1:07.82

32.84

 
Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS1:03.79

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SLAC-FL 14Perez, Mai1 1:01.14 qFLAG

30.02

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E2 1:02.48 qFLAG

29.69

UNAT1-FL 14Beatty, Anna3 1:02.94 qFLAG

30.17

UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana4 1:03.48 qFLAG

29.97

GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M5 1:04.29 q

30.67

GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B6 1:05.33 q

30.93

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana7 1:05.96 q

31.10

WFLA-FL 13Yakich, Brielle K8 1:06.18 q

31.66

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C9 1:06.54 q

31.65

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M10 1:06.65 q

32.40

HURR-FL 14McPherson, Reagan E11 1:07.00 q

32.31

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L12 1:07.04 q

31.97

SLAC-FL 14Budds, Finley A13 1:07.14 q

32.03

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna14 1:07.22 q

31.71

HURR-FL 14Krivtsova, Yulia15 1:08.11 q

32.32

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S16 1:08.60 q

32.53

UNAT1-FL 13Alde, Charlotte17 1:08.67

32.84

BR-FG 13Horan, Temperance G18 1:09.17

33.62

TSA-FG 14Poitier, Amyrah19 1:09.76

32.79

TSA-FG 14Hamilton, Lenika J20 1:13.06

33.92

TSA-FG 14Balram, Samara21 1:14.39

35.12

UNAT1-FL 14Raijjenschelly, Nana22 1:17.95

36.54

SWIM-FL 14Best, Chelsie R23 1:17.99

36.66

WFLA-FL 13Luebke, Wren E--- DQ

False start

35.93

 
Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS2:18.39

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
SLAC-FL 14Perez, Mai1 2:07.94 FLAG

29.64 1:02.08

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E2 2:15.54 FLAG

30.33 1:04.97

UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana3 2:16.55 FLAG

30.53 1:05.96

GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M4 2:18.41

31.14 1:06.36

WFLA-FL 13Yakich, Brielle K5 2:18.42

31.33 1:06.49

WFLA-FL 14Ballesteros, Amaya R6 2:18.85

32.56 1:08.34

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C7 2:19.86

31.74 1:07.44

UNAT1-FL 14Beatty, Anna8 2:20.27

31.04 1:06.37

B - Final
GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B9 2:20.40

31.45 1:07.27

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S10 2:21.58

32.83 1:08.95

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M11 2:22.10

32.84 1:09.00

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna12 2:22.32

32.04 1:08.22

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana13 2:23.42

31.24 1:07.14

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L14 2:26.03

33.37 1:09.18

HURR-FL 14McPherson, Reagan E15 2:27.33

33.84 1:11.69

BR-FG 13Horan, Temperance G16 2:29.58

33.72 1:11.38

 
Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS2:18.39

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SLAC-FL 14Perez, Mai1 2:11.14 qFLAG

30.78 1:04.06
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E2 2:16.00 qFLAG

30.07 1:04.83

GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M3 2:19.41 q

31.71 1:07.44

UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana4 2:19.43 q

31.80 1:08.38

UNAT1-FL 14Beatty, Anna5 2:21.22 q

31.61 1:06.86

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C6 2:21.28 q

32.83 1:08.42

WFLA-FL 13Yakich, Brielle K7 2:22.63 q

32.48 1:08.54

WFLA-FL 14Ballesteros, Amaya R8 2:22.89 q

33.07 1:10.05

BR-FG 13Horan, Temperance G9 2:23.01 q

33.04 1:09.21

GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B10 2:24.02 q

32.84 1:09.28

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S11 2:25.12 q

33.12 1:09.82

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M12 2:25.96 q

33.66 1:10.77

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna13 2:26.00 q

32.44 1:09.01

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L14 2:27.17 q

33.29 1:10.18

HURR-FL 14McPherson, Reagan E15 2:28.54 q

32.92 1:10.58

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana16 2:30.61 q

33.10 1:10.25

WFLA-FL 13Tollon, Quynh S17 2:31.50

34.42 1:12.50

GCST-FL 14Kreissl, Kaitlyn M18 2:32.70

34.46 1:12.94

TSA-FG 14Poitier, Amyrah19 2:39.28

35.30 1:15.72

NRG-FL 14Picon, Catalina20 2:39.84

36.37 1:16.69

TSA-FG 14Balram, Samara21 2:45.39

38.13 1:19.76

WFLA-FL 13Luebke, Wren E22 2:46.40

36.45 1:19.76

UNAT1-FL 14Raijjenschelly, Nana23 2:54.72

36.93 1:21.11

 
Girls 13-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS4:51.29

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SLAC-FL 14Perez, Mai1 4:28.09 FLAG

30.13 1:02.91 2:11.96

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E2 4:44.66 FLAG

30.93 1:06.24 2:19.36

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C3 4:47.23 FLAG

31.92 1:07.46 2:20.71

SLAC-FL 14Stromberg, Elise F4 4:48.70 FLAG

32.99 1:08.98 2:22.28

GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M5 4:51.29 FLAG

32.03 1:07.94 2:21.84

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M6 4:58.14

33.88 1:10.72 2:26.77

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S7 4:58.70

33.56 1:10.26 2:26.02

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna8 5:01.84

32.67 1:09.60 2:26.81

 
Girls 13-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS4:51.29

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SLAC-FL 14Perez, Mai1 4:31.71 qFLAG

30.37 1:03.59 2:12.51

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E2 4:45.41 qFLAG

30.57 1:05.61 2:18.80

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C3 4:50.02 qFLAG

31.62 1:07.83 2:22.44

GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M4 4:50.23 qFLAG

31.84 1:08.05 2:22.34

SLAC-FL 14Stromberg, Elise F5 4:54.57 q

33.95 1:10.70 2:25.29

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M6 4:57.69 q

34.86 1:12.95 2:29.20

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna7 4:59.89 q

32.85 1:09.79 2:26.94

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S8 5:02.15 q

33.23 1:11.17 2:27.93

WFLA-FL 14Ballesteros, Amaya R9 5:03.24

33.69 1:11.98 2:29.93

WFLA-FL 13Yakich, Brielle K10 5:04.16

32.80 1:09.99 2:28.34

TSA-FG 13El Chantiry, Isla M11 5:05.66

35.33 1:12.86 2:31.25

GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B12 5:07.22

34.02 1:11.95 2:30.16

SLAC-FL 14Budds, Finley A13 5:09.93

34.87 1:13.36 2:33.83

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L14 5:12.52

34.61 1:12.90 2:32.90

BR-FG 13Horan, Temperance G15 5:15.33

35.81 1:16.05 2:38.50

HURR-FL 14McPherson, Reagan E16 5:15.48

35.14 1:14.58 2:35.13

GCST-FL 14Kreissl, Kaitlyn M17 5:20.35

36.06 1:15.90 2:37.86

TSA-FG 14Poitier, Amyrah18 5:34.07

36.64 1:17.36 2:43.46

WFLA-FL 13Luebke, Wren E19 5:51.62

38.75 1:24.00 2:54.40

TSA-FG 14Balram, Samara20 5:54.95

38.79 1:23.09 2:54.58
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Results
 
Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS1:13.59

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana1 1:11.63 FLAG

34.12

GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B2 1:13.58 FLAG

36.39

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E3 1:13.76

35.70

GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M4 1:14.41

36.36

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M5 1:15.00

36.44

NRG-FL 14Picon, Tatiana6 1:15.92

36.44

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana7 1:19.01

38.74

WFLA-FL 13Yakich, Brielle K8 1:19.92

38.95

WFLA-FL 13Tollon, Quynh S9 1:20.03

38.56

BR-FG 13Horan, Temperance G10 1:20.70

39.59

TSA-FG 14Hamilton, Lenika J11 1:24.36

39.67

UNAT1-FL 14Cognetti, Atia12 1:25.54

41.21

GCST-FL 14Kreissl, Kaitlyn M13 1:27.21

41.33

TSA-FG 14Balram, Samara14 1:32.69

45.60

SWIM-FL 14Best, Chelsie R15 1:37.15

46.63

FKSC-FG 13Lear, Ivy E--- NS

WFLA-FL 13Luebke, Wren E--- NS

SLAC-FL 14Perez, Mai--- NS

BW-FL 14Pedersen, Lucy C--- NS

 
Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS2:38.49

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana1 2:29.77 FLAG

34.80 1:12.81

WFLA-FL 14Ballesteros, Amaya R2 2:35.48 FLAG

34.71 1:14.37

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E3 2:37.69 FLAG

35.96 1:16.50

GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M4 2:37.83 FLAG

37.16 1:17.44

SLAC-FL 14Stromberg, Elise F5 2:40.10

37.84 1:18.55

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M6 2:41.73

37.40 1:18.10

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana7 2:43.59

38.58 1:20.05

BR-FG 13Horan, Temperance G8 2:46.73

40.54 1:22.61

B - Final
GCST-FL 14Kreissl, Kaitlyn M9 2:56.40

40.39 1:25.28

UNAT1-FL 14Cognetti, Atia10 3:02.30

40.43 1:26.66

 
Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS2:38.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana1 2:35.72 qFLAG

36.33 1:15.95

GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M2 2:38.50 q

37.38 1:17.81

WFLA-FL 14Ballesteros, Amaya R3 2:38.84 q

35.41 1:16.21

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M4 2:40.68 q

38.66 1:20.02

SLAC-FL 14Stromberg, Elise F5 2:41.41 q

38.34 1:18.94

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E6 2:44.69 q

37.42 1:18.67

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana7 2:49.08 q

38.68 1:21.31

BR-FG 13Horan, Temperance G8 2:53.88 q

41.98 1:25.89

UNAT1-FL 14Cognetti, Atia9 2:59.68 q

41.83 1:28.18

GCST-FL 14Kreissl, Kaitlyn M10 3:02.79 q

42.08 1:28.55

 
Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS1:25.49

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B1 1:23.77 FLAG

39.52

UNAT1-FL 13Alde, Charlotte2 1:25.64

40.34

TSA-FG 13El Chantiry, Isla M3 1:29.05

41.73

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S4 1:33.45

43.73

UNAT1-FL 14Cognetti, Atia5 1:35.85

45.53

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L6 1:38.42

46.12

TSA-FG 14Balram, Samara7 1:43.43

47.00

 
Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS1:25.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B1 1:24.25 qFLAG

39.45
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

UNAT1-FL 13Alde, Charlotte2 1:27.39 q

42.13

TSA-FG 13El Chantiry, Isla M3 1:32.06 q

44.07

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S4 1:36.10 q

44.37

UNAT1-FL 14Cognetti, Atia5 1:38.56 q

46.41

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L6 1:38.97 q

46.41

SWIM-FL 14Best, Chelsie R7 1:44.13 q

49.87

TSA-FG 14Balram, Samara8 1:46.30 q

49.46

WFLA-FL 13Luebke, Wren E9 1:48.73 q

51.46

UNAT1-FL 14Raijjenschelly, Nana--- NS

BW-FL 14Sellwood, Haylie M--- NS

UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana--- NS

SLAC-FL 14Perez, Mai--- NS

 
Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS3:02.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
UNAT1-FL 13Alde, Charlotte1 3:05.59

42.93 1:28.89

TSA-FG 14Dominguez Villanueva, Antonella2 3:07.74

43.21 1:30.37

TSA-FG 13El Chantiry, Isla M3 3:16.19

44.90 1:33.84

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S4 3:18.01

44.80 1:35.24

NRG-FL 14Picon, Tatiana5 3:23.24

45.95 1:37.63

UNAT1-FL 14Cognetti, Atia6 3:29.55

47.77 1:42.20

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L7 3:31.79

49.18 1:43.10

UNAT1-FL 14Raijjenschelly, Nana8 3:38.12

48.94 1:43.75

 
Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS3:02.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UNAT1-FL 13Alde, Charlotte1 3:10.29 q

42.65 1:30.95

TSA-FG 14Dominguez Villanueva, Antonella2 3:11.67 q

43.33 1:32.31

TSA-FG 13El Chantiry, Isla M3 3:12.31 q

44.02 1:32.69

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S4 3:20.60 q

44.59 1:36.26

NRG-FL 14Picon, Tatiana5 3:24.44 q

47.29 1:38.54

UNAT1-FL 14Cognetti, Atia6 3:29.92 q

46.62 1:39.94

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L7 3:36.33 q

48.44 1:42.78

UNAT1-FL 14Raijjenschelly, Nana8 3:39.90 q

49.86 1:42.57

BW-FL 14Sellwood, Haylie M--- NS

 
Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS1:11.59

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
UNAT1-FL 14Beatty, Anna1 1:06.93 FLAG

30.46

WFLA-FL 13Yakich, Brielle K2 1:09.35 FLAG

32.34

BR-FG 13Horan, Temperance G3 1:09.64 FLAG

33.25

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E4 1:10.70 FLAG

33.23

NRG-FL 14Picon, Catalina5 1:13.14

34.38

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C6 1:13.28

34.42

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna7 1:14.59

34.70

TSA-FG 14Poitier, Amyrah8 1:15.07

34.02

B - Final
HURR-FL 14Krivtsova, Yulia9 1:14.98

35.27

TSA-FG 13El Chantiry, Isla M10 1:15.50

35.89

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M11 1:16.36

35.33

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S12 1:17.18

35.65

WFLA-FL 14Ballesteros, Amaya R13 1:17.21

35.35

HURR-FL 14McPherson, Reagan E14 1:17.61

36.02

GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B15 1:19.89

36.12

GCST-FL 14Kreissl, Kaitlyn M16 1:22.24

37.84

 
Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS1:11.59

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UNAT1-FL 14Beatty, Anna1 1:06.70 qFLAG

30.42

BR-FG 13Horan, Temperance G2 1:09.98 qFLAG

33.33

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E3 1:10.06 qFLAG

32.49
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

WFLA-FL 13Yakich, Brielle K4 1:12.94 q

34.36

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C5 1:12.99 q

34.46

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna6 1:13.35 q

34.99

NRG-FL 14Picon, Catalina7 1:13.76 q

34.19

TSA-FG 14Poitier, Amyrah8 1:16.51 q

34.30

WFLA-FL 14Ballesteros, Amaya R9 1:16.61 q

35.15

TSA-FG 13El Chantiry, Isla M10 1:17.39 q

36.20

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M11 1:18.38 q

36.79

HURR-FL 14Krivtsova, Yulia12 1:18.92 q

36.89

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S13 1:19.55 q

36.46

HURR-FL 14McPherson, Reagan E14 1:20.95 q

37.09

GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B15 1:21.72 q

37.80

GCST-FL 14Kreissl, Kaitlyn M16 1:22.38 q

37.61

TSA-FG 14Dominguez Villanueva, Antonella17 1:23.75

37.80

WFLA-FL 13Luebke, Wren E18 1:27.03

39.86

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L19 1:28.24

39.85

UNAT1-FL 14Cognetti, Atia20 1:28.55

37.17

BW-FL 14Sellwood, Haylie M--- NS

UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana--- NS

 
Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS2:44.89

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C1 2:39.27 FLAG

35.89

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E2 2:40.21 FLAG

34.61

BR-FG 13Horan, Temperance G3 2:45.12

35.31

UNAT1-FL 14Beatty, Anna4 2:46.34

34.51

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna5 2:46.56

36.17

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S6 2:50.60

36.33

GCST-FL 14Kreissl, Kaitlyn M7 3:04.33

39.01

TSA-FG 13El Chantiry, Isla M--- NS

 
Girls 13-14 200 LC Meter IM

FLAG FLAGS2:38.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFLA-FL 14Ballesteros, Amaya R1 2:38.90 FLAG

33.88

GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B2 2:43.89

37.67

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M3 2:44.36

35.96

NRG-FL 14Picon, Catalina4 2:45.79

34.90

WFLA-FL 13Yakich, Brielle K5 2:47.54

34.29

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S6 2:49.19

35.74

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana7 2:50.44

36.21

UNAT1-FL 13Alde, Charlotte8 2:52.79

39.88

TSA-FG 14Dominguez Villanueva, Antonella9 2:55.02

35.65

TSA-FG 14Poitier, Amyrah10 2:58.72

34.50

TSA-FG 14Balram, Samara11 3:21.93

46.96

TSA-FG 13El Chantiry, Isla M--- NS

UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana--- NS

NRG-FL 14Picon, Tatiana--- NS

BW-FL 14Sellwood, Haylie M--- NS

 
Girls 13-14 400 LC Meter IM

FLAG FLAGS5:38.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M1 5:26.66 FLAG

33.25 1:11.66

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C2 5:39.11

34.36 1:14.42

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna3 5:50.93

35.42 1:17.57

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana4 5:56.88

37.08 1:20.40

UNAT1-FL 13Alde, Charlotte5 6:05.10

40.76

GCST-FL 14Kreissl, Kaitlyn M6 6:13.60

38.25 1:22.55

TSA-FG 13El Chantiry, Isla M--- NS

 
Girls 13-14 400 LC Meter IM

FLAG FLAGS5:38.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M1 5:27.07 qFLAG

33.98 1:13.19

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C2 5:39.32 q

34.98 1:15.41
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 13-14 400 LC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna3 5:48.81 q

35.55 1:15.92

TSA-FG 13El Chantiry, Isla M4 5:58.36 q

38.15 1:21.00

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana5 6:05.76 q

37.89 1:25.00

GCST-FL 14Kreissl, Kaitlyn M6 6:08.42 q

38.48 1:22.48

UNAT1-FL 13Alde, Charlotte7 6:12.52 q

42.20 1:33.27

SLAC-FL 14Perez, Mai--- NS

 
Girls 15 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un27.39

SR FL SENIOR29.19

1516 FL 15-1629.29

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BW-FL 15Mattison, Elise A1 28.33 SR

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C2 28.34 SR

FISH-PV 16Sherman, Lila I3 28.42 SR

TSA-FG 16El Chantiry, Sophia H4 28.73 SR

UNAT1-FL 15Crotts, Kylee5 28.74 SR

BW-FL 15Torres, Sophia6 29.02 SR

SFLS-FG 16Lopez, Alani7 29.06 SR

UNAT1-FL 15Landrum, Lexi8 29.24 1516

TSA-FG 18Suther, Hope M9 29.37

GCST-FL 18Drons, Lily D*10 29.48

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M*10 29.48

TSA-FG 15Harrypersad, Nikki A12 29.53

UNAT1-FL 15Chin, Carly13 29.73

TSA-FG 15Pierre, Abigail14 29.77

FKSC-FG 17Smith, Layne15 30.23

WFLA-FL 15Smith, Maggie A16 30.38

BW-FL 16Fistrovic, Ivy O17 30.50

UNAT1-FL 15Laski, Madison18 30.61

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K19 30.70

NC-SC 16Southern, Hayden J20 30.90

TSA-FG 16Rothenburg, Ariel21 31.03

WFLA-FL 16Puodziunas, Ryte E22 31.04

NC-SC 18Schrader, Payton O23 31.19

BW-FL 15Principe, Ella J24 31.20

T2-FL 15Mokhiber, Vivian G25 31.50

UNAT1-FL 16Billetdeaux, Jillian26 31.52

TSA-FG 17Thomas, Morgan A27 31.57

BW-FL 17Starford, Jillian28 31.64

WFLA-FL 15Novak, Scarlett C29 31.76

TSA-FG 16Sanchez, Mariana J30 31.81

BW-FL 15Lester, Peyton J31 31.86

NC-SC 18Wood, Peyton G32 32.03

TSA-FG 15Osouna, Aaleyah33 32.16

UNAT1-FL 15Carroll, Emily34 32.20

UNAT1-FL 17Basso, Mia35 32.54

CCS-FL 16Trabucchi, Lauren J36 32.72

UNAT1-FL 15Lemieux, Madeleine37 32.93

FKSC-FG 17Dunn, Larkin F38 33.01

GCST-FL 16Davis, Elysianne B39 33.10

BW-FL 16Easters, Ariana M40 33.41

WFLA-FL 15Ballesteros, Hiyas I41 33.45

SWIM-FL 16Barcena, Amy42 33.98

BR-FG 19Genz, Cassandra N43 34.05

TSA-FG 16Sosa, Victoria A44 34.13

FKSC-FG 15Dunn, Parks M45 35.18

SWIM-FL 16Veltman, Lilyana M46 35.78

CCS-FL 15Survant, Anam C47 38.88

SLAC-FL 15Muse, Jordyn S--- NS

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un59.29

SR FL SENIOR1:02.49

1516 FL 15-161:03.59

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
GCST-FL 21Russum, Libby1 58.71 FUT

27.89

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C2 1:00.40 SR

28.72

BW-FL 15Mattison, Elise A3 1:00.61 SR

29.55

UNAT1-FL 15Crotts, Kylee4 1:00.71 SR

29.21

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M5 1:00.90 SR

29.62

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M6 1:01.09 SR

29.31

TSA-FG 16El Chantiry, Sophia H7 1:01.60 SR

28.81

UNAT1-FL 15Landrum, Lexi8 1:04.64

B - Final
GCST-FL 18McMahan, Emily9 1:01.79 SR

29.31

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K10 1:02.67 1516

29.87

TSA-FG 15Harrypersad, Nikki A11 1:02.77 1516

30.69

GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R12 1:02.87 1516

30.52

GCST-FL 18Drons, Lily D13 1:03.04 1516

30.09

SFLS-FG 16Lopez, Alani14 1:03.60

29.74

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia15 1:03.99

30.11

UNAT1-FL 15Chin, Carly16 1:05.18

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un59.29

SR FL SENIOR1:02.49

1516 FL 15-161:03.59

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 21Russum, Libby1 59.95 qSR

28.85

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C2 1:00.31 qSR

28.67
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

TSA-FG 16El Chantiry, Sophia H3 1:01.20 qSR

29.30

UNAT1-FL 15Crotts, Kylee4 1:01.52 qSR

29.71

BW-FL 15Mattison, Elise A5 1:02.18 qSR

30.15

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M6 1:02.46 qSR

29.81

UNAT1-FL 15Landrum, Lexi7 1:02.80 q1516

29.59

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M8 1:02.97 q1516

30.13

SFLS-FG 16Lopez, Alani9 1:03.24 q1516

30.14

GCST-FL 18McMahan, Emily10 1:03.61 q

30.35

GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R11 1:03.69 q

31.01

GCST-FL 18Drons, Lily D12 1:03.99 q

30.27

TSA-FG 15Harrypersad, Nikki A13 1:04.11 q

30.85

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia14 1:04.31 q

30.36

UNAT1-FL 15Chin, Carly15 1:04.40 q

30.56

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K16 1:04.84 q

17.18

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M17 1:04.91

30.99

BW-FL 16Rodger, Kate M18 1:04.96

31.39

UNAT1-FL 17Reaves, Camren Grace19 1:05.44

31.87

BW-FL 15Torres, Sophia20 1:05.47

30.25

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K21 1:05.58

31.34

T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J22 1:05.76

31.79

TSA-FG 15Pierre, Abigail23 1:05.91

32.26

TSA-FG 16Rothenburg, Ariel24 1:05.97

31.85

WFLA-FL 15Smith, Maggie A25 1:06.37

31.46

FKSC-FG 17Smith, Layne26 1:06.49

31.49

NC-SC 18Schrader, Payton O27 1:07.23

32.31

NC-SC 16Southern, Hayden J28 1:07.36

31.52

BR-FG 15Meyer, Lauren E29 1:07.47

32.35

BW-FL 16Fistrovic, Ivy O30 1:07.72

31.41

WFLA-FL 15Novak, Scarlett C31 1:09.14

32.70

T2-FL 15Mokhiber, Vivian G32 1:09.55

32.96

UNAT1-FL 16Billetdeaux, Jillian33 1:09.91

32.69

TSA-FG 16Sanchez, Mariana J34 1:10.05

33.94

UNAT1-FL 15Carroll, Emily35 1:10.07

33.01

UNAT1-FL 15Lemieux, Madeleine36 1:10.50

33.38

WFLA-FL 16Puodziunas, Ryte E37 1:10.67

33.32

UNAT1-FL 17Basso, Mia38 1:11.09

34.03

GCST-FL 16Davis, Elysianne B39 1:11.22

33.55

NC-SC 18Wood, Peyton G40 1:11.68

33.72

BR-FG 19Genz, Cassandra N41 1:12.27

34.03

TSA-FG 17Thomas, Morgan A42 1:12.63

34.01

CCS-FL 16Trabucchi, Lauren J43 1:13.35

34.86

WFLA-FL 15Ballesteros, Hiyas I44 1:13.94

34.63

TSA-FG 16Sosa, Victoria A45 1:15.25

35.28

CCS-FL 15Gurney, Charlotte E46 1:17.61

37.06

CCS-FL 15Survant, Anam C47 1:28.92

41.28

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Sydnee N48 1:29.59

39.64

TSA-FG 18Suther, Hope M--- DQ

False start

30.76

FKSC-FG 17Dunn, Larkin F--- NS

BW-FL 16Easters, Ariana M--- NS

FKSC-FG 15Dunn, Parks M--- NS

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un2:07.79

1516 FL 15-162:15.69

SR FL SENIOR2:15.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M1 2:10.11 1516

29.79 1:02.55

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M2 2:11.32 1516

30.40 1:03.67

GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R3 2:11.79 1516

30.65 1:04.34
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A - Final ...   (Girls 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UNAT1-FL 15Crotts, Kylee4 2:12.14 1516

30.40 1:03.51

BW-FL 15Mattison, Elise A5 2:13.82 1516

30.92 1:04.76

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K6 2:15.76

31.23 1:05.90

T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J7 2:15.93

31.34 1:05.37

TSA-FG 16El Chantiry, Sophia H8 2:16.32

30.91 1:04.97

B - Final
WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K9 2:15.17 1516

30.29 1:04.57

WFLA-FL 19Bianchi, Bilu10 2:18.11

31.55 1:06.62

TSA-FG 15Harrypersad, Nikki A11 2:18.37

31.99 1:06.97

FKSC-FG 17Smith, Layne12 2:19.02

32.49 1:07.73

WFLA-FL 15Smith, Maggie A13 2:19.65

32.30 1:07.50

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia14 2:19.70

30.90 1:06.68

UNAT1-FL 17Reaves, Camren Grace15 2:19.95

32.07 1:07.58

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M16 2:20.12

32.91 1:08.59

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un2:07.79

1516 FL 15-162:15.69

SR FL SENIOR2:15.69

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R1 2:12.86 q1516

31.15 1:04.97

UNAT1-FL 15Crotts, Kylee2 2:13.16 q1516

31.09 1:04.82

BW-FL 15Mattison, Elise A3 2:13.23 q1516

31.15 1:04.99

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M4 2:15.92 q

30.98 1:05.35

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M5 2:16.23 q

31.05 1:05.30

T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J6 2:16.92 q

32.30 1:06.40

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K7 2:17.29 q

31.79 1:06.39

TSA-FG 16El Chantiry, Sophia H8 2:17.36 q

30.45 1:04.09

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K9 2:19.93 q

31.47 1:06.81

FKSC-FG 17Smith, Layne10 2:20.26 q

31.81 1:07.62

UNAT1-FL 17Reaves, Camren Grace11 2:20.63 q

32.67 1:07.69

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia12 2:21.73 q

31.18 1:07.25

WFLA-FL 15Smith, Maggie A13 2:22.26 q

32.81 1:08.60

TSA-FG 15Harrypersad, Nikki A*14 2:22.82 q

32.47 1:08.24

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M*14 2:22.82 q

33.43 1:09.53

WFLA-FL 19Bianchi, Bilu16 2:23.14 q

31.61 1:06.86

WFLA-FL 16Puodziunas, Ryte E17 2:23.19

32.64 1:08.91

NC-SC 18Schrader, Payton O18 2:23.75

33.50 1:10.29

TSA-FG 18Suther, Hope M19 2:25.04

30.97 1:07.11

UNAT1-FL 15Laski, Madison20 2:25.07

33.00 1:09.65

UNAT1-FL 15Landrum, Lexi21 2:25.75

32.12 1:09.89

UNAT1-FL 15Chin, Carly22 2:25.77

33.22 1:10.25

BR-FG 15Meyer, Lauren E23 2:26.14

32.65 1:09.76

TSA-FG 16Rothenburg, Ariel24 2:26.18

33.26 1:09.81

CCS-FL 18Roy, Kasey E25 2:26.51

32.50 1:08.34

BW-FL 15Principe, Ella J26 2:29.42

34.20 1:12.46

NC-SC 16Southern, Hayden J27 2:29.73

35.00 1:12.69

TSA-FG 15Pierre, Abigail28 2:30.09

33.28 1:11.20

BW-FL 15Torres, Sophia29 2:30.28

33.18 1:11.04

UNAT1-FL 15Carroll, Emily30 2:32.85

33.61 1:12.37

TSA-FG 16Sanchez, Mariana J31 2:33.65

35.86 1:15.18

NC-SC 18Wood, Peyton G32 2:33.73

35.97 1:15.62

CCS-FL 16Trabucchi, Lauren J33 2:34.01

35.93 1:15.87

GCST-FL 16Davis, Elysianne B34 2:34.11

34.99 1:14.08

BW-FL 17Starford, Jillian*35 2:34.31

35.22 1:15.65

BR-FG 19Genz, Cassandra N*35 2:34.31

34.74 1:13.78

TSA-FG 17Thomas, Morgan A37 2:36.98

35.05 1:14.50

UNAT1-FL 16Billetdeaux, Jillian38 2:38.50

36.14 1:15.80
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

BW-FL 15Lester, Peyton J39 2:41.45

36.77 1:17.43

WFLA-FL 15Ballesteros, Hiyas I40 2:42.89

34.60 1:16.07

UNAT1-FL 15Lemieux, Madeleine41 2:43.81

36.94 1:18.85

FKSC-FG 17Dunn, Larkin F42 2:44.19

37.54 1:19.66

FKSC-FG 15Dunn, Parks M43 2:44.68

38.94 1:21.51

TSA-FG 16Sosa, Victoria A44 2:53.24

37.60 1:21.72

BW-FL 16Easters, Ariana M45 2:54.34

36.99 1:20.13

CCS-FL 15Gurney, Charlotte E46 2:58.01

40.90 1:27.04

CCS-FL 15Survant, Anam C47 3:04.61

40.01 1:27.70

FKSC-FG 15German, Kassie48 3:50.33

45.30 1:44.18

NRG-FL 15Wheeler, Grace *49 4:13.46

50.70 1:55.99

SLAC-FL 15Muse, Jordyn S--- NS

SWIM-FL 16Barcena, Amy--- NS

BW-FL 16Fistrovic, Ivy O--- NS

 
Girls 15 & Over 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un4:28.79

1516 FL 15-164:46.99

SR FL SENIOR4:46.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
FISH-PV 16Sherman, Lila I1 4:22.71 FUT

29.58 1:01.97 2:08.91

GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R2 4:31.01 1516

31.27 1:05.40 2:14.82

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M3 4:32.59 1516

30.87 1:03.95 2:13.54

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M4 4:39.16 1516

30.91 1:04.96 2:16.08

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K5 4:39.25 1516

31.78 1:06.09 2:17.25

T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J6 4:41.97 1516

31.56 1:05.72 2:17.16

UNAT1-FL 15Landrum, Lexi7 4:44.22 1516

31.36 1:06.02 2:18.10

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K8 4:47.79

31.52 1:07.25 2:20.75

 
Girls 15 & Over 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un4:28.79

1516 FL 15-164:46.99

SR FL SENIOR4:46.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FISH-PV 16Sherman, Lila I1 4:24.52 qFUT

30.05 1:02.77 2:10.21

GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R2 4:34.58 q1516

31.65 1:06.03 2:15.62

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M3 4:40.67 q1516

32.23 1:07.09 2:18.47

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M4 4:40.93 q1516

32.29 1:07.37 2:18.17

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K5 4:41.91 q1516

31.87 1:06.55 2:17.31

T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J6 4:42.79 q1516

32.47 1:07.22 2:19.40

UNAT1-FL 15Landrum, Lexi7 4:44.11 q1516

30.64 1:04.99 2:17.46

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K8 4:51.96 q

32.02 1:09.03 2:24.70

TSA-FG 15Harrypersad, Nikki A9 4:51.98

33.62 1:09.92 2:25.42

FKSC-FG 17Smith, Layne10 4:57.10

34.20 1:11.29 2:26.83

UNAT1-FL 17Reaves, Camren Grace11 4:57.95

32.70 1:08.87 2:24.94

TSA-FG 16El Chantiry, Sophia H12 4:58.80

32.49 1:08.56 2:24.86

UNAT1-FL 15Laski, Madison13 5:00.02

33.25 1:09.78 2:26.23

T2-FL 15Mokhiber, Vivian G14 5:00.49

33.29 1:10.01 2:26.06

NC-SC 18Wood, Peyton G15 5:02.96

34.77 1:12.58 2:30.27

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M16 5:03.70

34.50 1:11.48 2:29.22

WFLA-FL 15Smith, Maggie A17 5:05.38

34.38 1:12.35 2:30.85

UNAT1-FL 15Chin, Carly18 5:08.25

34.84 1:12.73 2:32.03

WFLA-FL 16Puodziunas, Ryte E19 5:13.33

34.88 1:13.61 2:34.11

UNAT1-FL 15Carroll, Emily20 5:22.44

35.31 1:14.59 2:37.97

GCST-FL 16Davis, Elysianne B21 5:23.64

35.46 1:15.02 2:37.91

NC-SC 16Southern, Hayden J22 5:27.27

36.22 1:16.19 2:38.18

TSA-FG 17Thomas, Morgan A23 5:29.69

36.35 1:16.21 2:40.46

BW-FL 15Lester, Peyton J24 5:30.59

36.66 1:18.62 2:44.75

UNAT1-FL 15Lemieux, Madeleine25 5:32.52

36.77 1:19.34 2:44.67
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 15 & Over 400 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

CCS-FL 15Gurney, Charlotte E26 6:35.26

44.31 1:34.08 3:15.69

FKSC-FG 17Dunn, Larkin F--- SCR

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FUT FUT 18 un1:06.79

1516 FL 15-161:11.59

SR FL SENIOR1:11.59

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UNAT1-FL 15Crotts, Kylee1 1:07.25 1516

33.17

TSA-FG 18Suther, Hope M2 1:12.13

34.11

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M3 1:12.95

35.22

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M4 1:12.99

35.43

NC-SC 18Schrader, Payton O5 1:13.05

35.34

TSA-FG 16El Chantiry, Sophia H6 1:13.42

35.29

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M7 1:14.91

36.05

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia8 1:15.75

35.94

TSA-FG 17Thomas, Morgan A9 1:17.57

37.13

BW-FL 15Principe, Ella J10 1:17.84

38.15

UNAT1-FL 15Chin, Carly11 1:18.19

38.39

GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R12 1:18.38

37.79

BW-FL 16Fistrovic, Ivy O13 1:18.43

37.52

UNAT1-FL 17Reaves, Camren Grace14 1:18.63

38.06

UNAT1-FL 15Landrum, Lexi15 1:18.84

37.95

BR-FG 19Genz, Cassandra N16 1:18.89

38.24

UNAT1-FL 17Basso, Mia17 1:19.35

38.67

T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J18 1:19.42

38.67

WFLA-FL 15Smith, Maggie A19 1:19.76

38.70

NC-SC 16Southern, Hayden J20 1:19.98

38.57

UNAT1-FL 16Billetdeaux, Jillian21 1:20.81

38.20

WFLA-FL 16Puodziunas, Ryte E22 1:21.49

38.72

TSA-FG 15Osouna, Aaleyah23 1:22.35

39.91

UNAT1-FL 15Carroll, Emily24 1:22.64

41.07

TSA-FG 16Sanchez, Mariana J25 1:23.90

40.49

NC-SC 18Wood, Peyton G26 1:26.91

42.41

BW-FL 16Easters, Ariana M27 1:30.32

42.51

SWIM-FL 16Veltman, Lilyana M28 1:31.44

43.33

FKSC-FG 15Dunn, Parks M29 1:32.57

45.70

FKSC-FG 17Dunn, Larkin F30 1:41.28

49.43

CCS-FL 15Survant, Anam C31 1:52.85

53.18

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Sydnee N--- NS

SLAC-FL 15Muse, Jordyn S--- NS

GCST-FL 18Drons, Lily D--- NS

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FUT FUT 18 un2:23.99

1516 FL 15-162:35.89

SR FL SENIOR2:35.89

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
UNAT1-FL 15Crotts, Kylee1 2:26.39 1516

34.00 1:10.99

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M2 2:35.50 1516

37.05 1:17.27

TSA-FG 18Suther, Hope M3 2:36.79

36.21 1:15.81

CCS-FL 18Roy, Kasey E4 2:37.35

36.96 1:17.19

NC-SC 18Schrader, Payton O5 2:39.25

37.04 1:18.45

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M6 2:40.42

37.44 1:17.69

UNAT1-FL 17Reaves, Camren Grace7 2:43.68

38.32 1:18.79

TSA-FG 15Harrypersad, Nikki A8 2:46.76

39.10 1:21.62

B - Final
BR-FG 19Genz, Cassandra N9 2:44.13

37.62 1:18.46

UNAT1-FL 17Basso, Mia10 2:45.45

38.83 1:21.25

TSA-FG 15Osouna, Aaleyah11 2:52.09

40.23 1:23.71

TSA-FG 17Thomas, Morgan A12 2:56.07

39.32 1:24.44

UNAT1-FL 16Billetdeaux, Jillian13 2:59.18

41.43 1:26.06

TSA-FG 16Sanchez, Mariana J14 2:59.56

40.77 1:26.00

SWIM-FL 16Veltman, Lilyana M15 3:14.29

41.42 1:30.41
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Girls 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FUT FUT 18 un2:23.99

1516 FL 15-162:35.89

SR FL SENIOR2:35.89

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UNAT1-FL 15Crotts, Kylee1 2:25.26 q1516

34.25 1:10.64

NC-SC 18Schrader, Payton O2 2:38.41 q

37.57 1:18.49

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M3 2:39.19 q

36.80 1:17.44

TSA-FG 18Suther, Hope M4 2:39.30 q

37.13 1:17.75

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M5 2:42.90 q

38.43 1:19.75

CCS-FL 18Roy, Kasey E6 2:44.70 q

38.50 1:19.47

TSA-FG 15Harrypersad, Nikki A7 2:44.95 q

39.63 1:21.47

UNAT1-FL 17Reaves, Camren Grace8 2:45.63 q

38.82 1:20.49

BR-FG 19Genz, Cassandra N9 2:48.07 q

40.02 1:22.38

UNAT1-FL 17Basso, Mia10 2:50.86 q

40.42 1:23.11

TSA-FG 15Osouna, Aaleyah11 2:54.42 q

40.82 1:24.78

TSA-FG 17Thomas, Morgan A12 2:55.81 q

39.36 1:23.24

TSA-FG 16Sanchez, Mariana J13 3:00.57 q

42.20 1:27.66

UNAT1-FL 16Billetdeaux, Jillian14 3:01.20 q

41.81 1:26.90

SWIM-FL 16Veltman, Lilyana M15 3:13.53 q

42.19 1:31.20

NC-SC 16Southern, Hayden J--- NS

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FUT FUT 18 un1:15.99

SR FL SENIOR1:23.59

1516 FL 15-161:23.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
UNAT1-FL 19Bauer, Cassie1 1:13.07 FUT

33.71

BW-FL 15Torres, Sophia2 1:15.06 FUT

35.25

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C3 1:19.68 SR

38.06

GCST-FL 21Russum, Libby4 1:19.77 SR

38.30

GCST-FL 18McMahan, Emily5 1:22.10 SR

38.63

CCS-FL 19Myers, Celina D6 1:22.41 SR

38.80

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia7 1:22.46 SR

38.71

T2-FL 15Mokhiber, Vivian G8 1:23.90

39.63

B - Final
T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J9 1:21.83 SR

38.63

BR-FG 15Meyer, Lauren E10 1:23.83

39.47

CCS-FL 16Slagter, Bella J11 1:24.88

39.29

CCS-FL 16Trabucchi, Lauren J12 1:26.16

40.92

TSA-FG 15Osouna, Aaleyah13 1:27.31

42.13

UNAT1-FL 15Laski, Madison14 1:27.34

40.99

NC-SC 18Schrader, Payton O15 1:29.34

42.42

BR-FG 19Genz, Cassandra N16 1:31.45

43.15

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FUT FUT 18 un1:15.99

SR FL SENIOR1:23.59

1516 FL 15-161:23.79

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UNAT1-FL 19Bauer, Cassie1 1:13.89 qFUT

33.79

BW-FL 15Torres, Sophia2 1:16.92 qSR

35.77

GCST-FL 21Russum, Libby3 1:20.30 qSR

37.61

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C4 1:21.34 qSR

38.01

GCST-FL 18McMahan, Emily5 1:22.03 qSR

38.70

CCS-FL 19Myers, Celina D6 1:24.88 q

39.95

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia7 1:25.12 q

38.76

T2-FL 15Mokhiber, Vivian G8 1:25.71 q

40.72

T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J9 1:25.93 q

40.69

UNAT1-FL 15Laski, Madison10 1:26.21 q

41.29

BR-FG 15Meyer, Lauren E11 1:27.11 q

41.62

TSA-FG 15Osouna, Aaleyah12 1:28.65 q

41.31

CCS-FL 16Slagter, Bella J13 1:29.08 q

42.62

CCS-FL 16Trabucchi, Lauren J14 1:29.76 q

42.34
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Preliminaries ...   (Girls 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

NC-SC 18Schrader, Payton O15 1:30.62 q

43.32

BR-FG 19Genz, Cassandra N16 1:30.80 q

43.17

FKSC-FG 17Smith, Layne17 1:36.14

45.74

SWIM-FL 16Veltman, Lilyana M18 1:38.04

46.06

UNAT1-FL 15Carroll, Emily19 1:41.70

40.92

CCS-FL 15Gurney, Charlotte E20 1:43.61

49.21

TSA-FG 16Sosa, Victoria A21 1:45.66

49.48

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Sydnee N22 1:51.01

51.71

CCS-FL 15Survant, Anam C23 2:08.33

1:01.37

FKSC-FG 15Dunn, Parks M--- NS

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FUT FUT 18 un2:43.39

SR FL SENIOR2:59.09

1516 FL 15-162:59.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
WFLA-FL 19Bianchi, Bilu1 2:43.45 SR

36.23 1:17.60

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C2 2:50.27 SR

38.16 1:21.20

CCS-FL 19Myers, Celina D3 2:55.73 SR

39.56 1:24.42

T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J4 2:56.38 SR

39.90 1:24.57

T2-FL 15Mokhiber, Vivian G5 2:57.26 SR

40.53 1:25.17

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia6 2:59.25 1516

38.44 1:23.74

UNAT1-FL 15Laski, Madison7 3:04.30

41.75 1:27.28

TSA-FG 15Osouna, Aaleyah8 3:06.85

42.90 1:29.42

B - Final
CCS-FL 16Trabucchi, Lauren J9 3:06.95

41.66 1:28.85

BR-FG 19Genz, Cassandra N10 3:16.21

43.39 1:32.63

SWIM-FL 16Veltman, Lilyana M11 3:23.30

45.39 1:37.63

NC-SC 16Southern, Hayden J12 3:35.97

48.75 1:43.78

NC-SC 18Wood, Peyton G13 3:36.59

49.79 1:45.02

CCS-FL 15Gurney, Charlotte E14 3:37.70

50.49 1:45.62

FKSC-FG 15Dunn, Parks M15 3:48.11

51.93 1:51.00

NRG-FL 15Wheeler, Grace *--- NS

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FUT FUT 18 un2:43.39

SR FL SENIOR2:59.09

1516 FL 15-162:59.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
WFLA-FL 19Bianchi, Bilu1 2:51.87 qSR

38.14 1:20.77

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C2 2:53.00 qSR

39.35 1:23.44

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia3 3:00.89 q

39.33 1:25.31

T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J4 3:01.41 q

41.43 1:27.98

CCS-FL 19Myers, Celina D5 3:01.92 q

41.50 1:27.26

T2-FL 15Mokhiber, Vivian G6 3:05.60 q

42.03 1:29.42

UNAT1-FL 15Laski, Madison7 3:09.32 q

43.71 1:31.62

TSA-FG 15Osouna, Aaleyah8 3:09.67 q

43.93 1:32.36

NC-SC 18Schrader, Payton O9 3:13.14 q

44.92 1:34.23

BR-FG 19Genz, Cassandra N10 3:17.83 q

43.95 1:34.31

CCS-FL 16Trabucchi, Lauren J11 3:18.67 q

44.66 1:36.23

SWIM-FL 16Veltman, Lilyana M12 3:33.53 q

46.71 1:40.28

NC-SC 18Wood, Peyton G13 3:39.64 q

48.80 1:44.37

NC-SC 16Southern, Hayden J14 3:41.96 q

49.52 1:45.61

CCS-FL 15Gurney, Charlotte E15 3:48.08 q

53.84 1:52.02

FKSC-FG 15Dunn, Parks M16 3:49.07 q

53.18 1:49.74

NRG-FL 15Wheeler, Grace *17 4:44.13

58.70 2:10.69

BR-FG 15Meyer, Lauren E--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

42.02 1:29.78

BW-FL 15Torres, Sophia--- DQ

False start

39.70 1:27.31

SWIM-FL 16Barcena, Amy--- NS

UNAT1-FL 19Bauer, Cassie--- NS

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Sydnee N--- NS



Gulf Coast Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:01 PM  6/22/2025  Page 23

2025 GCST MARK MCCAW SUMMER - 6/20/2025 to 6/22/2025

Results
 
Girls 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FUT FUT 18 un1:04.69

1516 FL 15-161:10.59

SR FL SENIOR1:10.59

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R1 1:06.27 1516

31.24

TSA-FG 16El Chantiry, Sophia H2 1:07.01 1516

31.01

SFLS-FG 16Lopez, Alani3 1:07.82 1516

30.83

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M4 1:08.13 1516

31.19

BW-FL 16Rodger, Kate M5 1:08.91 1516

32.42

GCST-FL 18Drons, Lily D6 1:09.65 1516

32.56

BW-FL 15Mattison, Elise A7 1:10.19 1516

33.29

WFLA-FL 15Smith, Maggie A8 1:10.94

33.05

B - Final
T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M9 1:08.67 1516

31.84

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K10 1:10.08 1516

32.45

WFLA-FL 15Novak, Scarlett C11 1:10.29 1516

32.88

UNAT1-FL 17Reaves, Camren Grace12 1:11.14

33.14

BR-FG 15Meyer, Lauren E13 1:11.17

32.32

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K14 1:11.33

33.67

TSA-FG 15Harrypersad, Nikki A15 1:11.79

33.49

BW-FL 16Fistrovic, Ivy O16 1:14.34

33.52

 
Girls 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FUT FUT 18 un1:04.69

1516 FL 15-161:10.59

SR FL SENIOR1:10.59

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R1 1:06.85 q1516

TSA-FG 16El Chantiry, Sophia H2 1:07.15 q1516

31.26

SFLS-FG 16Lopez, Alani3 1:08.03 q1516

31.32

BW-FL 15Mattison, Elise A4 1:10.44 q1516

32.46

BW-FL 16Rodger, Kate M5 1:10.65 q

33.67

WFLA-FL 15Smith, Maggie A6 1:11.04 q

33.85

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M7 1:11.06 q

32.92

GCST-FL 18Drons, Lily D8 1:11.70 q

33.30

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K9 1:11.78 q

33.71

BR-FG 15Meyer, Lauren E10 1:11.88 q

33.37

WFLA-FL 15Novak, Scarlett C11 1:11.91 q

33.71

UNAT1-FL 17Reaves, Camren Grace12 1:12.15 q

33.75

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M13 1:12.27 q

33.43

TSA-FG 15Harrypersad, Nikki A14 1:12.87 q

34.56

BW-FL 16Fistrovic, Ivy O15 1:13.44 q

33.67

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K16 1:13.49 q

33.09

T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J17 1:13.52

34.01

CCS-FL 16Slagter, Bella J18 1:14.30

34.39

CCS-FL 19Myers, Celina D19 1:14.83

33.71

UNAT1-FL 15Chin, Carly20 1:14.95

35.39

WFLA-FL 16Puodziunas, Ryte E21 1:15.26

35.19

TSA-FG 16Rothenburg, Ariel22 1:15.73

35.18

UNAT1-FL 15Laski, Madison23 1:16.51

35.37

T2-FL 15Mokhiber, Vivian G24 1:16.59

34.73

BR-FG 19Genz, Cassandra N25 1:17.41

35.03

BW-FL 15Lester, Peyton J26 1:18.74

35.90

BW-FL 17Starford, Jillian27 1:19.45

36.53

UNAT1-FL 17Basso, Mia28 1:20.56

37.50

TSA-FG 15Pierre, Abigail29 1:22.66

38.06

UNAT1-FL 15Lemieux, Madeleine30 1:27.67

41.27

GCST-FL 16Davis, Elysianne B31 1:28.99

40.39

BW-FL 16Easters, Ariana M32 1:36.72

43.48

CCS-FL 15Survant, Anam C33 1:45.39

46.91

SLAC-FL 15Muse, Jordyn S--- NS

UNAT1-FL 16Billetdeaux, Jillian--- NS
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Girls 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FUT FUT 18 un2:21.89

SR FL SENIOR2:39.39

1516 FL 15-162:41.09

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R1 2:22.75 SR

31.39 1:07.63

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K2 2:32.27 SR

34.33 1:12.58

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M3 2:39.98 1516

34.15 1:14.00

T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J4 2:40.03 1516

34.60 1:15.06

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M5 2:41.85

34.06 1:13.89

UNAT1-FL 17Reaves, Camren Grace6 2:42.75

34.93 1:15.95

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K7 2:43.22

34.49 1:15.35

WFLA-FL 15Novak, Scarlett C8 2:46.12

36.45 1:18.55

BR-FG 15Meyer, Lauren E9 2:47.11

34.25 1:14.71

 
Girls 15 & Over 200 LC Meter IM

FUT FUT 18 un2:26.19

1516 FL 15-162:38.09

SR FL SENIOR2:38.19

Age   TeamName Finals Time

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M1 2:36.56 1516

32.74

TSA-FG 18Suther, Hope M2 2:39.96

35.32

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K3 2:40.39

33.34

TSA-FG 15Harrypersad, Nikki A4 2:41.32

34.38

CCS-FL 19Myers, Celina D5 2:41.45

33.03

T2-FL 15Mokhiber, Vivian G6 2:42.38

34.75

UNAT1-FL 15Laski, Madison7 2:43.23

33.39

BW-FL 15Torres, Sophia8 2:43.29

33.65

NC-SC 18Schrader, Payton O9 2:45.55

36.59

WFLA-FL 16Puodziunas, Ryte E10 2:46.02

35.44

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M11 2:47.01

34.09

WFLA-FL 15Novak, Scarlett C12 2:47.09

35.03

UNAT1-FL 17Reaves, Camren Grace13 2:47.62

34.80

UNAT1-FL 17Basso, Mia14 2:49.44

37.70

WFLA-FL 15Smith, Maggie A15 2:50.32

34.73

UNAT1-FL 15Chin, Carly16 2:52.26

34.17

BR-FG 19Genz, Cassandra N17 2:52.50

37.62

TSA-FG 16Rothenburg, Ariel18 2:53.38

35.53

CCS-FL 16Trabucchi, Lauren J19 2:55.46

37.99

NC-SC 16Southern, Hayden J20 2:56.51

37.61

TSA-FG 16Sanchez, Mariana J21 2:57.49

39.01

NC-SC 18Wood, Peyton G22 2:59.50

36.39

UNAT1-FL 15Carroll, Emily23 3:00.21

41.98

UNAT1-FL 16Billetdeaux, Jillian24 3:00.45

39.09

TSA-FG 15Pierre, Abigail25 3:01.23

37.75

BW-FL 15Lester, Peyton J26 3:01.54

35.79

BW-FL 17Starford, Jillian27 3:04.44

35.72

UNAT1-FL 15Lemieux, Madeleine28 3:05.66

38.38

GCST-FL 16Davis, Elysianne B29 3:05.74

40.40

SLAC-FL 15Muse, Jordyn S--- NS

UNAT1-FL 19Bauer, Cassie--- NS

UNAT1-FL 15Crotts, Kylee--- NS

TSA-FG 15Osouna, Aaleyah--- NS

 
Girls 15 & Over 400 LC Meter IM

FUT FUT 18 un5:07.29

SR FL SENIOR5:31.19

1516 FL 15-165:33.49

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
FISH-PV 16Sherman, Lila I1 5:09.01 SR

31.19 1:07.18

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C2 5:15.26 SR

31.90 1:09.37

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K3 5:27.60 SR

33.34 1:12.56

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M4 5:32.33 1516

33.74 1:15.76

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K5 5:39.21

34.18 1:12.92

T2-FL 15Mokhiber, Vivian G6 5:39.47

35.10 1:17.50

WFLA-FL 15Novak, Scarlett C7 5:41.67

35.83 1:16.36

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M8 5:55.84

35.62 1:18.38
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Girls 15 & Over 400 LC Meter IM

FUT FUT 18 un5:07.29

SR FL SENIOR5:31.19

1516 FL 15-165:33.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FISH-PV 16Sherman, Lila I1 5:10.72 qSR

31.20 1:07.73

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C2 5:18.13 qSR

31.35 1:07.49

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M3 5:34.90 q

34.12 1:14.30

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K4 5:38.44 q

33.81 1:12.90

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K5 5:40.95 q

34.14 1:14.25

WFLA-FL 15Novak, Scarlett C6 5:42.01 q

34.89 1:15.08

T2-FL 15Mokhiber, Vivian G7 5:58.94 q

37.70 1:22.54

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M8 6:01.98 q

36.29 1:18.63

CCS-FL 16Trabucchi, Lauren J9 6:09.33

37.87 1:25.05

UNAT1-FL 15Carroll, Emily10 6:21.13

43.03 1:34.87

UNAT1-FL 15Lemieux, Madeleine11 6:40.13

41.58 1:29.58

CCS-FL 15Gurney, Charlotte E12 7:15.31

48.79 1:44.10

 
Girls 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

1516 FL 15-1619:18.99

SR FL SENIOR19:18.99

FLAG FLAGS19:39.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FISH-PV 16Sherman, Lila I1 17:32.35 1516

30.40 1:03.77 2:13.36 3:23.52

9:16.90

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C2 17:53.12 1516

31.55 1:06.26 2:17.64 4:41.22

9:30.06

SLAC-FL 14Perez, Mai3 17:57.37 1516

30.99 1:04.68 2:15.02 4:38.59

9:25.84

GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R4 18:11.72 1516

31.71 1:06.40 2:17.53 4:40.54

9:32.01

T2-FL 15Pieniadz, Julia J5 18:20.00 1516

33.36 1:09.82 2:23.41 4:50.43

9:44.11

WFLA-FL 16Hauser, Alana M6 18:48.13 1516

33.36 1:09.87 2:24.72 4:53.93

9:57.36

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K7 18:49.03 1516

32.76 1:08.71 2:22.63 4:51.37

9:54.43

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C8 18:56.19 1516

33.29 1:09.85 2:24.49 4:54.87

9:58.01

GCST-FL 13Ruiz, Ellie S9 19:02.51 1516

34.20 1:11.84 2:27.87 5:00.79

10:05.40

FKSC-FG 17Smith, Layne10 19:05.05 1516

34.53 1:11.48 2:28.12 5:02.86

10:11.44

GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M11 19:16.68 1516

33.55 1:11.38 2:28.33 5:02.46

10:13.25

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K12 19:25.37 FLAG

33.32 1:10.56 2:25.94 4:58.55

10:10.78

BR-FG 15Meyer, Lauren E13 19:49.04

34.13 1:10.84 2:28.27 5:04.50

10:25.39

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna14 19:55.05

34.02 1:11.84 2:29.29 5:08.32

10:30.54

BR-FG 13Horan, Temperance G15 20:21.19

35.15 1:14.65 2:36.22 5:20.76

10:48.45

WFLA-FL 13Tollon, Quynh S16 20:28.70

34.00 1:12.60 2:33.41 5:18.02

10:49.35

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia17 20:33.82

34.84 1:14.46 2:36.24 5:21.80

10:55.50

GCST-FL 14Kreissl, Kaitlyn M18 20:49.28

35.08 1:14.71 2:36.53 5:20.90

10:57.12

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L19 21:05.90

35.19 1:15.38 2:38.18 5:25.77

11:06.62

 
Girls 50 LC Meter Backstroke

1516 FL 15-1633.89

SR FL SENIOR33.89

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
UNAT1-FL 15Crotts, Kylee1 31.03 1516

FISH-PV 16Sherman, Lila I2 31.31 1516

UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana3 32.05 1516

WFLA-FL 14Ballesteros, Amaya R4 32.12 1516

GCST-FL 18Drons, Lily D5 33.05 1516

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C6 33.46 1516

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E7 33.76 1516

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia8 33.90

B - Final
CCS-FL 18Roy, Kasey E9 32.69 1516

TSA-FG 18Suther, Hope M10 33.19 1516

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M11 33.54 1516

NC-SC 18Schrader, Payton O12 33.76 1516



Gulf Coast Swim Team HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:01 PM  6/22/2025  Page 26

2025 GCST MARK MCCAW SUMMER - 6/20/2025 to 6/22/2025

Results

B - Final ...   (Girls 50 LC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BW-FL 16Fistrovic, Ivy O13 34.20

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M14 34.47

BW-FL 16Rodger, Kate M15 34.71

TSA-FG 17Thomas, Morgan A16 35.15

 
Girls 50 LC Meter Backstroke

1516 FL 15-1633.89

SR FL SENIOR33.89

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
UNAT1-FL 15Crotts, Kylee1 31.37 q1516

FISH-PV 16Sherman, Lila I2 31.77 q1516

UNAT1-FL 14Matlosz, Katiana3 32.23 q1516

TSA-FG 16El Chantiry, Sophia H4 33.20 q1516

WFLA-FL 14Ballesteros, Amaya R5 33.57 q1516

GCST-FL 18Drons, Lily D6 33.58 q1516

GCST-FL 14Kirby, Sarah E7 33.73 q1516

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia8 33.78 q1516

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C9 33.93 q

TSA-FG 18Suther, Hope M10 34.13 q

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M11 34.24 q

CCS-FL 18Roy, Kasey E12 34.39 q

NC-SC 18Schrader, Payton O13 34.42 q

TSA-FG 17Thomas, Morgan A14 34.84 q

BW-FL 16Fistrovic, Ivy O15 34.89 q

BW-FL 16Rodger, Kate M16 34.95 q

NC-SC 15Leighty, Paige M17 35.12

WFLA-FL 15Smith, Maggie A18 35.13

GCST-FL 14Bennett, Blair B19 35.35

GCST-FL 13Rutherford, Mackie M20 35.56

GCST-FL 13Jaquins, Lexi M21 35.59

NRG-FL 14Picon, Tatiana*22 35.78

GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R*22 35.78

CCS-FL 16Slagter, Bella J24 35.82

UNAT1-FL 15Chin, Carly25 35.83

CCS-FL 19Myers, Celina D*26 36.01

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana*26 36.01

BW-FL 15Principe, Ella J28 36.50

UNAT1-FL 17Reaves, Camren Grace29 36.51

TSA-FG 14Hamilton, Lenika J30 36.67

NC-SC 16Southern, Hayden J31 36.97

BR-FG 13Horan, Temperance G32 37.00

UNAT1-FL 14Cognetti, Atia33 37.05

BW-FL 12Rolf von den Baumen, Suri N34 37.09

FKSC-FG 17Smith, Layne35 37.11

UNAT1-FL 15Landrum, Lexi36 37.20

UNAT1-FL 16Billetdeaux, Jillian37 37.27

WFLA-FL 13Yakich, Brielle K38 37.29

UNAT1-FL 17Basso, Mia39 37.32

BW-FL 15Torres, Sophia40 37.41

WFLA-FL 16Puodziunas, Ryte E41 37.60

TSA-FG 16Sanchez, Mariana J42 37.74

HURR-FL 14Krivtsova, Yulia43 38.13

TSA-FG 15Osouna, Aaleyah44 38.19

WFLA-FL 15Ballesteros, Hiyas I45 38.31

HURR-FL 14McPherson, Reagan E46 38.53

BW-FL 15Lester, Peyton J47 38.77

UNAT1-FL 13Alde, Charlotte48 39.11

WFLA-FL 13Tollon, Quynh S49 39.26

UNAT1-FL 15Carroll, Emily50 39.90

BW-FL 12Elkins, Abby B51 41.15

SWIM-FL 16Veltman, Lilyana M52 41.49

TSA-FG 14Balram, Samara53 41.66

GCST-FL 16Davis, Elysianne B54 41.99

NC-SC 18Wood, Peyton G55 42.14

BW-FL 16Easters, Ariana M56 42.22

FKSC-FG 15Dunn, Parks M57 43.24

WFLA-FL 13Luebke, Wren E58 43.42

NRG-FL 14Picon, Catalina59 43.86

TSA-FG 16Sosa, Victoria A60 43.98

UNAT1-FL 14Raijjenschelly, Nana61 44.43

FKSC-FG 17Dunn, Larkin F62 46.87

FKSC-FG 15German, Kassie63 49.29

CCS-FL 15Survant, Anam C64 51.37

NRG-FL 15Wheeler, Grace *65 58.41

WFLA-FL 12Weinberg, Charlotte E--- NS

SLAC-FL 15Muse, Jordyn S--- NS

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Sydnee N--- NS

SLAC-FL 14Perez, Mai--- NS

 
Girls 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

1516 FL 15-1638.99

SR FL SENIOR38.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BW-FL 15Torres, Sophia1 34.90 1516

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia2 36.92 1516

CCS-FL 19Myers, Celina D3 37.01 1516

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C4 37.38 1516

WFLA-FL 14Ballesteros, Amaya R5 38.95 1516

BW-FL 15Lester, Peyton J6 39.60

UNAT1-FL 13Alde, Charlotte7 39.82

FISH-PV 16Sherman, Lila I8 40.13

CCS-FL 16Trabucchi, Lauren J9 40.29

T2-FL 15Mokhiber, Vivian G10 40.68

BW-FL 16Fistrovic, Ivy O11 40.73

UNAT1-FL 15Laski, Madison12 41.00

HURR-FL 14McPherson, Reagan E13 41.76

BW-FL 15Principe, Ella J14 42.32

NRG-FL 14Picon, Catalina15 42.55

UNAT1-FL 14Cognetti, Atia16 42.98

HURR-FL 14Krivtsova, Yulia17 43.17

NRG-FL 14Picon, Tatiana18 43.32

FKSC-FG 17Smith, Layne19 43.51

WFLA-FL 15Ballesteros, Hiyas I20 44.67

GCST-FL 16Davis, Elysianne B21 44.97

HURR-FL 13Sanderson, Erynn L22 45.00

BW-FL 12Rolf von den Baumen, Suri N23 45.21

SWIM-FL 16Veltman, Lilyana M24 45.26

UNAT1-FL 14Raijjenschelly, Nana25 47.03

SWIM-FL 14Best, Chelsie R26 47.94

TSA-FG 16Sosa, Victoria A27 48.10

FKSC-FG 15Dunn, Parks M28 48.94

UNAT1-FL 15Lemieux, Madeleine29 49.82
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Results

(Girls 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BW-FL 11Harris, Megan E30 50.01

FKSC-FG 17Dunn, Larkin F31 51.21

BW-FL 10Riva, Reese M32 54.79

CCS-FL 15Survant, Anam C33 57.57

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Sydnee N--- NS

BW-FL 14Pedersen, Lucy C--- NS

WFLA-FL 13Luebke, Wren E--- NS

UNAT1-FL 19Bauer, Cassie--- NS

FKSC-FG 13Lear, Ivy E--- NS

BR-FG 15Meyer, Lauren E--- NS

BW-FL 14Sellwood, Haylie M--- NS

 
Girls 50 LC Meter Butterfly

1516 FL 15-1632.19

SR FL SENIOR32.19

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
GCST-FL 21Russum, Libby1 28.47 1516

FISH-PV 16Sherman, Lila I2 29.26 1516

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C3 29.39 1516

SFLS-FG 16Lopez, Alani4 30.03 1516

TSA-FG 16El Chantiry, Sophia H5 30.09 1516

CCS-FL 19Myers, Celina D6 30.14 1516

UNAT1-FL 14Beatty, Anna7 30.57 1516

GCST-FL 18McMahan, Emily8 30.73 1516

B - Final
GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R9 30.67 1516

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M10 30.81 1516

BW-FL 16Rodger, Kate M11 30.83 1516

BW-FL 15Mattison, Elise A12 31.24 1516

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia13 31.76 1516

GCST-FL 18Drons, Lily D14 31.78 1516

BR-FG 15Meyer, Lauren E15 32.06 1516

UNAT1-FL 15Chin, Carly16 32.15 1516

 
Girls 50 LC Meter Butterfly

1516 FL 15-1632.19

SR FL SENIOR32.19

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 21Russum, Libby1 28.25 q1516

FISH-PV 16Sherman, Lila I2 29.46 q1516

FISH-PV 17Watts, Emma C3 29.73 q1516

SFLS-FG 16Lopez, Alani4 29.88 q1516

TSA-FG 16El Chantiry, Sophia H5 30.23 q1516

GCST-FL 18McMahan, Emily6 30.68 q1516

UNAT1-FL 14Beatty, Anna7 30.99 q1516

CCS-FL 19Myers, Celina D8 31.15 q1516

GCST-FL 15Seluk, Karter R9 31.17 q1516

BW-FL 15Mattison, Elise A10 31.28 q1516

BW-FL 16Rodger, Kate M11 31.49 q1516

T2-FL 17Mokhiber, Sophie M12 31.63 q1516

GCST-FL 18Drons, Lily D13 32.05 q1516

UNAT1-FL 16Wert, Sophia14 32.14 q1516

UNAT1-FL 15Chin, Carly15 32.32 q

BR-FG 15Meyer, Lauren E16 32.43 q

TSA-FG 14Poitier, Amyrah17 32.48

BW-FL 16Fistrovic, Ivy O18 32.49

WFLA-FL 17Henkel, Sara K19 32.62

GCST-FL 15Bushko, Katia K20 32.69

WFLA-FL 15Smith, Maggie A*21 32.70

TSA-FG 16Rothenburg, Ariel*21 32.70

UNAT1-FL 15Laski, Madison23 32.80

CCS-FL 16Slagter, Bella J24 32.90

WFLA-FL 13Yakich, Brielle K25 33.12

GCST-FL 14Sanderson, Izzy C26 33.16

SLAC-FL 14Budds, Finley A27 33.23

BW-FL 15Lester, Peyton J28 33.30

BW-FL 15Torres, Sophia29 33.44

CCS-FL 18Roy, Kasey E30 33.49

UNAT1-FL 13Fellows, Dana31 33.54

HURR-FL 14McPherson, Reagan E32 33.62

WFLA-FL 15Novak, Scarlett C33 34.10

SLAC-FL 14Stromberg, Elise F34 34.25

TSA-FG 14Hamilton, Lenika J35 34.52

GCST-FL 13Bushko, Anna36 34.63

TSA-FG 15Pierre, Abigail37 34.84

UNAT1-FL 14Cognetti, Atia38 34.87

CCS-FL 16Trabucchi, Lauren J39 35.06

HURR-FL 14Krivtsova, Yulia40 35.13

UNAT1-FL 16Billetdeaux, Jillian41 35.55

NC-SC 18Wood, Peyton G42 35.93

SWIM-FL 16Barcena, Amy43 36.25

WFLA-FL 16Puodziunas, Ryte E44 36.29

UNAT1-FL 15Lemieux, Madeleine45 36.69

WFLA-FL 15Ballesteros, Hiyas I46 37.02

GCST-FL 14Kreissl, Kaitlyn M47 37.32

GCST-FL 16Davis, Elysianne B48 37.88

UNAT1-FL 14Raijjenschelly, Nana49 40.24

TSA-FG 16Sosa, Victoria A50 42.01

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Sydnee N51 44.32

CCS-FL 15Survant, Anam C52 45.61

SWIM-FL 14Best, Chelsie R53 48.58

FKSC-FG 17Dunn, Larkin F--- NS

BW-FL 14Sellwood, Haylie M--- NS

BW-FL 16Easters, Ariana M--- NS

FKSC-FG 15Dunn, Parks M--- NS

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS36.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWIM-FL 10McGuire, Finn M1 32.24 FLAG

SDA-FL 10Louzon, Nathan J2 32.27 FLAG

SWIM-FL  9Peters, Finn J3 35.05 FLAG

SWIM-FL  9Nesmith, Ryan4 35.41 FLAG

T2-FL  9Mokhiber, Zach O5 36.37 FLAG

SWIM-FL  9Van Halen, Nikolas6 37.57

GCST-FL 10Hanoman, Ryan7 37.87

SLAC-FL 10Steib, Liam T*8 37.98

SLAC-FL 10Printup, Landon M*8 37.98

SWIM-FL  7McGuire, Graham P10 40.44

SDA-FL  9Statzer, Trent11 41.53
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Results

(Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NRG-FL  9Coghill, Houston *12 41.78

TSA-FG 10Everett, Eli N13 42.75

FKSC-FG 10Hall, Ajay14 43.76

GCST-FL  9Mayo, James A15 44.69

GCST-FL  7Thomas, Bence M16 45.39

BW-FL 10Cooprider, Logan J17 47.03

WFLA-FL  7Alabovitz, Reed R18 48.58

CCS-FL  8Cain, Colton J19 51.82

NRG-FL  8Barber, Charles *20 53.92

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Jack C21 53.95

GCST-FL  8Ross, Maxie A22 54.99

SLAC-FL  8de Oliveira, Benjamin M23 1:02.70

SLAC-FL  8Gismonde, Vincent R--- NS

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS1:20.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SDA-FL 10Louzon, Nathan J1 1:09.88 FLAG

33.82

SWIM-FL 10McGuire, Finn M2 1:12.24 FLAG

33.28

SLAC-FL 10Stromberg, Caleb D3 1:15.34 FLAG

35.27

SWIM-FL  9Nesmith, Ryan4 1:18.31 FLAG

37.00

SWIM-FL  9Peters, Finn J5 1:18.50 FLAG

37.16

T2-FL  9Mokhiber, Zach O6 1:21.29

37.28

GCST-FL 10Hanoman, Ryan7 1:22.59

38.98

SLAC-FL 10Printup, Landon M8 1:23.63

37.69

SWIM-FL  9Van Halen, Nikolas9 1:24.46

38.92

SLAC-FL 10Steib, Liam T10 1:26.29

40.79

TSA-FG 10Everett, Eli N11 1:31.26

42.83

SWIM-FL  7McGuire, Graham P12 1:32.36

42.62

GCST-FL  9Mayo, James A13 1:37.12

45.69

FKSC-FG 10Hall, Ajay14 1:42.53

47.26

GCST-FL  7Thomas, Bence M15 1:43.35

48.90

SLAC-FL  8de Oliveira, Benjamin M16 2:00.21

58.70

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Jack C17 2:03.73

55.67

SLAC-FL  8Gismonde, Vincent R18 2:23.56

CCS-FL  8Cain, Colton J--- NS

SDA-FL  9Statzer, Trent--- NS

 
Boys 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS2:54.19

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SDA-FL 10Louzon, Nathan J1 2:31.89 FLAG

35.71 1:14.44

SWIM-FL 10McGuire, Finn M2 2:41.07 FLAG

36.04 1:16.67

SWIM-FL  9Peters, Finn J3 2:51.45 FLAG

36.87 1:20.36

T2-FL  9Mokhiber, Zach O4 2:52.13 FLAG

38.10 1:22.21

GCST-FL 10Hanoman, Ryan5 2:54.36

39.96 1:24.45

SLAC-FL 10Steib, Liam T6 2:59.14

41.03 1:27.49

SWIM-FL  9Van Halen, Nikolas7 3:07.51

39.36 1:27.00

SLAC-FL 10Printup, Landon M8 3:13.59

41.05 1:30.07

TSA-FG 10Everett, Eli N9 3:21.65

43.82 1:37.69

SWIM-FL  7McGuire, Graham P10 3:22.64

44.51 1:37.81

NRG-FL  9Coghill, Houston *11 3:28.03

47.95 1:44.74

FKSC-FG 10Hall, Ajay12 3:37.13

48.73 1:45.18

SWIM-FL 10Abraham, Maksim S13 3:53.92

48.37 1:47.73

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Jack C14 4:12.98

55.37 1:59.50

BW-FL 10Cooprider, Logan J15 4:19.94

56.48 2:01.72

 
Boys 10 & Under 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS6:02.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SDA-FL 10Louzon, Nathan J1 5:22.79 FLAG

37.14 1:18.58 2:41.80

SLAC-FL 10Stromberg, Caleb D2 5:27.65 FLAG

37.44 1:18.96 2:40.98

SWIM-FL 10McGuire, Finn M3 5:51.23 FLAG

39.58 1:24.17 2:54.70

SWIM-FL  9Peters, Finn J4 6:02.84

39.05 1:23.63 2:57.78

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS43.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SDA-FL 10Louzon, Nathan J1 36.30 FLAG

SWIM-FL 10McGuire, Finn M2 40.06 FLAG

SWIM-FL  9Nesmith, Ryan3 43.82

T2-FL  9Mokhiber, Zach O4 44.07

SWIM-FL  9Peters, Finn J5 45.47

SLAC-FL 10Steib, Liam T6 47.26

SWIM-FL  7McGuire, Graham P7 47.46

SWIM-FL  9Van Halen, Nikolas8 48.01

GCST-FL  9Mayo, James A9 48.88
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Results

(Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 10Hanoman, Ryan10 49.12

SLAC-FL 10Printup, Landon M11 49.13

SDA-FL  9Statzer, Trent12 51.47

NRG-FL  9Coghill, Houston *13 53.21

TSA-FG 10Everett, Eli N14 56.69

GCST-FL  7Thomas, Bence M15 57.29

FKSC-FG 10Hall, Ajay16 58.47

SLAC-FL  8de Oliveira, Benjamin M17 59.76

GCST-FL  8Ross, Maxie A18 1:00.38

BW-FL 10Cooprider, Logan J19 1:00.44

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Jack C20 1:08.61

WFLA-FL  7Alabovitz, Reed R21 1:14.72

NRG-FL  8Barber, Charles *22 1:16.89

SLAC-FL  8Gismonde, Vincent R23 1:18.47

CCS-FL  8Cain, Colton J--- NS

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS1:36.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SDA-FL 10Louzon, Nathan J1 1:22.80 FLAG

40.55

SWIM-FL 10McGuire, Finn M2 1:29.03 FLAG

43.11

T2-FL  9Mokhiber, Zach O3 1:35.81 FLAG

46.96

SWIM-FL  9Nesmith, Ryan4 1:36.28 FLAG

47.28

GCST-FL 10Hanoman, Ryan5 1:39.60

48.82

GCST-FL  9Mayo, James A6 1:42.04

52.06

SLAC-FL 10Printup, Landon M7 1:43.94

49.50

SLAC-FL 10Steib, Liam T8 1:44.76

51.97

SWIM-FL  7McGuire, Graham P9 1:46.69

52.24

TSA-FG 10Everett, Eli N10 1:53.73

GCST-FL  7Thomas, Bence M11 1:54.92

57.51

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Jack C12 2:28.54

1:09.31

CCS-FL  8Cain, Colton J--- NS

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS49.89

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SLAC-FL 10Stromberg, Caleb D1 43.69 FLAG

SLAC-FL 10Printup, Landon M2 48.55 FLAG

SWIM-FL  9Nesmith, Ryan3 50.75

GCST-FL  9Mayo, James A4 52.06

SWIM-FL  9Van Halen, Nikolas5 54.12

SWIM-FL  9Peters, Finn J6 54.36

GCST-FL 10Hanoman, Ryan7 54.59

T2-FL  9Mokhiber, Zach O8 56.52

SLAC-FL 10Steib, Liam T9 58.47

GCST-FL  7Thomas, Bence M10 59.94

SWIM-FL  7McGuire, Graham P11 1:08.73

TSA-FG 10Everett, Eli N12 1:13.98

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Jack C13 1:21.46

FKSC-FG 10Hall, Ajay--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

GCST-FL  8Ross, Maxie A--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

SLAC-FL  8de Oliveira, Benjamin M--- DQ

Hands brought beyond the hipline during stroke

CCS-FL  8Cain, Colton J--- NS

SDA-FL  9Statzer, Trent--- NS

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS1:49.59

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SDA-FL 10Louzon, Nathan J1 1:35.01 FLAG

45.42

GCST-FL  9Mayo, James A2 1:48.30 FLAG

52.06

SWIM-FL  9Nesmith, Ryan3 1:50.14

51.00

SWIM-FL  9Peters, Finn J4 2:01.41

55.21

SLAC-FL 10Steib, Liam T5 2:02.23

57.57

GCST-FL  7Thomas, Bence M6 2:10.41

NRG-FL  9Coghill, Houston *7 2:10.87

1:05.21

SWIM-FL 10Abraham, Maksim S8 2:29.76

1:10.38

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Jack C9 2:38.81

1:16.06

BW-FL 10Cooprider, Logan J10 2:57.28

1:19.23

CCS-FL  8Cain, Colton J--- NS

 
Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS41.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SDA-FL 10Louzon, Nathan J1 35.08 FLAG

SWIM-FL  9Nesmith, Ryan2 39.24 FLAG

GCST-FL 10Hanoman, Ryan3 39.53 FLAG

NRG-FL  9Coghill, Houston *4 40.22 FLAG

T2-FL  9Mokhiber, Zach O5 41.14 FLAG

SLAC-FL 10Printup, Landon M6 42.49

SWIM-FL 10McGuire, Finn M7 43.29

GCST-FL  9Mayo, James A8 43.90

SLAC-FL 10Steib, Liam T9 55.29

TSA-FG 10Everett, Eli N10 57.27

SWIM-FL  9Van Halen, Nikolas11 57.48

SWIM-FL  7McGuire, Graham P12 58.44

SDA-FL  9Statzer, Trent13 1:00.20

GCST-FL  7Thomas, Bence M14 1:00.67

SLAC-FL  9Shaffer, Jack C15 1:13.93

BW-FL 10Cooprider, Logan J16 1:16.42

GCST-FL  8Ross, Maxie A--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery
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Results

(Boys 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

FKSC-FG 10Hall, Ajay--- DQ

Alternating Kick

SWIM-FL 10Abraham, Maksim S--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

CCS-FL  8Cain, Colton J--- NS

 
Boys 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS1:38.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 10Hanoman, Ryan1 1:29.45 FLAG

40.74

GCST-FL  9Mayo, James A2 1:39.00

47.40

SLAC-FL 10Printup, Landon M3 1:39.92

43.59

T2-FL  9Mokhiber, Zach O4 1:42.40

43.02

NRG-FL  9Coghill, Houston *5 1:44.42

50.00

SLAC-FL 10Steib, Liam T6 2:01.67

56.65

GCST-FL  7Thomas, Bence M7 2:15.18

1:06.78

BW-FL 10Cooprider, Logan J8 3:01.99

1:18.13

 
Boys 10 & Under 200 LC Meter IM

FLAG FLAGS3:21.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

T2-FL  9Mokhiber, Zach O1 3:17.59 FLAG

42.42

GCST-FL 10Hanoman, Ryan2 3:28.43

42.62

SLAC-FL 10Printup, Landon M3 3:32.73

43.88

GCST-FL  9Mayo, James A4 3:35.63

48.87

GCST-FL  7Thomas, Bence M5 4:12.62

1:05.26

 
Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS31.89

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E1 30.58 FLAG

TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B2 31.43 FLAG

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J3 31.87 FLAG

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T4 32.00

SITHO 11Arias Becerra, Andres Ignacio5 32.91

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J6 33.09

TSA-FG 12Davis, Ethan M7 33.18

GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A8 33.26

SWIM-FL 12Gadzalski, Jacob W9 34.16

NRG-FL 11Duque, Gabriel10 34.44

NRG-FL 11Coghill, Leo *11 34.78

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A12 35.35

WFLA-FL 12Alcala, Lincoln J13 36.75

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher14 39.60

GCST-FL 11Ross, Connor A15 40.61

NRG-FL 11Pedraza Fleites, Alejandro *16 44.03

GCST-FL 11Feng, Jonathan17 44.79

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S18 44.80

HURR-FL 11Astapov, Artem--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS1:08.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E1 1:07.43 FLAG

31.95

TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B2 1:07.87 FLAG

32.46

GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A3 1:09.82

33.31

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J4 1:10.50

33.18

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T5 1:11.06

33.30

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E6 1:11.10

33.70

TSA-FG 12Davis, Ethan M7 1:12.64

34.69

SITHO 11Arias Becerra, Andres Ignacio8 1:12.77

34.65

B - Final
SLAC-FL 11Agamez, Blake A9 1:12.74

33.90

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A10 1:15.49

36.55

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher11 1:25.77

40.47

GCST-FL 11Ross, Connor A12 1:33.29

41.55

CCS-FL 11Gurney, Asher13 1:35.85

44.28

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S14 1:38.52

49.00

GCST-FL 11Feng, Jonathan15 1:40.78

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS1:08.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B1 1:07.34 qFLAG

32.26

SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E2 1:07.91 qFLAG

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E3 1:08.17 qFLAG

32.24

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J4 1:08.76 qFLAG

32.77

SITHO 11Arias Becerra, Andres Ignacio5 1:09.93 q

32.65

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T6 1:10.64 q

GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A7 1:10.92 q

33.95
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

TSA-FG 12Davis, Ethan M8 1:13.68 q

35.06

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J9 1:15.45 q

35.89

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A10 1:15.59 q

35.71

SLAC-FL 11Agamez, Blake A11 1:16.75 q

35.53

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher12 1:24.92 q

GCST-FL 11Ross, Connor A13 1:32.00 q

40.66

CCS-FL 11Gurney, Asher14 1:32.48 q

41.83

GCST-FL 11Feng, Jonathan15 1:37.60 q

44.85

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S16 1:39.51 q

50.08

 
Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS2:27.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B1 2:24.49 FLAG

33.94 1:11.59

GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S2 2:25.16 FLAG

1:11.46

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T3 2:30.72

34.57 1:13.41

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E4 2:31.99

34.67 1:13.42

SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E5 2:37.91

35.79 1:16.59

GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A6 2:39.52

36.11 1:16.91

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A7 2:42.73

37.64 1:19.53

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J8 2:45.53

38.11 1:21.98

B - Final
NRG-FL 11Duque, Gabriel9 2:46.92

37.24 1:20.15

SITHO 11Arias Becerra, Andres Ignacio10 2:50.98

38.47 1:23.32

TSA-FG 12Davis, Ethan M11 2:52.03

38.80 1:23.13

WFLA-FL 12Alcala, Lincoln J12 2:54.77

40.68 1:27.50

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher13 3:04.04

42.31 1:29.96

NRG-FL 11Pedraza Fleites, Alejandro *14 3:11.97

45.76 1:35.84

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S15 3:21.51

47.48 1:39.20

CCS-FL 11Gurney, Asher16 3:33.63

45.35 1:39.70

 
Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS2:27.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S1 2:28.24 q

34.90 1:12.32

TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B2 2:30.14 q

34.92 1:14.56

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E3 2:31.18 q

34.34 1:12.90

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T4 2:36.88 q

34.89 1:14.28

SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E5 2:37.11 q

34.27 1:13.71

GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A6 2:37.68 q

35.77 1:16.45

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A7 2:40.72 q

36.48 1:17.27

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J8 2:41.55 q

36.81 1:19.06

SITHO 11Arias Becerra, Andres Ignacio9 2:53.98 q

38.31 1:23.45

TSA-FG 12Davis, Ethan M10 2:55.75 q

41.95 1:27.44

WFLA-FL 12Alcala, Lincoln J11 2:58.61 q

40.59 1:28.50

NRG-FL 11Duque, Gabriel12 3:01.69 q

42.74 1:32.24

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher13 3:05.56 q

41.99 1:30.04

NRG-FL 11Pedraza Fleites, Alejandro *14 3:10.60 q

43.66 1:34.33

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S15 3:23.72 q

41.52

CCS-FL 11Gurney, Asher16 3:33.04 q

44.32 1:40.06

HURR-FL 11Retslav, Mark A17 4:03.02

50.01 1:52.55

SWIM-FL 12Gadzalski, Jacob W--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS5:13.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S1 5:02.50 FLAG

34.65 1:12.70 2:29.89

GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A2 5:17.22

34.79 1:14.78 2:37.34

TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B3 5:18.90

35.51 1:15.96 2:39.41

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E4 5:21.14

34.62 1:13.58 2:35.33

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J5 5:27.58

34.49 1:15.74 2:41.14

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A6 5:37.74

37.87 1:20.06 2:46.25
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Finals ...   (Boys 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J7 5:48.05

37.29 1:21.04 2:49.20

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T--- DQ

False start

36.14 1:17.88 2:43.73

 
Boys 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS5:13.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S1 5:03.02 qFLAG

35.55 1:13.53 2:30.42

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E2 5:15.37 q

35.20 1:14.54 2:36.09

GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A3 5:21.48 q

37.33 1:18.17 2:39.40

TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B4 5:24.46 q

35.93 1:18.09 2:42.72

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J5 5:26.82 q

35.06 1:16.54 2:41.26

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T6 5:32.36 q

35.66 1:16.74 2:40.95

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J7 5:42.54 q

37.45 1:20.94 2:46.30

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A8 5:53.19 q

38.28 1:21.64 2:54.01

 
Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS37.49

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A1 36.36 FLAG

SITHO 11Arias Becerra, Andres Ignacio2 37.67

GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S3 38.65

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T4 39.20

SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E5 41.26

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A6 43.75

GCST-FL 11Ross, Connor A7 46.08

SWIM-FL 12Gadzalski, Jacob W8 46.28

WFLA-FL 12Alcala, Lincoln J9 47.73

NRG-FL 11Coghill, Leo *10 47.85

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher11 48.38

GCST-FL 11Feng, Jonathan12 50.49

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S13 59.27

HURR-FL 11Astapov, Artem--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS1:21.49

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A1 1:14.54 FLAG

36.22

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J2 1:21.71

39.63

GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S3 1:22.13

40.29

TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B4 1:22.23

39.84

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T5 1:25.49

41.26

SLAC-FL 11Agamez, Blake A6 1:27.09

41.11

SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E7 1:28.04

42.76

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A8 1:32.10

B - Final
GCST-FL 11Ross, Connor A9 1:34.54

44.89

TSA-FG 12Davis, Ethan M10 1:35.50

44.26

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher11 1:43.90

50.90

GCST-FL 11Feng, Jonathan12 1:49.93

53.16

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S13 1:57.76

58.57

CCS-FL 11Gurney, Asher14 2:05.80

1:02.96

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS1:21.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A1 1:14.98 qFLAG

36.51

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J2 1:20.50 qFLAG

38.39

GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S3 1:21.23 qFLAG

40.18

TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B4 1:23.47 q

39.82

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T5 1:25.71 q

42.05

SLAC-FL 11Agamez, Blake A6 1:27.55 q

43.56

SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E7 1:29.16 q

42.74

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J8 1:29.65 q

44.82

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A9 1:31.16 q

TSA-FG 12Davis, Ethan M10 1:34.18 q

45.18

GCST-FL 11Ross, Connor A11 1:38.43 q

46.02

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher12 1:44.70 q

51.29

GCST-FL 11Feng, Jonathan13 1:48.87 q

53.25

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S14 2:02.43 q

1:00.65

CCS-FL 11Gurney, Asher15 2:03.32 q

57.33
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SITHO 11Arias Becerra, Andres Ignacio--- DQ

41.89

 
Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS1:21.49

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A1 2:36.38

36.50 1:17.02

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J2 2:51.66

39.71 1:23.85

 
Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS1:21.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A1 2:37.95 q

37.23 1:17.81

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J2 2:48.41 q

39.26 1:22.47

GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S3 2:52.47 q

41.62 1:26.30

NRG-FL 11Coghill, Leo *--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS42.89

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
SITHO 11Arias Becerra, Andres Ignacio1 51.18

SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E2 51.25

GCST-FL 11Ross, Connor A3 52.86

CCS-FL 11Gurney, Asher4 57.05

GCST-FL 11Feng, Jonathan5 57.24

TSA-FG 12Davis, Ethan M6 57.53

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher7 1:03.33

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S--- DQ

Downward butterfly kick

 
Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS42.89

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E1 51.95 q

SITHO 11Arias Becerra, Andres Ignacio2 52.22 q

GCST-FL 11Ross, Connor A3 56.32 q

GCST-FL 11Feng, Jonathan4 56.84 q

CCS-FL 11Gurney, Asher5 58.78 q

TSA-FG 12Davis, Ethan M6 58.84 q

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher7 1:04.85 q

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S8 1:14.05 q

 
Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS1:33.49

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A1 1:36.87

46.68

NRG-FL 11Pedraza Fleites, Alejandro *2 1:43.79

50.93

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T3 1:44.32

48.92

WFLA-FL 12Alcala, Lincoln J4 1:50.61

52.40

NRG-FL 11Duque, Gabriel5 1:59.42

57.87

GCST-FL 11Feng, Jonathan6 1:59.76

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A7 2:03.79

59.97

GCST-FL 11Ross, Connor A8 2:03.96

58.20

B - Final
CCS-FL 11Gurney, Asher9 2:04.86

1:00.86

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher10 2:15.56

1:06.85

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S11 2:24.01

1:09.79

 
Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS1:33.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A1 1:38.91 q

47.33

NRG-FL 11Pedraza Fleites, Alejandro *2 1:44.49 q

52.06

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T3 1:49.30 q

52.03

WFLA-FL 12Alcala, Lincoln J4 1:50.10 q

53.12

NRG-FL 11Duque, Gabriel5 1:57.95 q

55.16

GCST-FL 11Ross, Connor A6 1:58.35 q

56.59

GCST-FL 11Feng, Jonathan7 2:00.62 q

56.63

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A8 2:01.55 q

58.84

HURR-FL 11Retslav, Mark A9 2:06.03 q

1:02.22

CCS-FL 11Gurney, Asher10 2:07.81 q

1:00.11

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher11 2:13.15 q

1:05.89

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S12 2:26.89 q

1:12.97

SWIM-FL 12Gadzalski, Jacob W--- NS

NRG-FL 11Coghill, Leo *--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS1:33.49

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NRG-FL 11Pedraza Fleites, Alejandro *1 3:36.30

49.52 1:47.56
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Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS35.09

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B1 32.89 FLAG

GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S2 34.07 FLAG

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E3 34.31 FLAG

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J4 35.41

TSA-FG 12Davis, Ethan M5 36.45

SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E6 36.94

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T7 37.16

SITHO 11Arias Becerra, Andres Ignacio8 40.82

B - Final
T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J9 41.08

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A10 41.45

NRG-FL 11Duque, Gabriel11 42.90

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher12 49.02

NRG-FL 11Pedraza Fleites, Alejandro *13 51.95

GCST-FL 11Feng, Jonathan14 53.21

WFLA-FL 12Alcala, Lincoln J15 53.43

CCS-FL 11Gurney, Asher16 58.11

 
Boys 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS35.09

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SLAC-FL 11Agamez, Blake A1 31.97 qFLAG

GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S2 33.80 qFLAG

TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B3 33.96 qFLAG

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E4 34.59 qFLAG

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J5 36.56 q

SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E6 36.66 q

TSA-FG 12Davis, Ethan M7 37.73 q

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T8 38.97 q

SITHO 11Arias Becerra, Andres Ignacio9 40.29 q

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J10 40.39 q

NRG-FL 11Duque, Gabriel11 40.91 q

GCST-FL 12Botello, Lucas A12 42.97 q

TSA-FG 11Grajales, Christopher13 49.36 q

NRG-FL 11Pedraza Fleites, Alejandro *14 49.95 q

WFLA-FL 12Alcala, Lincoln J15 54.49 q

GCST-FL 11Feng, Jonathan16 57.01 q

CCS-FL 11Gurney, Asher17 59.71

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S18 1:00.80

GCST-FL 11Ross, Connor A19 1:19.70

HURR-FL 11Retslav, Mark A--- DQ

Scissors kick

SWIM-FL 12Gadzalski, Jacob W--- NS

NRG-FL 11Coghill, Leo *--- NS

 
Boys 11-12 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS1:20.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S1 1:12.66 FLAG

34.72

TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B2 1:14.64 FLAG

35.78

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E3 1:19.41 FLAG

36.18

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J4 1:28.48

40.25

SWIM-FL 12Jellerson, RJ E5 1:33.96

42.78

NRG-FL 11Duque, Gabriel6 1:35.18

44.40

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J7 1:36.12

43.79

GCST-FL 11Mujica, Wilfredo S8 2:27.87

1:08.53

 
Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS1:20.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S1 2:35.63

34.73 1:14.32

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E2 3:00.07

36.16 1:21.16

 
Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS1:20.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S1 2:40.40 q

35.70 1:15.80

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E2 2:59.17 q

35.99 1:21.15

 
Boys 11-12 200 LC Meter IM

FLAG FLAGS2:54.29

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 12Maus, Jude A1 2:47.34 FLAG

37.09

SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J2 2:52.75 FLAG

37.99

TSA-FG 12Everett, Caleb B3 2:57.51

36.30

WFLA-FL 12Alabovitz, Leo T4 3:10.46

40.89

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J5 3:21.31

45.59

TSA-FG 12Davis, Ethan M6 3:25.01

41.35

SWIM-FL 12Gadzalski, Jacob W7 3:27.42

49.10

WFLA-FL 12Alcala, Lincoln J8 3:33.01

54.58

NRG-FL 11Coghill, Leo *9 3:52.46

53.53

NRG-FL 11Duque, Gabriel--- DQ

48.03

NRG-FL 11Pedraza Fleites, Alejandro *--- DQ

52.73
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Boys 11-12 400 LC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J1 6:03.49

41.30 1:28.28

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E2 6:04.69

36.48 1:21.33

 
Boys 11-12 400 LC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SLAC-FL 12Gregory, Sawyer J1 6:07.73 q

40.67 1:29.58

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E2 6:13.66 q

37.23 1:24.51

T2-FL 12Mokhiber, EJ J3 7:02.81 q

44.63 1:39.03

 
Boys 12 & Under 800 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS11:07.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 11Mondragon, Grayson S1 10:25.87 FLAG

34.71 1:12.97 2:31.70 5:10.39

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E--- SCR

 
Boys 13-14 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS28.29

Age   TeamName Finals Time

BW-FL 14Johnson, Lucas C1 27.06 FLAG

GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen2 27.24 FLAG

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C*3 27.60 FLAG

BW-FL 13Mukiri, Ansh*3 27.60 FLAG

UNAT1-FL 14Clarke, Orlando5 27.68 FLAG

SWIM-FL 13Stevens, Joey R6 27.70 FLAG

SITHO 14Marcano, Sebastian7 28.44

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z8 29.51

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane9 29.61

WFLA-FL 14Saenz, Michael D10 30.03

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J11 30.30

HURR-FL 14Dawson, Eli E12 30.36

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T13 30.53

TSA-FG 14Everett, Paul J14 30.59

NRG-FL 14Dinkel, Jensen J15 30.97

WFLA-FL 14Saaty, Connor K16 32.91

BW-FL 14Riva, Ryan M17 32.94

CCS-FL 13Dill, Jaxson M18 33.08

TSA-FG 13Gangadhar, Varish19 33.94

BR-FG 14Caglayan, Koray (Core-Eye L20 34.42

TSA-FG 14Piano, Shaun M21 36.21

UNAT1-FL 13Forbes, William22 37.79

SLAC-FL 13McCollum, Elijah A--- NS

 
Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS1:01.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen1 57.69 FLAG

28.19

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C2 57.73 FLAG

28.18

SWIM-FL 13Stevens, Joey R3 58.76 FLAG

28.06

BW-FL 14Johnson, Lucas C4 59.98 FLAG

28.85

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M5 1:00.89 FLAG

29.27

UNAT1-FL 14Clarke, Orlando6 1:01.28 FLAG

29.42

SITHO 14Marcano, Sebastian7 1:01.33 FLAG

29.48

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane8 1:01.43 FLAG

29.56

B - Final
GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z9 1:03.09

30.84

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J10 1:03.22

30.44

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T11 1:03.50

30.56

WFLA-FL 14Saenz, Michael D12 1:03.63

30.57

HURR-FL 14Dawson, Eli E13 1:05.36

31.72

TSA-FG 14Everett, Paul J14 1:05.67

32.05

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A15 1:11.96

TSA-FG 13Gangadhar, Varish16 1:14.77

35.82

 
Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS1:01.69

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen1 59.05 qFLAG

28.57

SWIM-FL 13Stevens, Joey R2 59.28 qFLAG

28.58

BW-FL 14Johnson, Lucas C3 1:00.07 qFLAG

29.11

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C4 1:00.10 qFLAG

29.08

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M5 1:01.01 qFLAG

29.52

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane6 1:01.27 qFLAG

29.30

SITHO 14Marcano, Sebastian7 1:01.36 qFLAG

29.63

UNAT1-FL 14Clarke, Orlando8 1:03.14 q

29.67

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T9 1:04.12 q

30.67

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z10 1:05.12 q

31.37

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J11 1:05.34 q

31.01
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

TSA-FG 14Everett, Paul J12 1:05.41 q

32.03

HURR-FL 14Dawson, Eli E13 1:06.14 q

31.98

WFLA-FL 14Saenz, Michael D14 1:07.67 q

31.80

SWIM-FL 14Quay, Dylan J15 1:09.89 q

33.66

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A16 1:13.09 q

35.30

CCS-FL 13Dill, Jaxson M17 1:15.63

36.25

TSA-FG 13Gangadhar, Varish18 1:16.56

36.05

BW-FL 14Riva, Ryan M19 1:16.81

36.18

UNAT1-FL 13Forbes, William20 1:21.90

37.95

TSA-FG 14Piano, Shaun M21 1:26.62

40.20

WFLA-FL 14Saaty, Connor K--- DQ

False start

36.68

BR-FG 14Caglayan, Koray (Core-Eye L--- NS

SLAC-FL 13McCollum, Elijah A--- NS

 
Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS2:13.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
SLAC-FL 14Reburn, Jack C1 2:01.57 FLAG

28.33 59.12

GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen2 2:04.28 FLAG

28.91 1:00.45

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C3 2:06.09 FLAG

29.85 1:02.41

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M4 2:09.32 FLAG

30.03 1:02.46

TSA-FG 14Georgiev, Leo S5 2:11.37 FLAG

30.72 1:03.75

SWIM-FL 13Stevens, Joey R6 2:14.46

29.96 1:04.07

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane7 2:15.73

31.01 1:05.12

BW-FL 13Mukiri, Ansh8 2:15.94

30.87 1:05.50

B - Final
UNAT1-FL 14Clarke, Orlando9 2:13.82

29.74 1:03.82

SITHO 14Marcano, Sebastian10 2:17.03

32.19 1:08.08

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J11 2:17.68

31.76 1:07.08

WFLA-FL 14Saenz, Michael D12 2:19.16

31.83 1:07.30

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z13 2:19.81

32.58 1:08.07

HURR-FL 14Dawson, Eli E14 2:24.88

32.31 1:09.00

TSA-FG 14Everett, Paul J15 2:28.89

34.52 1:12.64

NRG-FL 14Dinkel, Jensen J16 2:38.56

36.58 1:17.86

 
Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS2:13.79

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SLAC-FL 14Reburn, Jack C1 2:04.14 qFLAG

29.02 1:00.18

GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen2 2:06.54 qFLAG

28.44 1:00.78

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M3 2:08.99 qFLAG

29.78 1:02.26

TSA-FG 14Georgiev, Leo S4 2:13.48 qFLAG

30.23 1:03.72

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C5 2:13.84 q

31.68 1:05.92

BW-FL 14Melendez, Xavi M6 2:15.47 q

31.28 1:05.44

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane7 2:15.57 q

30.45 1:04.20

SWIM-FL 13Stevens, Joey R8 2:15.71 q

31.13 1:06.69

BW-FL 13Mukiri, Ansh9 2:16.89 q

31.26 1:06.09

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z10 2:17.69 q

31.65 1:07.52

SITHO 14Marcano, Sebastian11 2:18.57 q

32.55 1:07.80

UNAT1-FL 14Clarke, Orlando12 2:20.98 q

31.02 1:06.16

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J13 2:21.70 q

32.33 1:08.18

HURR-FL 14Dawson, Eli E14 2:26.27 q

32.47 1:09.47

WFLA-FL 14Saenz, Michael D15 2:29.30 q

33.85 1:12.14

TSA-FG 14Everett, Paul J16 2:33.23 q

33.71 1:11.98

NRG-FL 14Dinkel, Jensen J17 2:36.37

34.09 1:13.34

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A18 2:38.54

36.63 1:16.99

CCS-FL 13Dill, Jaxson M19 2:39.92

36.14 1:16.99

TSA-FG 13Gangadhar, Varish20 2:50.51

38.44 1:22.38

BW-FL 14Riva, Ryan M21 2:50.59

37.37 1:21.63

WFLA-FL 14Saaty, Connor K22 2:55.99

38.50 1:23.63
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

BR-FG 14Caglayan, Koray (Core-Eye L23 3:01.96

37.90 1:26.35

UNAT1-FL 13Forbes, William24 3:04.83

41.77 1:30.04

TSA-FG 14Piano, Shaun M25 3:21.98

43.25 1:36.31

SLAC-FL 13McCollum, Elijah A--- NS

 
Boys 13-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS4:41.19

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SLAC-FL 14Reburn, Jack C1 4:10.68 FLAG

28.56 59.72 2:03.28

GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen2 4:25.87 FLAG

29.64 1:03.01 2:11.12

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M3 4:27.65 FLAG

30.38 1:03.42 2:10.92

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane4 4:41.00 FLAG

31.74 1:06.27 2:18.07

TSA-FG 13Meza, Ian M5 4:44.62

31.99 1:07.33 2:20.11

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J6 4:46.32

32.38 1:08.26 2:21.90

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T7 4:50.95

31.52 1:07.26 2:22.44

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z8 4:56.71

33.23 1:10.07 2:25.96

 
Boys 13-14 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FLAG FLAGS4:41.19

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SLAC-FL 14Reburn, Jack C1 4:12.30 qFLAG

28.90 1:00.12 2:03.70

GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen2 4:28.92 qFLAG

30.62 1:04.16 2:12.95

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M3 4:31.33 qFLAG

31.01 1:04.21 2:12.92

TSA-FG 14Georgiev, Leo S4 4:40.16 qFLAG

30.97 1:06.37 2:18.47

TSA-FG 13Meza, Ian M5 4:46.82 q

32.73 1:09.25 2:23.53

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T6 4:49.27 q

33.02 1:09.89 2:24.75

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane7 4:49.58 q

31.95 1:08.57 2:24.45

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J8 4:53.32 q

32.85 1:09.35 2:25.11

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z9 4:54.30

32.83 1:09.84 2:26.10

UNAT1-FL 14Clarke, Orlando10 5:00.46

32.52 1:09.21 2:25.74

SITHO 14Marcano, Sebastian11 5:02.87

34.32 1:12.51 2:30.58

HURR-FL 14Dawson, Eli E12 5:14.62

34.13 1:13.00 2:34.82

CCS-FL 13Dill, Jaxson M13 5:43.57

37.36 1:18.60 2:47.16

BW-FL 14Riva, Ryan M14 6:04.31

40.24 1:25.68 2:58.88

TSA-FG 14Piano, Shaun M15 7:21.37

52.11 1:50.21 3:47.50

 
Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS1:10.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen1 1:07.03 FLAG

32.99

TSA-FG 14Georgiev, Leo S2 1:08.89 FLAG

33.11

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C3 1:09.33 FLAG

34.24

BW-FL 13Mukiri, Ansh4 1:13.15

35.50

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J5 1:13.25

35.80

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M6 1:13.87

36.17

UNAT1-FL 14Clarke, Orlando7 1:14.72

36.59

SITHO 14Marcano, Sebastian8 1:21.02

39.86

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T9 1:22.51

39.88

HURR-FL 14Dawson, Eli E10 1:23.04

39.94

TSA-FG 14Everett, Paul J11 1:25.07

41.59

BW-FL 14Riva, Ryan M12 1:33.07

45.59

WFLA-FL 14Saaty, Connor K13 1:34.10

CCS-FL 13Dill, Jaxson M14 1:37.40

48.35

BR-FG 14Caglayan, Koray (Core-Eye L15 1:37.75

46.60

TSA-FG 14Piano, Shaun M16 1:53.52

54.70

SLAC-FL 13McCollum, Elijah A--- NS

 
Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS2:35.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen1 2:18.94 FLAG

33.06 1:08.57

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C2 2:25.57 FLAG

35.13 1:12.41

TSA-FG 14Georgiev, Leo S3 2:27.02 FLAG

33.41 1:09.75

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane4 2:27.04 FLAG

33.94 1:11.57
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A - Final ...   (Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J5 2:34.74 FLAG

36.26 1:15.54

 
Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Backstroke

FLAG FLAGS2:35.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen1 2:21.28 qFLAG

33.95 1:10.49

TSA-FG 14Georgiev, Leo S2 2:28.22 qFLAG

34.72 1:12.45

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane3 2:35.17 qFLAG

35.01 1:13.90

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C4 2:35.48 qFLAG

36.77 1:16.05

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J5 2:36.48 q

1:16.87

 
Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS1:21.29

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C1 1:13.67 FLAG

35.40

TSA-FG 13Meza, Ian M2 1:14.51 FLAG

35.39

NRG-FL 14Dinkel, Jensen J3 1:17.10 FLAG

35.95

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M4 1:17.99 FLAG

36.45

TSA-FG 14Georgiev, Leo S5 1:18.41 FLAG

36.42

WFLA-FL 14Saenz, Michael D6 1:26.17

40.81

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z7 1:28.31

42.09

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A8 1:32.04

44.52

B - Final
TSA-FG 14Everett, Paul J9 1:38.54

45.96

BR-FG 14Caglayan, Koray (Core-Eye L10 1:38.64

46.15

TSA-FG 13Gangadhar, Varish11 1:43.52

49.58

TSA-FG 14Piano, Shaun M--- NS

 
Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS1:21.29

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
TSA-FG 13Meza, Ian M1 1:16.38 qFLAG

35.93

TSA-FG 14Georgiev, Leo S2 1:16.59 qFLAG

35.70

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M3 1:17.43 qFLAG

36.49

NRG-FL 14Dinkel, Jensen J4 1:17.96 qFLAG

36.47

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C5 1:18.73 qFLAG

38.03

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z6 1:28.07 q

42.39

WFLA-FL 14Saenz, Michael D7 1:30.13 q

42.55

SWIM-FL 14Quay, Dylan J8 1:33.22 q

43.71

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A9 1:34.52 q

45.64

TSA-FG 14Everett, Paul J10 1:39.15 q

47.02

BW-FL 14Riva, Ryan M11 1:42.02 q

48.72

TSA-FG 13Gangadhar, Varish12 1:42.96 q

49.02

BR-FG 14Caglayan, Koray (Core-Eye L13 1:44.35 q

48.46

TSA-FG 14Piano, Shaun M14 1:57.53 q

55.86

UNAT1-FL 13Forbes, William--- DQ

Arms two strokes underwater

52.52

 
Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS2:58.49

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
TSA-FG 13Meza, Ian M1 2:41.51 FLAG

36.90 1:18.22

NRG-FL 14Dinkel, Jensen J2 2:46.72 FLAG

36.61 1:18.66

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M3 2:47.86 FLAG

38.13 1:20.62

TSA-FG 14Georgiev, Leo S4 2:49.08 FLAG

37.70 1:20.79

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T5 3:06.26

42.15 1:29.80

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A6 3:12.08

44.40 1:33.65

TSA-FG 13Gangadhar, Varish7 3:35.00

48.19 1:43.29

BW-FL 14Riva, Ryan M--- NS

 
Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FLAG FLAGS2:58.49

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
TSA-FG 13Meza, Ian M1 2:44.13 qFLAG

37.98 1:21.79

TSA-FG 14Georgiev, Leo S2 2:47.85 qFLAG

37.84 1:20.80

NRG-FL 14Dinkel, Jensen J3 2:48.67 qFLAG

37.83 1:19.93
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M4 2:50.31 qFLAG

38.21 1:21.87

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T5 3:11.53 q

42.76 1:31.99

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A6 3:18.12 q

46.11 1:37.29

BW-FL 14Riva, Ryan M7 3:36.12 q

51.17 1:45.12

TSA-FG 13Gangadhar, Varish8 3:41.73 q

50.38 1:48.06

 
Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS1:08.29

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
BW-FL 14Melendez, Xavi M1 1:04.05 FLAG

29.88

TSA-FG 13Meza, Ian M2 1:04.26 FLAG

30.89

BW-FL 14Johnson, Lucas C3 1:05.60 FLAG

30.96

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C4 1:07.55 FLAG

32.84

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M5 1:08.04 FLAG

31.95

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J6 1:09.87

32.22

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T7 1:13.24

33.92

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z8 1:13.87

34.69

B - Final
WFLA-FL 14Saenz, Michael D9 1:11.96

34.00

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A10 1:14.75

35.61

 
Boys 13-14 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS1:08.29

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
BW-FL 14Melendez, Xavi M1 1:04.45 qFLAG

30.33

TSA-FG 13Meza, Ian M2 1:05.39 qFLAG

30.89

BW-FL 14Johnson, Lucas C3 1:06.95 qFLAG

32.12

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M4 1:08.50 q

32.13

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J5 1:11.17 q

33.18

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C6 1:11.96 q

34.32

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z7 1:13.75 q

34.84

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T8 1:14.19 q

33.73

WFLA-FL 14Saenz, Michael D9 1:14.97 q

35.19

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A10 1:17.41 q

36.91

CCS-FL 13Dill, Jaxson M--- DQ

Alternating Kick

WFLA-FL 14Saaty, Connor K--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

43.80

UNAT1-FL 14Clarke, Orlando--- NS

SLAC-FL 13McCollum, Elijah A--- NS

 
Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FLAG FLAGS2:39.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TSA-FG 13Meza, Ian M1 2:25.28 FLAG

31.31 1:08.70

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A2 2:42.28

36.69 1:19.57

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z3 2:43.02

35.42 1:18.40

 
Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter IM

FLAG FLAGS2:36.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C1 2:24.60 FLAG

32.81

TSA-FG 14Georgiev, Leo S2 2:26.19 FLAG

32.20

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M3 2:27.37 FLAG

31.76

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane4 2:30.93 FLAG

31.97

TSA-FG 13Meza, Ian M5 2:31.33 FLAG

31.87

BW-FL 13Mukiri, Ansh6 2:38.12

32.06

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J7 2:41.67

33.44

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z8 2:41.69

35.11

WFLA-FL 14Saenz, Michael D9 2:49.99

34.76

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A10 2:51.68

36.56

HURR-FL 14Dawson, Eli E11 2:52.75

37.79

TSA-FG 14Everett, Paul J12 2:58.72

37.00

TSA-FG 13Gangadhar, Varish13 3:17.03

42.66

BW-FL 14Riva, Ryan M14 3:23.91

47.33

WFLA-FL 14Saaty, Connor K15 3:28.65

40.58
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Results

(Boys 13-14 200 LC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

NRG-FL 14Dinkel, Jensen J--- DQ

34.59

 
Boys 13-14 400 LC Meter IM

FLAG FLAGS5:31.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
SLAC-FL 14Reburn, Jack C1 4:51.25 FLAG

30.71 1:04.98

GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen2 5:06.68 FLAG

33.85 1:14.32

TSA-FG 13Meza, Ian M3 5:06.79 FLAG

32.30 1:10.06

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane4 5:15.24 FLAG

31.46 1:09.28

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T5 5:28.47 FLAG

33.99 1:13.91

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z6 5:37.07

35.27 1:16.22

BW-FL 14Riva, Ryan M7 6:37.64

45.30 1:38.18

 
Boys 13-14 400 LC Meter IM

FLAG FLAGS5:31.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SLAC-FL 14Reburn, Jack C1 4:56.13 qFLAG

30.93 1:06.25

TSA-FG 13Meza, Ian M2 5:10.38 qFLAG

32.61 1:11.49

GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen3 5:11.17 qFLAG

35.61 1:15.94

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane4 5:15.77 qFLAG

32.02 1:10.08

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T5 5:37.78 q

34.83 1:15.21

GCST-FL 14Davis, Bowen Z6 5:40.42 q

35.92 1:18.53

BW-FL 14Riva, Ryan M7 6:45.22 q

46.34 1:43.10

 
Boys 15 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle Swim-off

FUT FUT 18 un24.59

SR FL SENIOR26.69

1516 FL 15-1627.09

Age   TeamName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
UNAT1-FL 17Landron, Rafael1 25.92 SR

FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A2 26.17 SR

 
Boys 15 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un24.59

SR FL SENIOR26.69

1516 FL 15-1627.09

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TSA-FG 18Herek, Lorenzo C1 24.15 FUT

SFLS-FG 17Pineiro, Anthony A2 24.33 FUT

WFLA-FL 18Monkelis, Arnas3 24.89 SR

TSA-FG 19Robe, Devaughn M4 25.22 SR

TSA-FG 17Williams, Tajhari J5 25.24 SR

WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D6 25.27 SR

TSA-FG 18Campbell, Uriah7 25.31 SR

TSA-FG 16Persten, Ethan X8 25.34 SR

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M9 25.89 SR

UNAT1-FL 17Edwards, Bryson10 25.95 SR

SLAC-FL 16Swinburne, Chance M11 26.01 SR

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R12 26.06 SR

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H13 26.16 SR

TSA-FG 16Davis, Jayden M14 26.29 SR

TSA-FG 19Etchevers, Frank M15 26.34 SR

WFLA-FL 18Saenz, Kevin16 26.41 SR

TSA-FG 16Hamilton Jr, LJ M17 26.42 SR

UNAT1-FL 17Landron, Rafael18 26.51 SR

FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A19 J26.51 SR

NC-SC 16Menken, Samuel Z20 26.62 SR

NC-SC 16Gladis, Karter G21 26.64 SR

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B22 26.75 1516

CCS-FL 17Moenning, Jaxson D23 26.88 1516

UN3-FL 15Magnus, Carter T24 27.04 1516

TSA-FG 17Jucoski, Mattheus D25 27.05 1516

BW-FL 15Foster, Zachary J26 27.20

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Parker C27 27.24

FISH-PV 16Young, Marcus Z28 27.30

GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W29 27.36

TSA-FG 55Herek, Sandro30 27.38

SLAC-FL 16Hodge, Elijah E31 27.42

TSA-FG 16Nichols, Christian32 27.54

WFLA-FL 15Kinzel, Abram J33 27.59

FISH-PV 16Zhao, Bradley G34 27.65

HSA-FL 16Reschke, Austin35 27.68

NC-SC 15Bergmann, Leif C36 27.70

T2-FL 15Cotterill, Barney S37 27.71

BW-FL 16Harsha Sondur, Hari38 27.79

CCS-FL 17Survant, Kelan E*39 28.15

FISH-PV 15Koay, Kyle S*39 28.15

NC-SC 15Thibault, Lucas A41 28.24

TSA-FG 16Moreira, Miguel M42 28.67

SLAC-FL 16Sibilrud, Carson G43 28.77

CCS-FL 16Robbins, Bodhi P*44 28.82

NC-SC 16Beatty, Mason J*44 28.82

FISH-PV 16Hernandez-Giblin, Javier E46 28.84

NRG-FL 17Gomez, Tobias J47 29.08

WFLA-FL 15Tollon, Noah C48 29.22

GCST-FL 15Narvaez, Andres A49 29.31

SWIM-FL 17Lehman, Jake C50 29.35

SWIM-FL 16Best, Nolan R51 29.40

FISH-PV 15Winthrop, Nate J52 29.74

UNAT1-FL 16Blair, Bryan53 30.04

FISH-PV 15Steves, Michael A54 30.11

SLAC-FL 15Jones, Logan M55 30.57

GCST-FL 15Lopez, Ben B56 31.15

BW-FL 15Starford, Zane S57 31.24

HSA-FL 16Freeman, TJ58 31.31

SWIM-FL 17Upton, Kenny E59 32.33

GCST-FL 27Rodriguez, Tomas F60 33.75
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Results

(Boys 15 & Over 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TSA-FG 15Gangadhar, Ashish61 37.41

GCST-FL 20Albitz, Luke S--- NS

FKSC-FG 15Porter, Mark A--- NS

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Skye A--- NS

WFLA-FL 16Campagnola, Joseph--- NS

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un53.59

SR FL SENIOR56.79

1516 FL 15-1659.89

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
WFLA-FL 18Monkelis, Arnas1 53.05 FUT

25.71

TSA-FG 18Herek, Lorenzo C2 53.25 FUT

25.81

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M3 53.97 SR

25.80

TSA-FG 19Robe, Devaughn M4 54.09 SR

26.06

TSA-FG 17Williams, Tajhari J5 54.17 SR

25.56

TSA-FG 16Persten, Ethan X6 54.31 SR

26.28

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P7 55.01 SR

26.33

TSA-FG 18Nichols, Alexander8 55.58 SR

26.79

B - Final
FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B9 55.85 SR

27.45

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R10 55.91 SR

26.99

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H11 55.95 SR

26.80

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R12 56.12 SR

27.46

TSA-FG 16Hamilton Jr, LJ M13 56.13 SR

26.71

SLAC-FL 16Swinburne, Chance M14 56.32 SR

27.00

TSA-FG 16Davis, Jayden M15 56.34 SR

26.84

TSA-FG 18Campbell, Uriah16 56.45 SR

26.87

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un53.59

SR FL SENIOR56.79

1516 FL 15-1659.89

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
TSA-FG 18Herek, Lorenzo C1 53.67 qSR

25.74

TSA-FG 19Robe, Devaughn M2 54.30 qSR

25.75

WFLA-FL 18Monkelis, Arnas3 54.41 qSR

26.42

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M4 54.48 qSR

26.00

TSA-FG 17Williams, Tajhari J5 54.61 qSR

26.28

TSA-FG 16Persten, Ethan X6 54.75 qSR

26.42

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P7 54.90 qSR

26.75

GCST-FL 20Garnier-Chan, Keanu8 56.16 qSR

27.39

TSA-FG 18Nichols, Alexander9 56.30 qSR

27.28

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R10 56.47 qSR

27.18

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B11 56.81 q1516

27.87

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R12 56.84 q1516

27.68

SLAC-FL 16Swinburne, Chance M13 56.85 q1516

27.39

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H14 57.00 q1516

27.28

TSA-FG 16Hamilton Jr, LJ M15 57.35 q1516

27.73

TSA-FG 16Davis, Jayden M16 57.40 q1516

27.06

NC-SC 16Gladis, Karter G17 57.55 1516

27.96

TSA-FG 18Campbell, Uriah18 57.73 1516

26.79

WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D19 58.06 1516

27.25

WFLA-FL 18Saenz, Kevin20 58.11 1516

28.05

CCS-FL 17Moenning, Jaxson D21 58.20 1516

27.73

PS-FL 16Khunduang, Boon *22 58.21 1516

28.25

GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W23 58.53 1516

28.37

BW-FL 15Foster, Zachary J24 58.58 1516

28.69

NC-SC 16Menken, Samuel Z25 58.71 1516

27.37

T2-FL 16Dumont, Carter A26 58.75 1516

28.06

UN3-FL 15Magnus, Carter T27 58.78 1516

28.41

TSA-FG 17Jucoski, Mattheus D*28 58.92 1516

27.72

FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A*28 58.92 1516

28.40

T2-FL 15Cotterill, Barney S30 58.96 1516

28.70
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Parker C*31 59.10 1516

28.35

TSA-FG 55Herek, Sandro*31 59.10 1516

28.75

UNAT1-FL 17Landron, Rafael33 59.14 1516

28.31

WFLA-FL 15Kinzel, Abram J34 59.38 1516

28.42

FISH-PV 16Zhao, Bradley G35 59.46 1516

28.52

TSA-FG 19Etchevers, Frank M*36 59.56 1516

28.62

NC-SC 15Bergmann, Leif C*36 59.56 1516

28.13

SLAC-FL 16Hodge, Elijah E38 1:00.84

29.61

FISH-PV 16Young, Marcus Z39 1:01.09

28.96

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R40 1:01.19

29.76

TSA-FG 16Nichols, Christian41 1:02.01

30.28

FISH-PV 15Koay, Kyle S42 1:02.11

29.34

FISH-PV 16Hernandez-Giblin, Javier E43 1:02.37

29.78

WFLA-FL 15Oglesbee, Hunter R44 1:02.49

29.37

FISH-PV 15Prasad, Jagrav G45 1:02.51

29.70

TSA-FG 16Moreira, Miguel M46 1:03.00

30.64

SLAC-FL 16Sibilrud, Carson G47 1:03.32

30.76

FISH-PV 15Winthrop, Nate J48 1:03.47

30.49

SWIM-FL 16Best, Nolan R49 1:03.52

29.86

NC-SC 16Beatty, Mason J50 1:03.74

30.21

GCST-FL 15Lopez, Ben B51 1:03.84

30.79

GCST-FL 15Narvaez, Andres A52 1:03.91

29.93

FISH-PV 15Steves, Michael A53 1:05.27

29.80

NC-SC 15Thibault, Lucas A54 1:05.57

30.15

CCS-FL 17Survant, Kelan E55 1:06.31

30.22

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Skye A56 1:08.17

31.83

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Ryder A57 1:08.74

32.90

UNAT1-FL 16Blair, Bryan58 1:08.92

32.69

SLAC-FL 15Jones, Logan M59 1:10.54

33.67

FKSC-FG 15Porter, Mark A60 1:14.30

34.67

GCST-FL 20Albitz, Luke S61 1:16.38

36.29

TSA-FG 15Gangadhar, Ashish62 1:23.04

39.56

CCS-FL 16Robbins, Bodhi P--- NS

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un1:57.79

SR FL SENIOR2:02.79

1516 FL 15-162:08.39

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
SFLS-FG 17Pineiro, Anthony A1 1:54.22 FUT

26.64 56.20

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P2 1:57.35 FUT

27.56 57.08

TSA-FG 18Herek, Lorenzo C3 1:59.33 SR

28.10 58.72

TSA-FG 16Persten, Ethan X4 1:59.40 SR

27.66 58.00

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B5 2:00.16 SR

29.07 59.80

WFLA-FL 18Monkelis, Arnas6 2:00.24 SR

27.85 57.78

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R7 2:00.76 SR

28.01 58.49

FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A8 2:00.78 SR

28.19 58.82

B - Final
TSA-FG 19Robe, Devaughn M9 2:00.05 SR

26.79 56.90

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H10 2:01.68 SR

27.73 58.45

TSA-FG 17Williams, Tajhari J11 2:01.90 SR

27.12 57.62

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R12 2:02.22 SR

28.25 59.16

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M13 2:02.93 1516

27.45 58.30

GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W14 2:03.36 1516

28.89 1:00.18

UNAT1-FL 17Landron, Rafael15 2:04.25 1516

28.74 1:00.13

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Parker C16 2:06.03 1516

29.40 1:01.22

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un1:57.79

SR FL SENIOR2:02.79

1516 FL 15-162:08.39

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SFLS-FG 17Pineiro, Anthony A1 1:56.61 qFUT

27.25 56.97
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B2 1:59.94 qSR

28.03 57.72

FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A3 2:00.48 qSR

28.29 58.78

TSA-FG 16Persten, Ethan X4 2:00.52 qSR

28.18 58.65

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P5 2:00.61 qSR

28.13 58.48

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R6 2:00.65 qSR

28.18 59.10

WFLA-FL 18Monkelis, Arnas7 2:00.97 qSR

27.77 58.15

TSA-FG 18Herek, Lorenzo C8 2:01.19 qSR

27.60 58.09

TSA-FG 19Robe, Devaughn M9 2:02.56 qSR

27.75 58.74

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H10 2:02.96 q1516

28.34 59.37

GCST-FL 20Garnier-Chan, Keanu11 2:03.47 q1516

28.20 59.17

TSA-FG 17Williams, Tajhari J12 2:03.49 q1516

27.98 59.06

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M13 2:04.00 q1516

28.30 59.62

GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W14 2:04.49 q1516

28.94 1:00.51

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R15 2:04.50 q1516

28.97 1:00.32

TSA-FG 18Nichols, Alexander16 2:04.91 q1516

28.45 59.70

UNAT1-FL 17Landron, Rafael17 2:05.00 1516

28.47 59.42

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Parker C18 2:06.38 1516

28.99 1:00.93

SLAC-FL 16Swinburne, Chance M19 2:06.59 1516

29.43 1:01.66

CCS-FL 17Moenning, Jaxson D20 2:07.04 1516

29.05 1:01.63

FISH-PV 16Bockman, Isaac D21 2:07.37 1516

30.09 1:02.62

UNAT1-FL 17Edwards, Bryson22 2:07.76 1516

28.62 1:00.94

TSA-FG 17Peshkov, Dmitriy23 2:08.49

29.52 1:01.55

T2-FL 15Cotterill, Barney S24 2:08.63

29.30 1:01.92

T2-FL 16Dumont, Carter A25 2:09.07

29.27 1:02.61

SLAC-FL 16Kelly, Jackson D26 2:09.50

29.04 1:01.41

UN3-FL 15Magnus, Carter T27 2:09.80

29.55 1:02.79

NC-SC 15Jarrard, Jackson28 2:09.82

30.46 1:03.90

BW-FL 15Foster, Zachary J29 2:10.27

29.92 1:03.11

FISH-PV 16Young, Marcus Z30 2:10.34

29.56 1:02.29

TSA-FG 55Herek, Sandro31 2:11.27

30.38 1:03.79

TSA-FG 16Davis, Jayden M32 2:11.36

28.41 1:00.53

TSA-FG 19Etchevers, Frank M33 2:11.48

29.74 1:02.49

TSA-FG 17Jucoski, Mattheus D34 2:11.81

28.89 1:01.41

WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D35 2:11.85

29.22 1:02.24

WFLA-FL 15Kinzel, Abram J36 2:12.90

30.40 1:03.78

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R37 2:13.13

31.21 1:05.39

NC-SC 15Bergmann, Leif C38 2:15.15

30.54 1:04.92

SLAC-FL 16Sibilrud, Carson G39 2:15.19

31.75 1:05.83

FISH-PV 15Koay, Kyle S40 2:15.42

30.39 1:04.47

TSA-FG 16Hamilton Jr, LJ M41 2:15.53

29.44 1:02.84

WFLA-FL 15Tollon, Noah C42 2:15.69

31.18 1:05.89

FISH-PV 16Hernandez-Giblin, Javier E43 2:16.87

32.01 1:07.21

GCST-FL 15Lopez, Ben B44 2:17.32

31.75 1:07.36

HSA-FL 16Reschke, Austin45 2:18.88

30.35 1:06.11

FISH-PV 15Steves, Michael A46 2:19.86

31.21 1:06.18

NRG-FL 17Gomez, Tobias J47 2:19.90

32.34 1:07.50

GCST-FL 15Narvaez, Andres A48 2:20.01

32.26 1:07.55

FISH-PV 15Prasad, Jagrav G49 2:20.51

30.70 1:05.93

NC-SC 16Beatty, Mason J50 2:20.89

32.02 1:07.92

FISH-PV 15Winthrop, Nate J51 2:21.48

31.37 1:06.25

NC-SC 15Thibault, Lucas A52 2:21.66

32.71 1:09.72

TSA-FG 16Nichols, Christian53 2:21.75

32.16 1:09.43

TSA-FG 17Samms, Zane54 2:22.37

29.68 1:04.63

NC-SC 16Menken, Samuel Z55 2:23.26

31.74 1:06.68

HSA-FL 17Haney, Wyatt C56 2:24.27

32.11 1:08.04

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Ryder A57 2:24.83

33.96 1:11.03
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Results

Preliminaries ...   (Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

TSA-FG 16Moreira, Miguel M58 2:27.60

32.00 1:07.23

SWIM-FL 17Lehman, Jake C59 2:28.57

33.43 1:11.71

CCS-FL 17Survant, Kelan E60 2:33.41

32.83 1:12.10

UNAT1-FL 16Blair, Bryan61 2:35.05

33.98 1:12.33

GCST-FL 27Rodriguez, Tomas F62 2:35.32

35.39 1:14.88

SLAC-FL 15Jones, Logan M63 2:37.89

36.65 1:17.37

GCST-FL 20Albitz, Luke S64 2:40.62

34.17 1:14.59

TSA-FG 15Gangadhar, Ashish65 3:03.21

41.31 1:27.97

CCS-FL 16Robbins, Bodhi P--- NS

FKSC-FG 15Porter, Mark A--- NS

 
Boys 15 & Over 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un4:09.99

SR FL SENIOR4:26.19

1516 FL 15-164:30.09

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A1 4:12.26 SR

29.35 1:00.80 2:04.46

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R2 4:12.70 SR

28.80 1:00.67 2:04.87

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B3 4:13.04 SR

29.52 1:01.59 2:06.33

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P4 4:13.26 SR

28.89 1:00.41 2:04.36

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R5 4:19.61 SR

29.30 1:01.86 2:07.62

TSA-FG 16Persten, Ethan X6 4:19.62 SR

29.17 1:01.11 2:06.46

GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W7 4:22.86 SR

29.65 1:02.04 2:08.25

T2-FL 16Dumont, Carter A8 4:27.74 1516

29.71 1:02.80 2:10.32

 
Boys 15 & Over 400 LC Meter Freestyle

FUT FUT 18 un4:09.99

SR FL SENIOR4:26.19

1516 FL 15-164:30.09

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P1 4:14.79 qSR

29.13 1:00.91 2:05.43

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R2 4:14.84 qSR

28.85 1:00.88 2:05.54

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B3 4:15.90 qSR

29.95 1:01.69 2:07.84

FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A4 4:17.78 qSR

29.73 1:02.23 2:08.30

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R5 4:20.99 qSR

29.38 1:01.97 2:08.43

TSA-FG 16Persten, Ethan X6 4:21.50 qSR

29.42 1:01.64 2:08.73

GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W7 4:21.73 qSR

29.78 1:01.95 2:07.46

T2-FL 16Dumont, Carter A8 4:27.56 q1516

30.02 1:03.96 2:12.61

SLAC-FL 16Kelly, Jackson D9 4:28.52 1516

29.76 1:02.37 2:10.43

TSA-FG 17Peshkov, Dmitriy10 4:30.38

30.62 1:04.40 2:13.09

SFLS-FG 17Pineiro, Anthony A11 4:30.91

30.80 1:06.93 2:14.85

FISH-PV 16Bockman, Isaac D12 4:31.96

31.07 1:05.19 2:15.28

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M13 4:33.58

30.20 1:04.44 2:14.00

WFLA-FL 18Monkelis, Arnas14 4:34.63

29.26 1:02.20 2:13.80

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Parker C15 4:34.78

30.50 1:03.97 2:13.49

T2-FL 15Cotterill, Barney S16 4:39.06

30.29 1:03.26 2:12.86

TSA-FG 19Etchevers, Frank M17 4:39.78

30.68 1:04.92 2:15.57

NC-SC 15Jarrard, Jackson18 4:41.20

31.93 1:06.66 2:19.22

UN3-FL 15Magnus, Carter T19 4:46.25

31.28 1:05.91 2:19.64

WFLA-FL 15Kinzel, Abram J20 4:52.87

32.25 1:08.81 2:23.71

GCST-FL 15Lopez, Ben B21 4:55.64

31.88 1:06.84 2:22.11

FISH-PV 15Steves, Michael A22 4:55.73

32.62 1:09.51 2:25.21

SLAC-FL 16Sibilrud, Carson G23 4:56.03

33.03 1:10.20 2:24.73

FISH-PV 15Prasad, Jagrav G24 4:57.91

32.21 1:08.77 2:25.83

NC-SC 15Bergmann, Leif C25 5:03.02

34.25 1:12.39 2:31.16

HSA-FL 17Haney, Wyatt C26 5:06.20

32.86 1:10.34 2:29.14

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Ryder A27 5:06.79

35.01 1:12.82 2:31.02

HSA-FL 16Reschke, Austin28 5:14.15

32.38 1:11.35 2:32.62

NC-SC 15Thibault, Lucas A29 5:26.63

34.70 1:16.07 2:41.75

CCS-FL 17Survant, Kelan E30 5:54.74

35.15 1:17.17 2:49.55
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Boys 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Backstroke

FUT FUT 18 un1:00.59

SR FL SENIOR1:06.99

1516 FL 15-161:07.49

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SFLS-FG 17Pineiro, Anthony A1 58.44 FUT

27.95

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H2 1:00.83 SR

29.32

TSA-FG 18Herek, Lorenzo C3 1:00.92 SR

29.81

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P4 1:02.66 SR

30.75

TSA-FG 17Williams, Tajhari J5 1:03.03 SR

30.40

TSA-FG 19Robe, Devaughn M6 1:03.59 SR

30.48

TSA-FG 18Nichols, Alexander7 1:03.86 SR

30.95

UNAT1-FL 17Edwards, Bryson8 1:04.03 SR

31.12

WFLA-FL 15Kinzel, Abram J9 1:05.80 SR

31.92

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R*10 1:06.06 SR

31.54

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M*10 1:06.06 SR

31.02

T2-FL 16Dumont, Carter A12 1:06.14 SR

31.94

TSA-FG 16Hamilton Jr, LJ M13 1:06.48 SR

31.82

NC-SC 15Jarrard, Jackson14 1:06.66 SR

32.62

GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W15 1:07.50

33.12

FISH-PV 16Hernandez-Giblin, Javier E16 1:08.78

33.08

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R17 1:09.18

33.51

GCST-FL 15Narvaez, Andres A18 1:10.18

34.04

TSA-FG 19Etchevers, Frank M19 1:10.22

33.88

TSA-FG 17Jucoski, Mattheus D20 1:11.40

33.70

UN3-FL 15Magnus, Carter T21 1:11.70

34.96

WFLA-FL 15Tollon, Noah C22 1:11.80

35.14

FISH-PV 15Prasad, Jagrav G23 1:12.21

34.09

HSA-FL 16Reschke, Austin24 1:12.72

35.38

FISH-PV 16Bockman, Isaac D25 1:12.85

35.83

FISH-PV 15Winthrop, Nate J26 1:13.33

35.41

TSA-FG 16Moreira, Miguel M27 1:14.45

36.37

FISH-PV 15Koay, Kyle S28 1:15.04

35.35

UNAT1-FL 16Blair, Bryan29 1:15.19

36.43

CCS-FL 17Moenning, Jaxson D30 1:16.04

36.58

SLAC-FL 16Hodge, Elijah E31 1:17.35

38.93

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Ryder A32 1:17.37

38.33

NC-SC 15Thibault, Lucas A33 1:18.38

37.51

SWIM-FL 17Lehman, Jake C34 1:20.96

38.31

CCS-FL 17Survant, Kelan E35 1:21.18

38.62

SLAC-FL 15Jones, Logan M36 1:24.70

42.39

CCS-FL 16Robbins, Bodhi P37 1:29.73

42.16

SWIM-FL 17Upton, Kenny E38 1:31.15

43.28

TSA-FG 15Gangadhar, Ashish39 1:46.78

53.00

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Skye A--- NS

WFLA-FL 16Campagnola, Joseph--- NS

GCST-FL 20Albitz, Luke S--- NS

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke

1516 FL 15-162:08.39

FUT FUT 18 un2:11.89

SR FL SENIOR2:29.19

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
SFLS-FG 17Pineiro, Anthony A1 2:08.78 FUT

28.99 1:01.02

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H2 2:12.15 SR

30.78 1:04.51

TSA-FG 18Herek, Lorenzo C3 2:12.64 SR

31.18 1:04.22

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P4 2:16.22 SR

32.15 1:06.32

UNAT1-FL 17Edwards, Bryson5 2:18.29 SR

31.19 1:06.44

TSA-FG 17Williams, Tajhari J6 2:19.49 SR

31.46 1:05.96

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R7 2:21.15 SR

32.45 1:07.98

GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W8 2:23.18 SR

33.31 1:08.88

B - Final
WFLA-FL 15Kinzel, Abram J9 2:16.19 SR

32.24 1:07.26

TSA-FG 19Robe, Devaughn M10 2:21.33 SR

32.24 1:07.99
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B - Final ...   (Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M11 2:22.18 SR

31.70 1:07.73

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R12 2:26.56 SR

34.62 1:12.53

TSA-FG 17Peshkov, Dmitriy13 2:27.37 SR

34.96 1:12.94

TSA-FG 18Nichols, Alexander14 2:27.48 SR

34.91 1:11.89

NC-SC 15Jarrard, Jackson15 2:28.27 SR

34.91 1:13.02

FISH-PV 16Hernandez-Giblin, Javier E16 2:31.81

34.83 1:13.68

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Backstroke

1516 FL 15-162:08.39

FUT FUT 18 un2:11.89

SR FL SENIOR2:29.19

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
SFLS-FG 17Pineiro, Anthony A1 2:10.46 qFUT

29.50 1:02.51

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H2 2:14.00 qSR

31.17 1:05.17

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P3 2:15.73 qSR

31.85 1:05.83

TSA-FG 18Herek, Lorenzo C4 2:16.04 qSR

31.27 1:05.10

UNAT1-FL 17Edwards, Bryson5 2:18.87 qSR

31.24 1:07.40

TSA-FG 17Williams, Tajhari J6 2:23.31 qSR

32.79 1:08.59

GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W7 2:23.37 qSR

33.80 1:09.93

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R8 2:24.12 qSR

33.74 1:10.23

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M9 2:24.79 qSR

32.78 1:09.59

TSA-FG 19Robe, Devaughn M10 2:25.39 qSR

33.34 1:09.68

WFLA-FL 15Kinzel, Abram J11 2:25.46 qSR

33.75 1:10.53

TSA-FG 18Nichols, Alexander12 2:27.12 qSR

35.08 1:12.18

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R13 2:27.49 qSR

35.05 1:12.98

NC-SC 15Jarrard, Jackson14 2:28.33 qSR

34.71 1:12.47

TSA-FG 17Peshkov, Dmitriy15 2:30.70 q

34.99 1:12.77

FISH-PV 16Hernandez-Giblin, Javier E16 2:32.03 q

34.52 1:13.17

UN3-FL 15Magnus, Carter T17 2:32.31

35.44 1:13.52

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B18 2:32.60

36.70 1:15.49

NC-SC 16Beatty, Mason J19 2:33.85

36.70 1:16.95

GCST-FL 15Narvaez, Andres A20 2:34.10

37.33 1:15.96

FISH-PV 16Zhao, Bradley G21 2:37.91

36.84 1:16.42

FISH-PV 15Winthrop, Nate J22 2:43.64

38.22 1:18.70

FISH-PV 15Steves, Michael A23 2:45.39

37.58 1:19.10

TSA-FG 16Moreira, Miguel M24 2:46.62

42.09 1:24.85

HSA-FL 16Reschke, Austin25 2:47.82

38.34 1:20.92

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FUT FUT 18 un1:08.19

SR FL SENIOR1:16.69

1516 FL 15-161:17.19

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
NC-SC 16Gladis, Karter G1 1:08.81 SR

32.53

WFLA-FL 18Saenz, Kevin2 1:09.28 SR

32.52

TSA-FG 18Campbell, Uriah3 1:10.25 SR

32.66

WFLA-FL 15Oglesbee, Hunter R4 1:11.51 SR

33.57

FISH-PV 16Young, Marcus Z5 1:13.09 SR

34.49

FISH-PV 16Bockman, Isaac D6 1:15.57 SR

35.95

PS-FL 16Khunduang, Boon *7 1:15.86 SR

35.33

TSA-FG 17Jucoski, Mattheus D8 1:15.93 SR

33.88

B - Final
WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D9 1:15.25 SR

34.68

FISH-PV 16Hernandez-Giblin, Javier E10 1:17.39

37.44

NC-SC 15Jarrard, Jackson11 1:19.57

37.68

TSA-FG 16Nichols, Christian12 1:20.13

36.85

SLAC-FL 16Sibilrud, Carson G13 1:20.95

38.41

FISH-PV 15Prasad, Jagrav G14 1:21.04

37.66

FISH-PV 15Koay, Kyle S15 1:23.51

38.68

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R16 1:24.33

40.57
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Boys 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

FUT FUT 18 un1:08.19

SR FL SENIOR1:16.69

1516 FL 15-161:17.19

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
NC-SC 16Gladis, Karter G1 1:08.13 qFUT

32.18

TSA-FG 18Campbell, Uriah2 1:12.16 qSR

33.44

WFLA-FL 18Saenz, Kevin3 1:13.20 qSR

34.32

WFLA-FL 15Oglesbee, Hunter R4 1:14.25 qSR

34.90

PS-FL 16Khunduang, Boon *5 1:15.96 qSR

34.89

TSA-FG 17Jucoski, Mattheus D6 1:15.99 qSR

34.45

FISH-PV 16Bockman, Isaac D7 1:16.59 qSR

36.67

FISH-PV 16Young, Marcus Z8 1:17.33 q

36.51

FISH-PV 16Hernandez-Giblin, Javier E9 1:19.60 q

37.77

WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D10 1:19.67 q

36.56

SLAC-FL 16Sibilrud, Carson G11 1:20.00 q

38.18

FISH-PV 15Prasad, Jagrav G12 1:21.19 q

37.67

TSA-FG 16Nichols, Christian13 1:21.35 q

37.96

NC-SC 15Jarrard, Jackson14 1:21.75 q

38.10

FISH-PV 15Koay, Kyle S15 1:21.88 q

38.12

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R16 1:23.42 q

39.75

TSA-FG 16Moreira, Miguel M17 1:24.96

39.80

HSA-FL 16Freeman, TJ18 1:25.40

41.25

NC-SC 16Menken, Samuel Z19 1:26.75

39.38

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Skye A20 1:27.73

41.33

UNAT1-FL 16Blair, Bryan21 1:32.43

43.79

SWIM-FL 16Best, Nolan R22 1:37.13

38.89

FKSC-FG 15Porter, Mark A23 1:38.71

46.60

TSA-FG 15Gangadhar, Ashish24 1:50.59

53.54

CCS-FL 16Robbins, Bodhi P--- NS

UNAT1-FL 17Landron, Rafael--- NS

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FUT FUT 18 un2:29.09

SR FL SENIOR2:44.19

1516 FL 15-162:45.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
NC-SC 16Gladis, Karter G1 2:34.13 SR

34.39 1:13.76

WFLA-FL 15Oglesbee, Hunter R2 2:35.49 SR

34.82 1:15.88

WFLA-FL 18Saenz, Kevin3 2:36.67 SR

33.96 1:13.06

FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A4 2:43.61 SR

38.54 1:20.50

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B5 2:45.21 1516

39.02 1:20.93

FISH-PV 16Bockman, Isaac D6 2:46.25

38.81 1:21.36

HURR-FL 15Hanin, David V7 2:46.39

38.02 1:19.91

TSA-FG 18Campbell, Uriah8 2:46.57

36.66 1:17.80

B - Final
PS-FL 16Khunduang, Boon *9 2:47.70

36.38 1:18.09

FISH-PV 16Young, Marcus Z10 2:49.00

38.08 1:22.16

TSA-FG 17Jucoski, Mattheus D11 2:52.46

38.55 1:22.20

SLAC-FL 16Sibilrud, Carson G12 2:54.62

39.94 1:24.05

TSA-FG 16Nichols, Christian13 2:55.58

39.09 1:24.55

FISH-PV 16Zhao, Bradley G14 2:56.02

39.37 1:22.81

FISH-PV 15Prasad, Jagrav G15 3:00.74

40.02 1:24.72

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R16 3:01.37

42.17 1:28.10

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

FUT FUT 18 un2:29.09

SR FL SENIOR2:44.19

1516 FL 15-162:45.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
NC-SC 16Gladis, Karter G1 2:38.02 qSR

35.36 1:16.70

WFLA-FL 18Saenz, Kevin2 2:45.42 q1516

37.20 1:19.08

WFLA-FL 15Oglesbee, Hunter R3 2:45.82 q1516

36.66 1:18.34

TSA-FG 18Campbell, Uriah4 2:46.61 q

35.59 1:17.01

FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A5 2:47.31 q

39.49 1:24.33
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

HURR-FL 15Hanin, David V6 2:48.36 q

38.85 1:21.42

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P7 2:48.77 q

38.09 1:21.42

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B8 2:51.87 q

40.75 1:25.13

FISH-PV 16Bockman, Isaac D9 2:51.99 q

40.69 1:24.68

FISH-PV 16Zhao, Bradley G10 2:53.85 q

39.09 1:22.34

PS-FL 16Khunduang, Boon *11 2:54.36 q

37.42 1:20.78

FISH-PV 16Young, Marcus Z12 2:54.53 q

39.99 1:24.36

SLAC-FL 16Sibilrud, Carson G13 2:56.76 q

41.42 1:26.21

TSA-FG 17Jucoski, Mattheus D14 2:57.28 q

38.20 1:21.83

TSA-FG 16Nichols, Christian15 3:00.73 q

39.64 1:26.65

FISH-PV 15Prasad, Jagrav G16 3:01.12 q

39.86 1:26.04

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R17 3:01.37

42.60 1:28.68

GCST-FL 15Lopez, Ben B18 3:06.34

41.43 1:27.84

NC-SC 15Thibault, Lucas A19 3:07.61

43.37 1:32.08

NC-SC 16Beatty, Mason J20 3:08.74

42.32 1:30.14

HSA-FL 16Freeman, TJ21 3:09.37

42.76 1:29.22

BW-FL 15Starford, Zane S22 3:22.22

46.43 1:37.57

SWIM-FL 17Upton, Kenny E23 3:54.75

48.78 1:47.95

FKSC-FG 15Porter, Mark A--- NS

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FUT FUT 18 un57.99

SR FL SENIOR1:02.69

1516 FL 15-161:03.89

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
TSA-FG 18Herek, Lorenzo C1 57.53 FUT

TSA-FG 19Robe, Devaughn M2 58.02 SR

26.38

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P3 58.97 SR

27.89

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R4 59.01 SR

28.07

TSA-FG 16Davis, Jayden M5 59.87 SR

27.93

TSA-FG 18Nichols, Alexander6 1:00.47 SR

27.18

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R7 1:00.85 SR

28.73

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H8 1:00.86 SR

28.53

B - Final
UNAT1-FL 17Landron, Rafael9 1:00.96 SR

28.98

NC-SC 16Menken, Samuel Z10 1:01.22 SR

28.01

WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D11 1:01.51 SR

28.42

NC-SC 15Jarrard, Jackson12 1:01.62 SR

28.33

T2-FL 15Cotterill, Barney S13 1:01.90 SR

29.09

TSA-FG 17Samms, Zane14 1:02.03 SR

28.72

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B15 1:02.10 SR

29.62

TSA-FG 16Persten, Ethan X16 1:02.67 SR

29.94

 
Boys 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Butterfly

FUT FUT 18 un57.99

SR FL SENIOR1:02.69

1516 FL 15-161:03.89

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
TSA-FG 19Robe, Devaughn M1 57.21 qFUT

25.73

TSA-FG 18Herek, Lorenzo C2 58.04 qSR

26.89

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P3 59.65 qSR

28.22

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H4 59.77 qSR

27.67

TSA-FG 17Williams, Tajhari J5 59.93 qSR

27.72

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R6 1:00.03 qSR

28.78

TSA-FG 16Davis, Jayden M7 1:00.06 qSR

27.79

TSA-FG 18Nichols, Alexander8 1:00.28 qSR

28.22

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R9 1:01.36 qSR

28.63

TSA-FG 16Persten, Ethan X*10 1:02.31 qSR

29.10

NC-SC 15Jarrard, Jackson*10 1:02.31 qSR

28.68

UNAT1-FL 17Landron, Rafael12 1:02.54 qSR

29.52

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B13 1:03.12 q1516

30.15

TSA-FG 17Samms, Zane14 1:03.15 q1516

29.08
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 15 & Over 100 LC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

T2-FL 15Cotterill, Barney S15 1:03.37 q1516

29.89

WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D16 1:03.54 q1516

29.15

TSA-FG 16Hamilton Jr, LJ M17 1:03.82 1516

29.49

NC-SC 16Menken, Samuel Z18 1:03.85 1516

28.83

PS-FL 16Khunduang, Boon *19 1:04.09

30.08

SLAC-FL 16Swinburne, Chance M20 1:04.66

30.12

TSA-FG 19Etchevers, Frank M21 1:04.71

29.64

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M22 1:04.79

30.32

FISH-PV 16Bockman, Isaac D23 1:04.87

31.11

FISH-PV 16Young, Marcus Z24 1:05.23

30.50

FISH-PV 16Zhao, Bradley G25 1:05.47

30.72

FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A26 1:05.50

30.43

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Parker C27 1:06.04

30.78

HURR-FL 15Hanin, David V28 1:06.19

31.24

NC-SC 16Gladis, Karter G29 1:06.36

30.05

WFLA-FL 18Monkelis, Arnas30 1:06.37

30.49

TSA-FG 18Campbell, Uriah31 1:06.53

30.92

T2-FL 16Dumont, Carter A32 1:06.60

30.92

CCS-FL 17Moenning, Jaxson D33 1:06.70

30.82

NC-SC 15Thibault, Lucas A34 1:06.84

31.09

NRG-FL 17Gomez, Tobias J35 1:07.29

32.20

GCST-FL 15Narvaez, Andres A36 1:07.30

31.18

NC-SC 15Bergmann, Leif C37 1:07.97

31.83

WFLA-FL 18Saenz, Kevin38 1:08.10

30.68

WFLA-FL 15Kinzel, Abram J39 1:08.60

32.39

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Ryder A40 1:08.93

32.43

BW-FL 15Foster, Zachary J41 1:09.68

31.27

HSA-FL 17Haney, Wyatt C42 1:10.01

33.34

GCST-FL 15Lopez, Ben B43 1:10.13

32.58

SLAC-FL 16Hodge, Elijah E44 1:10.30

32.98

NC-SC 16Beatty, Mason J45 1:11.00

33.13

FISH-PV 15Steves, Michael A46 1:11.09

32.43

FISH-PV 15Koay, Kyle S47 1:11.66

32.12

WFLA-FL 15Oglesbee, Hunter R48 1:12.35

32.29

FISH-PV 16Hernandez-Giblin, Javier E49 1:13.40

34.47

GCST-FL 27Rodriguez, Tomas F50 1:16.37

35.87

SLAC-FL 16Sibilrud, Carson G51 1:17.59

36.01

FISH-PV 15Prasad, Jagrav G52 1:17.90

35.38

WFLA-FL 15Tollon, Noah C53 1:20.02

38.50

SLAC-FL 15Jones, Logan M54 1:21.50

36.88

GCST-FL 20Albitz, Luke S55 1:24.26

36.06

SWIM-FL 17Upton, Kenny E56 1:24.29

36.93

CCS-FL 17Survant, Kelan E57 1:25.43

34.83

UNAT1-FL 17Edwards, Bryson--- NS

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Skye A--- NS

CCS-FL 16Robbins, Bodhi P--- NS

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Butterfly

FUT FUT 18 un2:10.19

SR FL SENIOR2:28.79

1516 FL 15-162:29.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P1 2:10.44 SR

29.00 1:01.49

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R2 2:13.26 SR

29.57 1:03.35

FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A3 2:14.69 SR

30.07 1:04.17

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H4 2:14.87 SR

29.63 1:03.79

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B5 2:16.24 SR

31.30 1:06.09

PS-FL 16Khunduang, Boon *6 2:22.96 SR

31.38 1:06.55

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Parker C7 2:24.31 SR

31.31 1:07.47

WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D8 2:26.16 SR

30.65 1:07.15
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(Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFLA-FL 15Oglesbee, Hunter R9 2:27.21 SR

32.43 1:08.43

FISH-PV 16Zhao, Bradley G10 2:28.54 SR

32.31 1:08.80

HURR-FL 15Hanin, David V11 2:30.71

32.67 1:09.74

NC-SC 15Jarrard, Jackson12 2:31.08

31.11 1:08.16

TSA-FG 17Samms, Zane13 2:31.81

30.22 1:06.23

T2-FL 15Cotterill, Barney S14 2:33.29

32.02 1:09.73

NRG-FL 17Gomez, Tobias J15 2:35.91

31.72 1:09.00

GCST-FL 15Lopez, Ben B16 2:41.47

33.74 1:11.86

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Ryder A17 2:42.33

34.73 1:14.26

HSA-FL 17Haney, Wyatt C18 2:50.63

35.66 1:17.64

FISH-PV 15Prasad, Jagrav G19 2:53.49

35.88 1:19.80

BW-FL 16Harsha Sondur, Hari--- DQ

33.23 1:11.71

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R--- NS

 
Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter IM

FUT FUT 18 un2:12.79

SR FL SENIOR2:25.59

1516 FL 15-162:28.09

Age   TeamName Finals Time

T2-FL 18Fabian, Nick P1 2:15.39 SR

28.15

FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A2 2:17.38 SR

29.60

TSA-FG 18Herek, Lorenzo C3 2:18.06 SR

27.92

FISH-PV 16Dilber, Sarp B4 2:18.77 SR

30.54

TSA-FG 16Persten, Ethan X5 2:21.51 SR

29.60

TSA-FG 16Davis, Jayden M6 2:24.84 SR

28.81

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M7 2:25.32 SR

30.48

PS-FL 16Khunduang, Boon *8 2:25.34 SR

29.93

T2-FL 16Dumont, Carter A9 2:25.51 SR

30.00

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Parker C10 2:26.30 1516

30.99

TSA-FG 18Nichols, Alexander11 2:26.41 1516

29.84

FISH-PV 16Bockman, Isaac D12 2:27.02 1516

31.52

T2-FL 15Cotterill, Barney S13 2:27.34 1516

29.56

FISH-PV 16Young, Marcus Z14 2:28.38

30.88

UNAT1-FL 17Landron, Rafael15 2:28.59

30.46

WFLA-FL 15Oglesbee, Hunter R16 2:28.75

32.25

FISH-PV 16Zhao, Bradley G17 2:29.31

31.59

TSA-FG 17Peshkov, Dmitriy18 2:29.38

32.64

NC-SC 16Gladis, Karter G19 2:30.25

30.28

WFLA-FL 18Saenz, Kevin20 2:30.50

31.05

NC-SC 15Jarrard, Jackson21 2:30.51

30.15

HURR-FL 15Hanin, David V22 2:30.93

31.59

TSA-FG 17Jucoski, Mattheus D23 2:31.08

31.21

WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D24 2:31.61

30.09

WFLA-FL 15Kinzel, Abram J25 2:31.72

32.07

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R26 2:32.28

33.29

FISH-PV 16Hernandez-Giblin, Javier E27 2:32.88

34.51

TSA-FG 55Herek, Sandro28 2:33.75

30.89

UN3-FL 15Magnus, Carter T29 2:33.91

32.54

NC-SC 16Beatty, Mason J30 2:34.63

32.08

BW-FL 15Foster, Zachary J31 2:34.81

30.35

FISH-PV 15Steves, Michael A32 2:35.19

33.29

TSA-FG 18Campbell, Uriah33 2:35.95

32.34

FISH-PV 15Koay, Kyle S34 2:36.97

32.20

NC-SC 15Bergmann, Leif C35 2:37.51

30.86

GCST-FL 15Narvaez, Andres A36 2:37.77

31.19

TSA-FG 16Nichols, Christian37 2:38.52

33.78

WFLA-FL 15Tollon, Noah C38 2:38.93

36.75

SLAC-FL 16Sibilrud, Carson G39 2:39.27

35.01

FISH-PV 15Winthrop, Nate J40 2:39.46

34.73

NRG-FL 17Gomez, Tobias J41 2:39.83

32.13
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(Boys 15 & Over 200 LC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TSA-FG 17Samms, Zane42 2:40.76

30.64

NC-SC 15Thibault, Lucas A43 2:41.43

32.04

FISH-PV 15Prasad, Jagrav G44 2:43.60

35.28

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Ryder A45 2:45.93

32.96

UNAT1-FL 16Blair, Bryan46 2:49.54

36.81

GCST-FL 27Rodriguez, Tomas F47 2:53.37

35.46

SWIM-FL 16Best, Nolan R48 2:59.34

36.92

CCS-FL 16Robbins, Bodhi P49 3:00.31

35.91

BW-FL 15Starford, Zane S50 3:13.85

41.88

CCS-FL 17Survant, Kelan E--- DQ

34.48

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Skye A--- NS

NC-SC 16Menken, Samuel Z--- NS

FKSC-FG 15Porter, Mark A--- NS

 
Boys 15 & Over 400 LC Meter IM

FUT FUT 18 un4:42.39

SR FL SENIOR5:16.59

1516 FL 15-165:20.99

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Finals
FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R1 4:49.40 SR

29.75 1:03.42

GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W2 4:51.78 SR

31.14 1:06.39

UNAT1-FL 17Edwards, Bryson3 4:57.18 SR

30.31 1:05.11

T2-FL 16Dumont, Carter A4 5:06.50 SR

31.03 1:07.49

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Parker C5 5:07.02 SR

30.98 1:06.65

T2-FL 15Cotterill, Barney S6 5:11.84 SR

30.49 1:05.64

TSA-FG 17Peshkov, Dmitriy7 5:15.29 SR

32.77 1:10.75

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R8 5:22.09

34.21 1:13.92

 
Boys 15 & Over 400 LC Meter IM

FUT FUT 18 un4:42.39

SR FL SENIOR5:16.59

1516 FL 15-165:20.99

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W1 4:56.16 qSR

31.64 1:07.24

UNAT1-FL 17Edwards, Bryson2 4:56.21 qSR

29.43 1:04.20

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R3 4:58.69 qSR

29.84 1:04.03

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Parker C4 5:06.30 qSR

31.05 1:06.44

T2-FL 16Dumont, Carter A5 5:17.56 q1516

32.84 1:12.28

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R6 5:17.88 q1516

33.60 1:12.07

T2-FL 15Cotterill, Barney S7 5:17.92 q1516

31.65 1:08.46

TSA-FG 17Peshkov, Dmitriy8 5:18.74 q1516

33.62 1:13.02

FISH-PV 16Zhao, Bradley G9 5:21.68

32.09 1:09.14

NC-SC 16Gladis, Karter G10 5:21.96

35.30 1:18.42

WFLA-FL 15Oglesbee, Hunter R11 5:26.55

33.06 1:12.24

FISH-PV 15Steves, Michael A12 5:40.21

34.85 1:16.71

FISH-PV 15Winthrop, Nate J13 5:40.45

34.22 1:15.07

NRG-FL 17Gomez, Tobias J14 5:45.23

32.97 1:10.54

NC-SC 15Jarrard, Jackson15 5:56.09

34.73 1:16.33

NC-SC 16Menken, Samuel Z16 5:56.90

32.86 1:14.52

NC-SC 15Bergmann, Leif C17 6:00.48

35.14 1:17.78

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R--- SCR

SFLS-FG 17Pineiro, Anthony A--- SCR

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Skye A--- SCR

 
Boys 1500 LC Meter Freestyle

SR FL SENIOR18:38.79

1516 FL 15-1618:44.99

FLAG FLAGS19:05.89

Age   TeamName Finals Time

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R1 16:46.89 SR

28.91 1:01.74 2:08.93 4:23.63

8:52.48

FISH-PV 17Guthrie, Hunter R2 16:50.93 SR

29.51 1:02.24 2:10.11 4:26.85

9:00.33

GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W3 17:04.35 SR

30.36 1:03.73 2:11.86 4:28.59

9:02.99

GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen4 17:24.15 SR

31.02 1:04.89 2:14.63 4:34.83

9:16.30

GCST-FL 14Ruiz, Jonathan M5 17:24.22 SR

30.67 1:04.55 2:14.15 4:34.53

9:16.03
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(Boys 1500 LC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane6 17:55.76 SR

31.65 1:06.51 2:19.24 4:44.19

9:35.16

T2-FL 16Dumont, Carter A7 17:55.80 SR

31.71 1:06.83 2:19.19 4:42.71

9:30.89

TSA-FG 17Peshkov, Dmitriy8 18:13.27 SR

31.97 1:07.42 2:19.39 4:43.18

9:34.97

NC-SC 17Berghoff, Landon R9 18:37.84 SR

33.68 1:10.69 2:25.77 4:57.06

9:59.58

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T10 18:48.52 FLAG

32.18 1:08.05 2:22.40 4:53.25

9:56.57

GCST-FL 15Lopez, Ben B11 18:56.78 FLAG

32.78 1:09.55 2:23.63 4:51.00

9:58.20

FISH-PV 15Steves, Michael A12 19:57.45

31.93 1:09.48 2:26.14 5:03.87

10:33.09

GCST-FL 27Rodriguez, Tomas F13 20:55.49

36.20 1:15.38 2:36.42 5:22.27

10:59.66

SDA-FL 12Louzon, Max E14 21:07.51

35.58 1:15.90 2:39.21 5:26.91

11:03.80

SDA-FL 10Louzon, Nathan J15 21:44.83

36.69 1:18.17 2:46.64 5:43.88

11:31.78

SLAC-FL 14Reburn, Jack C--- SCR

 
Boys 50 LC Meter Backstroke

SR FL SENIOR31.29

1516 FL 15-1632.09

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
TSA-FG 17Williams, Tajhari J1 28.05 SR

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H2 28.08 SR

TSA-FG 18Nichols, Alexander3 28.40 SR

WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D4 28.67 SR

WFLA-FL 15Kinzel, Abram J5 29.89 SR

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M6 30.09 SR

TSA-FG 16Hamilton Jr, LJ M7 30.40 SR

TSA-FG 16Davis, Jayden M8 32.01 1516

B - Final
GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W9 30.73 SR

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C10 30.74 SR

GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen11 31.00 SR

FISH-PV 16Hernandez-Giblin, Javier E12 31.16 SR

UN3-FL 15Magnus, Carter T13 31.76 1516

HSA-FL 16Reschke, Austin14 31.78 1516

BW-FL 13Mukiri, Ansh15 32.10

BW-FL 14Melendez, Xavi M16 32.83

 
Boys 50 LC Meter Backstroke

SR FL SENIOR31.29

1516 FL 15-1632.09

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H1 28.49 qSR

TSA-FG 17Williams, Tajhari J2 28.84 qSR

TSA-FG 18Nichols, Alexander3 28.85 qSR

WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D4 29.84 qSR

T2-FL 17Casey, Lucas M5 30.48 qSR

WFLA-FL 15Kinzel, Abram J6 30.67 qSR

TSA-FG 16Hamilton Jr, LJ M7 30.88 qSR

TSA-FG 16Davis, Jayden M8 30.92 qSR

GCST-FL 13Garnier-Chan, Kallen9 31.15 qSR

GCST-FL 16Florek, Josef W10 31.29 qSR

WFLA-FL 14Taylor, Owen C11 31.51 q1516

FISH-PV 16Hernandez-Giblin, Javier E12 31.56 q1516

UN3-FL 15Magnus, Carter T13 32.24 q

BW-FL 14Melendez, Xavi M14 32.80 q

BW-FL 13Mukiri, Ansh15 32.97 q

HSA-FL 16Reschke, Austin16 33.03 q

GCST-FL 15Narvaez, Andres A17 33.31

WFLA-FL 13Feehan, Shane18 33.87

TSA-FG 16Moreira, Miguel M19 33.94

SLAC-FL 16Hodge, Elijah E20 34.27

WFLA-FL 13Barnaky, Caden J21 34.31

NRG-FL 14Dinkel, Jensen J22 34.79

FISH-PV 15Koay, Kyle S23 34.82

FISH-PV 15Winthrop, Nate J24 34.83

CCS-FL 17Survant, Kelan E25 34.93

UNAT1-FL 16Blair, Bryan26 34.98

UNAT1-FL 14Clarke, Orlando27 35.26

SWIM-FL 13Stevens, Joey R28 35.43

WFLA-FL 15Tollon, Noah C29 35.64

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Ryder A30 36.37

TSA-FG 14Everett, Paul J31 36.49

HURR-FL 14Dawson, Eli E32 36.59

SLAC-FL 15Jones, Logan M33 36.87

SLAC-FL 11Agamez, Blake A34 37.08

SWIM-FL 17Lehman, Jake C35 38.34

BR-FG 14Caglayan, Koray (Core-Eye L36 42.35

FKSC-FG 15Porter, Mark A37 42.40

SWIM-FL 17Upton, Kenny E38 43.98

BW-FL 15Starford, Zane S39 44.31

CCS-FL 13Dill, Jaxson M40 45.77

UNAT1-FL 13Forbes, William41 47.40

TSA-FG 15Gangadhar, Ashish42 50.27

TSA-FG 14Piano, Shaun M43 51.92

SLAC-FL 13McCollum, Elijah A--- NS

CCS-FL 16Robbins, Bodhi P--- NS

WFLA-FL 14Saaty, Connor K--- NS

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Skye A--- NS
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Boys 50 LC Meter Breaststroke

SR FL SENIOR35.59

1516 FL 15-1635.79

Age   TeamName Finals Time

TSA-FG 18Campbell, Uriah1 30.31 SR

NC-SC 16Gladis, Karter G2 31.06 SR

FISH-PV 16Young, Marcus Z3 32.47 SR

WFLA-FL 18Saenz, Kevin4 33.10 SR

WFLA-FL 15Oglesbee, Hunter R5 33.68 SR

UNAT1-FL 17Landron, Rafael6 34.23 SR

WFLA-FL 18Monkelis, Arnas7 35.31 SR

FISH-PV 16Bockman, Isaac D8 35.50 SR

NRG-FL 14Dinkel, Jensen J9 36.09

TSA-FG 16Nichols, Christian10 36.12

HURR-FL 15Hanin, David V11 37.18

SLAC-FL 16Sibilrud, Carson G12 38.08

HSA-FL 16Freeman, TJ13 38.29

UNAT1-FL 14Clarke, Orlando14 38.59

BW-FL 15Foster, Zachary J15 39.30

WFLA-FL 14Saenz, Michael D16 40.63

NC-SC 16Beatty, Mason J17 40.87

BW-FL 15Starford, Zane S18 42.04

NC-SC 15Bergmann, Leif C19 42.06

SLAC-FL 15Jones, Logan M20 42.16

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A21 42.66

SWIM-FL 16Best, Nolan R22 43.23

SWIM-FL 13Stevens, Joey R23 43.63

SWIM-FL 17Lehman, Jake C24 44.97

BR-FG 14Caglayan, Koray (Core-Eye L*25 45.92

TSA-FG 13Gangadhar, Varish*25 45.92

CCS-FL 13Dill, Jaxson M27 47.11

SWIM-FL 17Upton, Kenny E28 48.29

TSA-FG 15Gangadhar, Ashish29 52.77

TSA-FG 14Piano, Shaun M30 52.83

UNAT1-FL 13Forbes, William31 53.77

WFLA-FL 16Campagnola, Joseph--- NS

FKSC-FG 15Porter, Mark A--- NS

SLAC-FL 13McCollum, Elijah A--- NS

CCS-FL  8Cain, Colton J--- NS

NC-SC 16Menken, Samuel Z--- NS

 
Boys 50 LC Meter Butterfly Swim-off

SR FL SENIOR29.09

1516 FL 15-1629.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

  - Swim-off
NC-SC 16Gladis, Karter G1 28.05 SR

FISH-PV 16Bockman, Isaac D2 28.77 SR

 
Boys 50 LC Meter Butterfly

SR FL SENIOR29.09

1516 FL 15-1629.69

Age   TeamName Finals Time

A - Final
TSA-FG 19Robe, Devaughn M1 26.32 SR

TSA-FG 16Davis, Jayden M2 26.50 SR

UNAT1-FL 17Edwards, Bryson3 26.97 SR

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R4 27.51 SR

TSA-FG 16Hamilton Jr, LJ M5 27.77 SR

T2-FL 15Cotterill, Barney S6 27.84 SR

NC-SC 16Menken, Samuel Z7 27.90 SR

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H8 27.97 SR

B - Final
UNAT1-FL 17Landron, Rafael9 27.28 SR

WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D10 27.54 SR

WFLA-FL 18Saenz, Kevin11 27.78 SR

WFLA-FL 18Monkelis, Arnas12 27.91 SR

TSA-FG 19Etchevers, Frank M13 28.27 SR

BW-FL 14Johnson, Lucas C14 29.60 1516

NC-SC 15Bergmann, Leif C15 29.61 1516

TSA-FG 55Herek, Sandro16 29.72

 
Boys 50 LC Meter Butterfly

SR FL SENIOR29.09

1516 FL 15-1629.69

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
TSA-FG 19Robe, Devaughn M1 26.31 qSR

TSA-FG 16Davis, Jayden M2 26.97 qSR

UNAT1-FL 17Edwards, Bryson3 27.40 qSR

GCST-FL 16Kirby, Nicholas R4 27.68 qSR

TSA-FG 16Hamilton Jr, LJ M5 27.88 qSR

FISH-PV 16Sanchez, Luca H6 28.27 qSR

NC-SC 16Menken, Samuel Z7 28.40 qSR

T2-FL 15Cotterill, Barney S8 28.56 qSR

WFLA-FL 18Monkelis, Arnas9 28.60 qSR

WFLA-FL 17Healy, Jackson D10 28.64 qSR

UNAT1-FL 17Landron, Rafael11 28.73 qSR

TSA-FG 19Etchevers, Frank M12 28.78 qSR

BW-FL 14Johnson, Lucas C13 28.89 qSR

WFLA-FL 18Saenz, Kevin14 28.93 qSR

TSA-FG 55Herek, Sandro15 29.15 q1516

NC-SC 15Bergmann, Leif C16 29.19 q1516

SLAC-FL 16Swinburne, Chance M17 29.21 1516

NC-SC 16Gladis, Karter G18 29.32 1516

FISH-PV 16Bockman, Isaac D19 J29.32 1516

BW-FL 15Foster, Zachary J20 29.50 1516

CCS-FL 17Moenning, Jaxson D21 29.52 1516

FISH-PV 16Young, Marcus Z22 29.72

FISH-PV 16Zhao, Bradley G23 29.88

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Parker C24 30.03

HSA-FL 17Haney, Wyatt C25 30.14

FISH-PV 15Rossman, Henry A26 30.17

T2-FL 16Dumont, Carter A27 30.25

SLAC-FL 16Hodge, Elijah E28 30.31

WFLA-FL 15Oglesbee, Hunter R29 30.33

NC-SC 15Thibault, Lucas A30 30.47

FISH-PV 15Koay, Kyle S31 30.68

GCST-FL 15Narvaez, Andres A32 30.69

GCST-FL 17Seluk, Ryder A33 31.15

NC-SC 16Beatty, Mason J34 31.82

CCS-FL 17Survant, Kelan E35 32.08

UNAT1-FL 14Clarke, Orlando36 32.10
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Preliminaries ...   (Boys 50 LC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Prelim Time

SWIM-FL 13Stevens, Joey R37 32.91

HURR-FL 17Campbell, Skye A38 33.02

FISH-PV 15Winthrop, Nate J39 33.06

WFLA-FL 14Saenz, Michael D40 33.22

FISH-PV 14Salazar, JT T41 33.46

GCST-FL 15Lopez, Ben B42 33.49

TSA-FG 14Everett, Paul J43 33.53

HURR-FL 14Dawson, Eli E44 35.05

GCST-FL 13Mayo, Daniel A45 35.12

GCST-FL 20Albitz, Luke S46 35.31

UNAT1-FL 16Blair, Bryan47 35.41

SWIM-FL 14Quay, Dylan J48 36.06

SLAC-FL 15Jones, Logan M49 36.09

CCS-FL 13Dill, Jaxson M50 39.40

FKSC-FG 15Porter, Mark A51 39.45

WFLA-FL 14Saaty, Connor K52 41.14

BR-FG 14Caglayan, Koray (Core-Eye L53 42.37

UNAT1-FL 13Forbes, William54 44.43

TSA-FG 15Gangadhar, Ashish55 45.28

SLAC-FL 13McCollum, Elijah A--- NS

CCS-FL 16Robbins, Bodhi P--- NS

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 282

1. Gulf Coast Swim Team 961

2. West Florida Lightning Aquatic 427.5

3. TS Aquatics 417

4. South Lake Aquatic Club 245.5

5. The Fish 216

6. Swim Florida 186

7. Blue Wave Swimming 166.5

8. T2 Aquatics 162

9. Sea Dragon Aquatics 128

10. Sithoc Swim Club 86

11. Harbour Amateur Swim Club 70.5

12. SwimEnergy Aquatics 68

13. Charlotte County Swimming 59

14. City of North Charleston 42

15. South Florida Stallions 38

16. Unattached 35

17. Unat Ambpr 24

18. Boca Raton Swim Team 13

19. The YMCA of Southwest Florida 7

20. Pipeline Swimming 5

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 282

1. Gulf Coast Swim Team 566

2. West Florida Lightning Aquatic 240

3. TS Aquatics 139

4. Blue Wave Swimming 123

5. South Lake Aquatic Club 104.5

6. The Fish 103

7. Harbour Amateur Swim Club 70.5

8. Sithoc Swim Club 59

9. T2 Aquatics 55

10. Charlotte County Swimming 54

11. Unattached 35

12. Unat Ambpr 24

13. SwimEnergy Aquatics 21

14. Sea Dragon Aquatics 19

15. City of North Charleston 14

16. Boca Raton Swim Team 13

16. South Florida Stallions 13

18. The YMCA of Southwest Florida 5

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 282

1. Gulf Coast Swim Team 395

2. TS Aquatics 278

3. West Florida Lightning Aquatic 187.5

4. Swim Florida 186

5. South Lake Aquatic Club 141

6. The Fish 113

7. Sea Dragon Aquatics 109

8. T2 Aquatics 107

9. SwimEnergy Aquatics 47

10. Blue Wave Swimming 43.5

11. City of North Charleston 28

12. Sithoc Swim Club 27

13. South Florida Stallions 25

14. Pipeline Swimming 5

14. Charlotte County Swimming 5

16. The YMCA of Southwest Florida 2


